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PROJECT ABBREVIATIONS
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AB
ADJ
AFF
ALT
ALUM
ARCHL
BTWN
BLDG
BLKG
BM
BOT
BSBL
CAB
CL
CTRD
CLG
CLR
COL
CONC
CONN
CONST
CONT
CPT
DBL
DTL
DA
DIM
DN

DS

EA
ELEC
EL/ELEV
EQ

NUMBER Fw EACH WAY PL PLATE
AT EXISTG/E EXISTING PLY PLYWOOD
ANCHOR BOLT EXT EXTERIOR PT PRESSURE TREATED
ADJUSTABLE FC FACE PTD PAINTED
ABOVE FINISH FLOOR FDN FOUNDATION R RADIUS
ALTERNATE FIN FINISH REINF REINFORCEMENT
ALUMINUM FLASHG FLASHING REQD REQUIRED
ARCHTECTURAL FLR FLOOR RM ROOM
BETWEEN FO FACE OF RO ROUGH OPENING
BUILDING FRVIG FRAMING SC SOLID CORE
BLOCKING FTG FOOTING SF SQUARE FEET
BEAM GEN GENERAL SHTG SHEATHING
BOTTOM GALV GALVANIZED SOG SLAB ON GRADE
BUILDING SETBACK LINE GFl GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER SQ SQUARE
CABNET GLB GLU—-LAM BEAM STD STAINED
CENTERLINE GWB GYPSUM WALL BOARD STL STEEL
CENTERED HDR HEADER STRUCT STRUCTURAL
CEILING HORIZ HORIZONTAL SUBFLR SUBRFLOOR
CLEAR HT HEIGHT SW SHEARWALL
COLUMN INFO INFORMATION TBD TO BE DETERMINED
CONCRETE INSUL INSULATION TO TOP OF
CONNECT/CONNECTION INT INTERIOR TYP TYPICAL
CONSTRUCTION LWR LOWER UPR UPPER
CONTINUOUS MFR MANUFACTURER UNO UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
CARPET MAF MECHANICALLY ATTACHED VB VAPOR BARRER
DOUBLE FLASHING VERT VERTICAL
DETAIL MAX MAXIMUM VG VERTICAL GRAIN
DIAMETER MTL METAL VIF VERFY IN FELD
DIMENSION MIN MINIMUM W/ WITH
DOWN MVIS MASONRY VENEER INSTALLATION WD WOOD
DOWNSPOUT SYSTEM (THIN BRICK) W WIDE
EACH NIC NOT N CONTRACT WIN WINDOW
ELECTRICAL NTS NOT TO SCALE WRB WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER
ELEVATION o/ OVER WWF WELDED WIRE FABRIC
FQUAL oG ON CENTER WTS WELDED THREADED STUD
OSCl OWNER SUPPLIED
CONTRACTOR INSTALLED
|///
="
T 132 WALL
- SEGMENT ~ LENGTH COVERAGE  RESULT
! A 75 100% 75
- B 75 100% 75
A / C 200’ 1009 200
. ~130-~ D 48 100% 48
/L F 14 100% 14
7 GRADES SHOWN F 63 100% 63
_® ARE FROM TS G 75 100% 75
T TOPOGRAPHC ‘H %g g]}zﬁ éé
? SURVEY ‘ :
L & J 20 0% 00
P K M5 0% 00
g l L 280 0% 00
——_ |
. ¢i - TOTAL 196.7 894
- )
R //\pO\J,’
/// /// l
NS /’ e CALCULATION;
e 7/ / v
SN N ! = 1462 SF x 894
T R T 1967
/71187777~”*"’// ///,// l = 1462 SF x 454%
i = 664 SF (EXCLUDED FROM GROSS FLOOR AREA)
NOT TO SCALE
LOT COVERAGE:
EXISTING TO BE REPLACED: 43773 SF
TOTAL LOT COVERAGE AREA REMOVED: 1024 SF

NEW + EXISTING TO BE REPLACED: (18060 SF + 23550 SF + 1139 SF) 42749 SF

10600 SF ALLOWABLE; 10500 SF > 42749 SF; THEREFORE OK

HARDSCAPE:

HARDSCAPE = 156932 SF

9% OF NET LOT ALLOWABLE FOR HARDSCAPE
30000 x .09 = 2700 SF

15932 < 2700 SF; THEREFORE OK

LANDSCAPE AREA:

LANDSCAPE AREA = 241319 SF

159%—LESS THAN 30% LOT SLOPE, 65% OF LOT REQ. FOR LANDSCAPING
30000 SF LOT x 65% = 19500 Sk

241319 SF > 19500 SF, THEREFORE OK

WALL EXSTG | FINISH WALL
.......... SEGMENT | GRADE | GRADE SEGMENT
PEDRRRNG. | B LENGTH

1806 SF VEHICULAR
ACCES

L~
e
_--_Scrl ,/'
' 7
| .~
i .~
e —_—
1139 SF EXISTG ACCESSORY
STRUCTURE TO REMAN
—--—6% -----------------------------------------------------------------------

1307 1319
1309 1318
1309 1318
1309 1318
130.7 1324
1309 1324
1317 1327
1282 1292
1?40 o4
24 23t
1231

215
1)
200
48
4
63
315
260
240
50
192

MID-POINT ELEV = EXIST'G

IS LOWER, EXISTG GRADES
SHOWN ARE FROM TS

GRADES ARE SHOWN ON

SITE PLAN AND EXT. ELEV;
REFER TO EXT ELEV FOR

ADDL NFO @ MID-POINT

LOCATIONS

SO "o OO0 O

=

OR FINISH GRADE WHCHEVER

TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY. NEW

20
415
280

123t
1231
1222

15932 SF NEW
HARDSCAPE

ZZzrXC T IOTMOOT >

> 3

CALCULATION:

(130.7)(27.5)+(130.9)(75)+-(130.9)(20.0)+(130.9)(4 8)+(130.7)(11.4)+(130.9NE. IH(131.7)(315)+(1282) (26, 0)+
(124.0)(24.04-{123)(5.0)+-(1231) (19 2+ (1231)(2.0+-(1231)(415)+(1222)(28.0)
215+ 15+200+48+114+6.3+315+26.0+24.0+50+192+20+415+280=
3235019

] el 7 = 1270" AVERAGE BUILDING ELEVATION

23550 SF NEW
ROOF

270" (ABE) + 30" (BASE HEIGHT LIMIT) = 1670" MAX BULDING HEIGHT

DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS

LOT SIZE = 30000 SF
ZONE R—15
ﬁ ALLOWED LOT COVERAGE = 35% OR 10500 SF

REFER TO MICC 19.02020()) FOR LARGE LOT REGULATIONS. THE PROPOSED HOUSE IS LOCATED TO THE
NORTH OF THE LOT TO AVOD STEEP SLOPE AND COULD POTENTIALLY BE DEVELOPED TO THE SOUTH.
HOWEVER, WITH CURRENT CODE REGULATIONS THE NET LOT AREA MINIMUM IS 15000SF AND IF THE LOT
WERE TO BE SUBDIVIDED IN THE FUTURE, THE SECOND LOT WOULD REQUIRE AN ACCESS EASEMENT

ACROSS LOT 1 THUS NOT MEETING THE MINMUM NET LOT AREA. THUS, THE LOT IS NOT SUB-DIVIDABLE
WITH TODAY'S CURRENT STANDARDS DUE TO NOT BENG ABLE TO MEET MINMUM NET LOT AREA
REQUIREMENTS. NET LOT AREA IS THE GROSS LOT AREA MINUS THE AREA OF THE LOT ENCUMBERED BY
AN ACCESS EASEMENT. THUS THE PROPOSAL IS IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE LARGE LOT STANDARDS SET
FORTH N MICC 19.02020()).

MAXIMUM HARDSCAPE AREA:

= 9% x 30000 SF (NET LOT AREA) = 2700 SF (NCLUDES WALKWAYS, DECKS, RETAINNG WALLS, PATICS,
ROCKERES, UNCOVERED STEPS), REFER TO 3/A02

REQUIRED LANDSCAPING AREA:

=65% OF LOT; REFER TO 3/A02

YARD REQUIREMENTS:

e FRONT YARD DEPTH. 20; REFER TO AQ1
e REAR YARD DEPTH. 25; REFER TO AO1
¢  SDE YARD DEPTH: REFER TO AQ1

YARD DETERMINATION:

PER MICC 1916 YARD DEF. 14 2

e  THE FRONT YARD IS THE YARD ABUTTING THE ENTRANCE CF A BLDG AND EXTENDING THE FULL
WIDTH OF THE LOT

e REFER TO AQ01 FOR FRONT DOCR LOCATION

GROSS FLOOR AREA SUMMARY: UPPER FLOOR WEST
BLDG 7109 SF — 779 SF
STAR = 633 SF OF

FLOOR AREA

481 SF + 532 SF = 1013 |
SF x 150% GFA MODIFER
= 507 SF: FLR HAS

CELING HT OF ©2—16

UPPER FLOOR (INCLUDES AREA OF STAIRCASE TO BE

SUBTRACTED USING *STAIRCASE GFA MODIFIER LISTED BELOW)
WEST BULDING 7109 Sk
EAST BUILDING 8951 GF
TOTAL 16060 SF

INTRUSIONS INTO REQ'D YARDS:

e MNOR BLDG ELEMENTS: MAX 3" OF UNROOFED, UNENCLOSED OUTSIDE STARWAYS AND DECKS OK

e HARDSCAPE AND DRVEWAYS: CAN NOT BE MORE THAN 30" ABOVE EXISTING OR FINISHED GRADE,
WHICHEVER IS LOWER

e FENCES RETAINING WALLS AND ROCKERES: ALLOWED SUBJECT TO MICC 1902.050

o HEAT PUMPS, AC UNITS: ALLOWED PROVIDED THEY DO NOT EXCEED MAX PERMISSIBLE NOISE LEVELS
PER WAC 173—-60—040

GROSS FLOOR AREA:

e GFA SHALL NOT EXCEED 12000 SF FOR R=1
*  REFER TO GFA DIAGRAM 4 & 5/A02

BUILDING HEIGHT LIMIT:

e MAX BLDG HEIGHT: NO BLDG SHALL EXCEED 30" IN HEIGHT ABOVE THE ABE TO THE HIGHEST POINT
OF ROOF

e MAXBLDG HEIGHT ON DOWN HLL FACADE: SHALL NOT EXCEED 30" N HEIGHT MEASURED FROM
EXISTG OR FINISHED GRADE, WHICHEVER IS LOWER

o LOWEST GRADE @ DOWNHILL FACADE = 122—2" EXIST'G; 1225 5/8" FINISH
e MAX ALLOWABLE BLDG DOWNHILL FACADE HEIGHT = 222" + 30’ = 1622
J BLDG DOWNHILL FACADE HEIGHT = 152—3 3/4", 1620 3/4" < 162'—2" THEREFORE OK

UPPER FLOOR EAST
BLDG 8951 SF — 838 SF
STAR = 8113 SF

OF FLOOR AREA

~NOTE:

MAIN FLOOR (NCLUDES FLOOR AREAS OVER 12" & 16" — SEE BELOW
FOR *150% & *xx200% GFA MODIFERS TO BE ADDED TO TOTAL
HOUSE + COVERED DECKS 16944 SF
GARAGE 6222 Sk
TOTAL 23166 SF

GARAGE; 6222 SF

MAIN FLOOR:
16944 SF OF FLOOR
AREA (NCLUDES
COVERED DECKS)

BASEMENT FLOOR (NCLUDES *+xBSMT GFA TO BE EXCLUDED —

e ALL ROOMS HAVE
CEILNG HEIGHTS LESS
THAN 12" UNO
SFs TAKEN TO EXTERIOR
FACES OF THE BULDING;
DASHED LINE DENOTES
FACE OF FRAMING

SEE BELOW
UNHEATED STORAGE 3285 SF
CONDITIONED SPACE 1156.7 Sk
TOTAL 14862 SF

BASEMENT FLOOR:
STORAGE AREA: 3285
Sk OF FLOOR AREA

CRAWL SPACE NOT

TOTAL FLOOR AREA 54078 SF

2 SF + 138 SF = 250 SF x
200% GFA MODIFIER = 250 SF;
FLR HAS CEILNG HT OF +16'

INCLUDED

EXISTG ACCESSORY BUILDING 1139 Sk
sokkkBSMT GFA EXCLUDED PER 5/A02 (664 SF)
++150% GFA MODIFIER (SEE DIAGRAM) 507 SF
*4£200% GFA MODIFER (SEE DIAGRAM) 250 SF
*STARCASE GFA MODIFIER (1617 SF)

EXIST'G ACCESSORY
SHED TO REMAIN:
139 SF

TOTAL GFA 4717 SF

ALLOWABLE GFA:
LOT AREA = 30000 Sk
ALLOWED GROSS FLOOR AREA = 12000 SF

GFA OF 4717 SF < 12000 SF, THEREFORE OK

15606 SF COVERED PORTION OF
2ND AND 3RD LEVEL DECKS /
PATIO

DENOTES STAIRS

BASEMENT: CONDITIONED
SPACE: 1156.7 SF OF FLOOR
AREA

COVERED PATIO
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GENERAL NOTES

2.

ALL WORK TO COMPLY WITH 2015 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE’
WITH CITY & STATE AMENDMENTS.

ALL APPLICABLE CODE, ORDINANCES AND MINMUM STRUCTURAL
REQUIREMENTS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER ALL DRAWINGS, NOTES AND
SPECIFICATIONS.

CONTRACTOR MUST CONTACT ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY FOR ANY
DISCREPANCIES IN CONTRACT DOCUMENTS OR EXISTING CONDITIONS
PROR TO PROCEEDING WITH WORK.

CONTRACTOR TO VERFY ALL DIMENSIONS, GRADES AND EXISTING
CONDITIONS BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH WORK,

CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE SITE AND FAMILIARZE HIMSELF/HERSELF
WITH ALL ASPECTS OF THE WORK PROR TO CONTRACTING WITH THE
OWNER TO PERFORM THE WORK.

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ACQUIRNG ALL NECESSARY
PERMITS FOR THE WORK.

GUARANTEE ON ALL MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP TO BE (1) YEAR
FROM DATE OF COMPLETION UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE IN CONTRACT.

REPETITIVE FEATURES MAY BE DRAWN ONLY ONCE, BUT SHALL BE
PROVIDED AS IF DRAWN IN FULL.

DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD OR FACE OF CONCRETE OR
CENTERLINE OF INTERIOR COLUMNS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING MECHANICAL,
ELECTRICAL, AND PLUMBING CONTRACTORS AND NOTIFYING THE
ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCEES IN FRAMING PRIOR TO PROCEEDING
WITH WORK.

THESE DRAWINGS ARE DESIGN-BUILD IN THE AREAS OF MECHANICAL,
ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING.

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.

JOB SITE SAFETY / ASBESTOS

THE ARCHITECT HAS NOT BEEN RETAINED OR COMPENSATED TO
PROVIDE DESIGN AND OR CONSTRUCTION REVIEW SERVICES RELATING TO
THE CONTRACTORS SAFETY PRECAUTIONS.

BY PERFORMING PERIODIC SITE VISITS THE ARCHITECT SHALL NOT BE
CONSTRUED AS SUPERVISION OF ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION SAFETY
PRECAUTIONS.

THE ARCHITECT 1S NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING A SAFE PLACE FOR
THE PERFORMANCE OF WORK BY THE CONTRACTOR OR THE
CONTRACTORS EMPLOYEES OR EMPLOYEES OF SUPPLIERS OR
SUBCONTRACTORS, OR FOR ACCESS, VISITS, USE, WORK, TRAVEL OR
OCCUPANCY BY ANY PERSON.

ASBESTOS, FEDERAL REQUIREMENTS AND LOCAL REGULATIONS
(REGULATION I, ARTICLE 4, AR POLLUTION CONTROL AGENCY) REQUIRE
THAT AN ASBESTOS SURVEY BE CONDUCTED PRIOR TO BEGINNING
WORK ON MOST RENOVATIONS AND ON ALL DEMOLITION PROJECTS. THIS
REQUIRED SURVEY MUST BE POSTED AT THE WORK SITE. THE PUGET
SOUND CLEAN AR AGENCY ALSO REQUIRES A NOTICE OF INTENT TO
PERFORM A DEMOLITION BE FILED WITH THE CLEAN AIR AGENCY BEFORE
ANY DEMOLITION PROJECT MAY BE STARTED. IF ANY ASBESTOS IS
IDENTIFIED IN THE WORK AREA, IT MUST EITHER BE PROPERLY ABATED
PROR TO ANY WORK IN THE AREA, OR NOT DISTURBED BY THE
RENOVATION OR DEMOLITION ACTMTIES. ALL ASBESTOS MUST BE
PROPERLY REMOVED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE REGULATIONS PROR TO
ANY FULL DEMOLITION OF A STRUCTURE.

SITE WORK

5.

ALL EXCAVATION AND FILL SHALL BE STORED AND PROTECTED SUCH AS
TO PREVENT RUN OFF OR MATERAL TO ADJACENT PROPERTIES.

FOOTING DRAIN TO BE SEPARATE FROM ROOF AND STORMWATER DRAIN.

DOWNSPOUT DRAIN TO BE 4" DIAMETER TIGHTLINE UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

FOOTING DRAIN, AS REQUIRED BY CITY OFFICIALS, TO BE 4° DIAMETER
PERFORATED PIPE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

REFER TO CIVIL PLANS.

EARTH WORK

SEASONAL DEVELOPMENT LIMITATION

FOUNDATION NOTES: SUBGRADE PREPARATION INCLUDING DRAINAGE,
EXCAVATION, COMPACTION, AND FILLNG REQUIREMENTS, SHALL CONFORM
STRCTLY WITH RECOMMENDATIONS GIVEN BY THE GEOTECHNICAL AND
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOOTINGS SHALL BEAR ON FIRM UNDISTURBED
SOIL AT LEAST 18" BELOW LOWEST ADJACENT FINISHED GRADE.
FOOTING DEPTHS/ELEVATIONS SHOWN ON PLANS (OR IN DETAILS) ARE
MINIMUM AND FOR GUIDANCE ONLY. THE ACTUAL ELEVATIONS OF
FOOTINGS MUST BE ESTABLISHED BY THE CONTRACTOR IN THE FIELD.
BACKFILL BEHIND ALL RETAINING WALLS WITH FREE DRANING GRANULAR
FILL AND PROVIDE FOR SUBSURFACE DRAINAGE AS NOTED IN THE
STRUCTURAL NOTES AND GEOTECHNICAL REPORT.

TEMPORARY EXCAVATION SLOPES NOT TO EXCEED
1 1/2 HORZONTAL : 1 VERTICAL (AS PER GEOTECHNICAL REPORT).

FINAL GRADES SHALL SLOPE AWAY FROM HOUSE. CONCENTRATED
RUNOFF ON SOFTSCAPE SURFACE SHALL BE AVOIDED.

SOILS EXPOSED DURNG CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE STABILIZED BY
PERMANENT SEEDING AND PLANTING.

ENERGY NOTES

LAND CLEARING, GRADING, FILLING, AND FOUNDATION WORK ARE NOT

PERMITTED BETWEEN OCTOBER 1 AND APRLL 1 ON LOTS CONSIDERED AS AN

EROSION, POTENTIAL SLIDE, OR STEEP SLOPE HAZARD. A WAVER TO THIS
SEASONAL DEVELOPMENT LIMITATION MAY BE GRANTED IF COMPELLING
JUSTIFICATION IS DEMONSTRATED AND SUPPORTED BY A GEOTECHNICAL
EVALUATION OF THE SITE AND PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES.

NO CUTTING OF TRESS LOCATED IN GEOLOGIC HAZARD AREAS OR PROTECTED

SLOPE AREAS IS ALLOWED BETWEEN OCTOBER 1 AND APRLL 1 UNLESS:

A, AN ADMINISTRATIVE WAIVER HAS BEEN GRANTED; OR

B

IT IS REQUIRED DUE TO AN EMERGENCY SITUATION INVOLVING IMMEDIATE
DANGER TO LIFE OR PROPERTY. THE CITY ARBORIST MAY GRANT AN

ADMINISTRATIVE WAIVER TO THIS SEASONAL DEVELOPMENT LIMITATION IF THE
CITY ARBORIST DETERMINES THAT SUCH ENVIRONMENTALLY SENSITIVE AREAS
WILL NOT BE ADVERSELY IMPACTED BY THE PROPOSED CUTTING AND THE
APPLICANT DEMONSTRATES COMPELLING JUSTIFICATION BY A GEOTECHNICAL
EVALUATION OF THE SITE. THE CITY ARBORIST MAY REQUIRE HYDROLOGY,

SOILS AND STORM WATER RETENTION STUDIES, EROSION CONTROL
MEASURES, RESTORATION PLANS, AND/OR AN INDEMNIFICATION/RELEASE
AGREEMENT. (MICC 19.10.110)

ALL WORK TO COMPLY WITH 2015 WASHINGTON STATE ENERGY CODE.

HEATING UNIT(S) TO MAINTAIN 70 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AT 36" ABOVE FLOOR WHEN OUTSIDE
TEMPERATURE IS 24 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT.

AR BARRER NOTES PER TABLE R402411

A CONTINUOUS AR BARRER SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE BULDING ENVELOPE — VAPROSHEELD "WRAPSHIELD IT*
IS AN APPROVED AIR BARRER THAT PASSES ASTM E2178

BREAKS IN THE AR BARRIER SHALL BE SEALED
ACCESS OPENINGS TO UNCONDITIONED ATTIC SPACES SHALL BE SEALED

THE JUNCTION OF THE FOUNDATION AND SILL PLATE SHALL BE SEALED. THE JUNCTION OF THE TOP PLATE AND
TOP OF EXTEROR WALLS SHALL BE SEALED

THE SPACE BETWEEN WINDOW/DOOR JAMBS AND FRAMING SHALL BE SEALED
RM JOISTS SHALL INCLUDE THE AR BARRER
THE AR BARRER SHALL BE INSTALLED AT ANY EXPOSED EDGE OF INSULATION

DUCT SHAFTS, UTILITY PENETRATIONS, AND FLUE SHAFTS OPENING TO THE EXTERIOR OR UNCONDITIONED
SPACE SHALL BE SEALED

RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURES INSTALLED IN' THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL BE SEALED TO THE
DRYWALL, SHALL BE ARTIGHT AND IC RATED

THE AR BARRER SHALL BE INSTALLED BEHIND ELECTRICAL OR COMMUNICATION BOXES OR AR SEALED BOXES
SHALL BE INSTALLED

HVAC REGISTER BOOTS THAT PENETRATE THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL BE SEALED TO THE
SUBFLOOR OR DRYWALL.

R40311 PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTATS FOR FORCED AR FURNACES: AT LEAST ONE THERMOSTAT PER DWELLING
UNIT SHALL BE CAPABLE OF CONTROLLING THE HEATING AND COOLING SYSTEM ON A DAILY SCHEDULE TO
MANTAN DIFFERENT TEMPERATURE SET POINTS AT DIFFERENT TIMES OF THE DAY. THE THERMOSTAT SHALL ALLOW
FOR AT A MIN, A 5—2 PROGRAMMABLE SCHEDULE (WEEKDAYS/WEEKENDS) AND BE CAPABLE OF PROVIDING AT
LEAST TWO PROGRAMMABLE SETBACK PERIODS PER DAY.

RA0333 SEALING AND TESTING: DUCTS, AR HANDLERS AND FILTER BOXES SHALL BE SEALED. JONTS AND
SEAMS SHALL COMPLY WITH EITHER THE IMC OR IRC. DUCTS SHALL BE LEAK TESTED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH WSU RS—33, USING THE MAX DUCT LEAKAGE RATES SPECIFIED.

R40353 HOT WATER PIPE INSUL: INSULATION FOR HOT WATER PIPE SHALL HAVE A MIN THERMAL
RESISTANCE OF R—3. AN IBC INTERPRETATION STATES THAT INSUL CAN BE DISCONTINUOUS WHERE
PASSING THROUGH FRAMING MEMBERS OR WHERE NECESSARY TO PASS ANOTHER PIPE IN A STUD
SPACE.

R40331 DUCT INSULATION: DUCTS IN ATTICS SHALL BE INSULATED TO A MIN OF R—8.

R40333 BULDING CAVITIES: INSTALLATION OF DUCTS IN EXTERIOR WALLS, FLOORS OR CEILINGS SHALL
NOT DISPLACE REQUIRED ENVELOPE INSULATION.

R303111 INSULATION MARKERS: THE THICKNESS OF BLOWN—IN OR SPRAYED ROOF/CLG INSUL SHALL BE
WRITTEN IN INCHES ON MARKERS THAT ARE INSTALLED AT LEAST ONE FOR EVERY 300 SF THROUGHOUT
THE ATTIC SPACE.

R4013 CERTIFICATE: A PERMANENT CERTIFICATE SHALL BE COMPLETED AND POSTED ON OR WITHIN 3 FT
OF THE ELECTRCAL DISTRBUTION PANEL BY THE BUILDER THE CERTIFICATE SHALL BE

COMPLETED BY THE BULDER AND LIST THE ENERGY FEATURES OF THE HOME.

EXPOSED FOUNDATION INSULATION TO BE WEATHER PROTECTED PER WSEC R3032.1

TABLE 40211 FOOTNOTE "M" INTERMEDIATE FRAMING: ALL EXTERIOR HEADERS IN STANDARD 16 INCH
FRAMING TO BE INSULATED W/ MIN R—=10 INSULATION.

2016 WSEC & IRC PRESCRPTIVE ENERGY CODE COMPLIANCE FOR CLIMATE ZONE MARINE 4

CEILNG W/ ATTIC
CATHEDRAL CEILING

R—49 MIN (1" CLEAR VENT SPACE)
R—38 MIN (1 CLEAR VENT SPACE)

INTERMEDIATE WOOD FRAMED WALL
ABOVE GRADE MASS WALL

BELOW GRADE WALL: R—10

BELOW GRADE WALL: R—15

BELOW GRADE WALL: R—21 + TB

R—21 MIN W/ R—10 HEADERS

R—21 MIN

R—10 CONT INSULATION ON THE EXTERIOR SIDE OF THE WALL
R—15 CONT INSULATION ON THE INTERIOR SIDE OF THE WALL
R—21 CAVITY INSULATION PLUS A THERMAL BREAK BTWN THE
SLAB AND BSMNT WALL ON THE INT OF BSMNT WALL

R—13 CAVITY INSULATION ON THE INT OF BSMNT WALL +

R—5 CONT INSULATION ON THE INT OR EXT OF WALL

BELOW GRADE WALL: R—13 + R-5

FRAMED FLOOR R—38 MIN (OVER UNCONDITIONED SPACE)
SLAB ON GRADE — UNHEATED SLAB =107 (FR ]
SLAB ON GRADE — HEATED SLAB R—10 CONTINUOUS

A\

VERTICAL FENESTRATION
OVERHEAD FENESTRATION
EXTEROR DOORS

SFE VVSEC TABLE R303I3(2I

VAPOR RETARDER SHALL BE INSTALLED ON THE CONDITIONED ROOM SIDE OF THE INSULATION,
EXCEPT IN BASEMENT WALLS OR THE BELOW GRADE PORTION OF ANY WALL.

THE BUILDING OR DWELLING UNIT SHALL BE TESTED AND VERFIED AS HAVING AN AR LEAKAGE RATE OF NOT
EXCEEDING 7 AR CHANGES PER HOUR PER WSEC 402412 EXCEPTION 2. TESTING SHALL BE CONDUCTED WITH A
BLOWER DOOR AT A PRESSURE OF 2 INCHES W.G. PER WSEC R4024.12.

R4041 A MINMUM OF 75% OF LAMPS IN PERMANENTLY INSTALLED LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE HIGH—EFFICACY
LAMPS, HIGH-EFFICACY LAMPS ARE DEFINED AS COMPACT FLUORESCENT LAMPS, T-8 OR SMALLER DIAMETER
LINEAR FLUORESCENT LAMPS OR LAMPS WITH A MINIMUM EFFICACY OF:

60 LUMENS PER WATT FOR LAMPS OVER 40 WATTS
50 LUMENS PER WATT FOR LAMPS BETWEEN 15 AND 40 WATTS
40 LUMENS PER WATT FOR LAMPS 15 WATTS OR LESS

ENERGY NOTES (CONTINUED)

7. WASHNGTON STATE ENERGY CODE TABLE 4062 ENERGY CREDITS:
CONDITIONED SPACE BY FLOOR LEVEL: SEE 1/A02 CONDITIONED SPACE DIAGRAM.
3257 SF OF NEW UNCONDITIONED BASEMENT
1455 SF OF NEW CONDITIONED BASEMENT
5415 SF OF NEW UNCONDITIONED GARAGE
1510.7 SF OF NEW CONDITIONED MAIN FLOOR
6928 SF OF NEW CONDITIONED UPPER FLOOR
8670 SF OF NEW CONDITIONED UPPER FLOOR

4216 SF TOTAL CONDITIONED FLOOR AREA

CREDIT ALLOCATION:

EFFICEENT BUILDING ENVELOPE fa (05 CREDIT):

VERTICAL FENESTRATION U = 028 REFER TO 2/A24 FOR VERTICAL GLAZING
WEIGHTED AVERAGE

FLOOR INSULATION R—38, REFER TO A31

SOG W/ R—10 UNDER ENTIRE SLAB, REFER TO A31

AR LEAKAGE CONTROL AND EFFICIENT VENTILATION 2a (05 CREDIT):

REDUCE TESTED AR LEAKAGE TO 30 ACH

WHOLE HOUSE FAN PER MECHANICAL & VENTILATION NOTE 3/A03 REFER TO Al
FOR LOCATION

WHOLE HOUSE FAN CONTROLS TO BE HONEYWELL W8150A1001/U; REFER TO A10

HIGH EFFICIENCY HVAC EQUPMENT 3a: GAS FURNACE W/ MIN AFUE OF 92% (10
CREDIT):

BASEMENT & MAIN FLOORS ONLY CONDITIONED BY FURNACE:
TRANE S9X2B040U2 — VARIABLE SPEED 96./% AFUE 40,000 BTU GAS FURNACE

UPPER FLOORS CONDITIONED BY (2) MINF-SPLIT HEAT PUMPS WITH MIN HSPF:
(2) MITSUBISHI MXZ—2C20NAHZ W/ SEZ—KD09 INTEROR UNITS, HSPF = 113 — 98

EFFICEENT WATER HEATING: OPTION 5¢: GAS WATER HEATER WITH A MINIMUM EF
OF 091 (156 CREDIT).

TANKLESS WATER HEATER #: RINNAI RUC98N WITH EF OF 95
TANKLESS WATER HEATER #2 RINNAI RUIBON WITH EF OF .95

R4062 REQUIRES THAT MEDIUM DWELLING UNITS ACHEVE 35 CREDITS. 35
CREDITS PROVIDED, THEREFORE OK.

18. A SIGNED AFFDAVIT DOCUMENTING THE DUCT LEAKAGE TEST RESULTS SHALL

BE PROVIDED TO THE BLDG INSPECTOR PRIOR TO AN APPROVED FINAL
INSPECTION.

MECHANICAL & VENTILATION NOTES

ALL WORK TO COMPLY WITH 2015 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE
CPT 4 AND 2015 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE CHAPTER 15
EXHAUST SYSTEMS.

2. LOCAL EXHAUST FANS SHALL BE LOCATED IN ALL KITCHENS,
BATHROOMS, TOLET ROOMS AND LAUNDRY ROOMS. PER IRC M15074.
BATHROOMS, TOLET ROOMS, INDOOR SWIMMING POOLS AND SPAS SHALL
HAVE A MECHANICAL EXHAUST CAPACITY OF 50 CFM INTERMITTENT OR
20 CFM CONTINUOUS. KITCHENS SHALL HAVE AN EXHAUST RATE OF 100
CFM INTERMITTENT OR 25 CEM CONTINUOUS.  DUCTING SHALL
TERMINATE OUTSIDE THE BUILDING.

3 INTERMITTENT WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION INTEGRATED WITH A FORCED
AR SYSTEM PER IRC M1507.35; WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION SYSTEM TO
OPERATE INTERMITTENTLY PER 2015 IMC M1507.33 (2) WITH A RUN-TIVE
PERCENTAGE IN EACH 4—HOUR SEGMENT OF 33% AND FACTOR OF 3.
REFER TO A11 FOR FAN LOCATION & REQD CFM. MECH VENTILATION
SYSTEM FAN EFFICACY PER TABLE R40361 @ MINMUM AR FLOW RATE
OF 90 CFM, MIN EFFICACY TO BE 28 CFM/WATT.

4. LOCATE DUCT TERMINATIONS FOR CLOTHES DRYER EXHAUST PER 2015
IRC M1502.

5 PER R30351 OUTDOOR AR INTAKE SHALL BE LOCATED A MIN. OF 10 FEET
AWAY FROM ANY HAZARDOUS OR NOXIOUS CONTAMINANT EXCEPT
WHERE INTAKE IS LOCATED 3 BELOW CONTAMINANT SOURCE.

6. PER MI1506.3 EXHAUST OPENINGS SHALL TERMINATE:
A NOT LESS THAN 3 FROM PROPERTY LINES.
B. 3 FROM OPERABLE AND NON—OPERABLE OPENINGS IN THE BUILDING
C. 10 FROM MECHANICAL AR INTAKES EXCEPT WHERE OPENING IS
LOCATED 3 ABOVE AN AIR INTAKE.

7. ALL HEATING DUCTS IN UNCONDITIONED SPACES ARE TO BE INSULATED
WITH A MIN. OF R—8. ALL DUCTWORK SEAM JOINTS ARE TO BE SEALED
AND FASTENED WITH A MINIMUM OF FASTENERS.

8. FOR SYSTEMS USING AN EXHAUST FAN, INTEROR DOORS MUST BE

UNDERCUT A MINMUM OF ONE HALF INCH ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR
COVERING.

GLAZING NOTES

1 ALL GLAZING TO BE (2) PANE INSULATED GLASS OR BETTER UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE.

2. ALL SAFETY GLASS TO BE LABELED.

SHOP DRAWINGS

1 SHOP DRAWINGS ARE REVIEWED FOR DESIGN INTENT ONLY.

2. THE CONTRACTOR IS TO REVIEW AND APPROVE ALL SHOP DRAWINGS
PROR TO SUBMITTING TO ARCHITECT OR STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

3. SEE STRUCTURAL NOTES FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS AND
CLARFICATIONS REGARDING SHOP DRAWINGS.

MOISTURE PROTECTION

10.

1.

PROVIDE PRESSURE TREATED PLATES BETWEEN CONCRETE AND
FRAMING.

PROVIDE MINMUM OF 12" CLEAR BETWEEN WOOD GIRDERS AND EARTH.
PROVIDE A MINMUM OF 18" CLEAR BETWEEN WOCOD JOISTS AND EARTH.
PROVIDE MINIMUM OF 8" CLEAR BETWEEN WOOD POSTS AND EARTH.

PROVIDE MINIMUM OF 1" CLEAR BETWEEN WOOD POSTS AND CONCRETE
FLOORS.

CAULK ALL OPENINGS THOROUGHLY.

FLASH ALL OPENINGS WITH A MINIMUM OF 26 GAUGE GALVANIZED STEEL
TO ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY STANDARDS.

ROOF VALLEY FLASHING TO BE MINIMUM 28 GAUGE GALVANIZED STEEL
OVER 36" WIDE #5 UNDERLAYMENT.

ALL ROOF FLASHNG TO EXTEND 4" MINIMUM UNDERNEATH ADJACENT
MATERALS.

MOISTURE CONTROL AT CRAWLSPACE CONCRETE WALLS, UNO: APPLY
TWO COATS OF ASPHALT EMULSION TO EXTEROR OF ALL
BELOW—GRADE CONCRETE WALLS. APPLY TO CLEAN, DRY SURFACE AND
EXTEND 6" ABOVE TOP OF GRADE. USE "MIRAF" OR EQUAL DRAIN
MATERAL AT BASEMENT WALLS WHERE REQUIRED TO PROVIDE
PROTECTION AGAINST MOISTURE.

PROVIDE LIQUID FLASHING WRAPS AT ALL EXTEROR OPENINGS TO MAKE
THEM WEATHERTIGHT.

FIRE PROTECTION

SAFETY AND SECURITY

10

1.

12

13.

14.

FIRE SEPARATION TO BE HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL INCLUDING ALL
STRUCTURAL MEMBERS SUPPORTING THE FIRE SEPARATION.

ALL ENCLOSED USABLE SPACE UNDER STARWAYS SHALL BE
PROTECTED ON ENCLOSED SIDE WITH (1) LAYER OF 1/2° GWB MIN.

DOORS SEPARATING THE GARAGE AND LIVING SPACES TO BE SELF
CLOSING AND SOLID CORE NOT LESS THAN 1 3/8" THICK OR 20 MINUTE
FIRE RATED.

PROVIDE 5/8" TYPE X GWB @ CEILNG AND 1/2" GWB @ WALLS AT
GARAGE.

SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE HARDWIRED TO BULDING POWER, SHALL
HAVE BATTERY BACKUP AND BE INTERCONNECTED SUCH THAT THE
ACTIVATION OF ONE ALARM ACTIVATES ALL ALARMS IN THE UNIT.

SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ALL SLEEPING ROOMS,
OUTSIDE SLEEPING AREAS AND ON EACH ADDITIONAL STORY OF THE
DWELLING.

A MINIMUM OF (1) SMOKE DETECTOR AND (1) CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR SHALL BE INSTALLED ON EACH FLOOR

FIRESTOPPING SHALL CONSIST OF 2" NOMINAL LUMBER

FIRESTOPPING AND DRAFTSTOPPING IS REQUIRED IN THE FOLLOWING
PLACES:

CONCEALED SPACE AT ALL FLOOR AND CEILING LEVELS AND AT 10 FT
INTERVALS ALONG THE LENGTH OF THE WALL.

INTERCONNECTS BETWEEN CONCEALED VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL
SPACES (E SOFFITS).

CONCEALED SPACES BETWEEN STAR STRNGERS AT TOP AND BOTTOM
OF THE RUN.

ROCK WOOL AROUND ALL OPENINGS FOR VENTS, PIPES, DUCTS, ETC.

EMERGENCY EGRESS WINDOWS SHALL MEET THE FOLLOWING
REQUIREMENTS:

CLEAR OPEN WIDTH
CLEAR OPEN HEIGHT
CLEAR OPEN AREA

20" (MINIMUM)

24" (MINIMUM)

57 SF. (MNIMUM)RC

(50 SF. MIN @ GRND LEVEL)

SILL HEIGHT 44" (MAXIMUM)

PREFABRICATED FIREPLACES SHALL BEAR UL OR ICBO SEAL OF
APPROVAL AND SHALL BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER
INSTRUCTIONS.

CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED OUTSIDE EACH
SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF THE
BEDROOMS AND ON ALL FLOORS.

AN APPROVED AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED
IN' ACCORDANCE W/ APPENDIX Q.

PLUMBING NOTES

THE FOLLOWING FLOW RATES SHALL BE THE MAXIMUM ALLOWED TO
COMPLY WITH WA STATE UPC 2015, SECTION 4033

TOILETS 16 GALLONS PER FLUSH (MAX)
SHOWERS 25 GPM. (MAX)
LAVATORY FAUCETS 25 GPM. (MAX)

ALL WATER HEATERS SHALL MEET THE MOST RECENT REQUIREMENTS
OF NAECA AND SHALL BE SO LABELED. ELECTRIC WATER HEATERS IN
UNCONDITIONED SPACES SHALL BE PLACED ON AN INCOMPRESSIBLE,

INSULATED SURFACE WITH A MINIMUM THERMAL RESISTANCE OF R—10.

DEADBOLTS WITH A MINIMUM THROW OF 1/2” AND A VIEWPORT OR
GLASS SIDE LITE ARE REQUIRED AT ALL EXTEROR DOORS.

DEADBOLTS OR APPROVED LOCKING DEVICES ARE REQUIRED ON ALL
SLIDING DOORS.

ALL LOCKS SHALL BE OPENABLE WITHOUT ANY SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR
EFFORT.

WINDOWS WITHIN 10—0" OF GRADE SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH LATCHING
DEVICES.

STARWAYS TO MEET THE FOLLOWING REQUREMENTS (FOR
OCCUPANCIES LESS THAN 10):

STAR WIDTH 36" (MINIMUM)
TREAD DEPTH 10" (MINIMUM)
RISER HEIGHT 7=3/4" (MAXIMUM)
HEADROOM 80" (MINIMUM)

HANDRAIL HEIGHT
TYPE 1 HANDRAIL GRASP

34°'-38" ABOVE NOSING
14" (MINMUM) TO 2" (MAXIMUM)

@ OPEN SIDES OF STAIRS, GUARDS SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 36" TALL.
WHERE GUARDS SERVE AS HANDRAILS, THE TOP OF THE GUARD SHALL
BE BETWEEN 34"-38". ALL MEASUREMENTS TAKEN VERTICALLY FROM A

LINE CONNECTING THE LEADING EDGES OF THE TREADS.

REQUIRED GUARDS SHALL NOT HAVE OPENINGS THAT ALLOW PASSAGE
OF A 4" DIA SPHERE; @ OPEN SIDED STAIRS, OPENINGS MAY NOT EXCEED

4 3 THE TRIANGULAR OPENING FORMED BY THE RISER TREAD AND
BOTTOM RAIL SHALL NOT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A 6" DIA SPHERE.

PER TABLE R3015 GUARD IN—FILL COMPONENTS, BALUSTERS AND PANEL
FILLERS SHALL BE DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND A HORIZONTALLY APPLIED
NORMAL LOAD OF 50LB ON AN AREA EQUAL TO 1 SF. GUARDS AND
HANDRAILS SHALL BE DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND A 200LB SINGLE
CONCENTRATED LOAD APPLIED IN ANY DIRECTION AT ANY POINT ALONG
THE TOR.

HANDRAILS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS WITHN A FLIGHT OF STAIRS FROM A
PONT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP RISER TO A PONT DIRECTLY ABOVE
THE LOWEST RSER PER R31.7.8 HANDRAILS. PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS
HANDRAIL FOR STARWAYS OF 4 OR MORE RISERS.

RETURN HANDRAIL TO NEWELL POST OR WALL UNO. HANDRAILS
ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF NOT LESS THAN 1 1/2°
BTWN WALL AND HANDRAILS. SLIGHTLY EASE ALL HANDRAIL EDGES TO
NOT LESS THAN A RADIUS OF 0T

INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR STAIRS MUST BE ILLUMINATED BY AN ARTIFICIAL
LIGHT SOURCE AT EACH LANDING OR OVER EACH STAIRWAY SECTION.

BASEMENTS AND EVERY SLEEPING ROOM MUST HAVE AT LEAST ONE
OPENABLE EMERGENCY ESCAPE OR RESCUE OPENING.

SCREENS OVER EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL
COMPLY WITH MINIMUM OPENING SIZES AND BE RELEASABLE OR
REMOVABLE FROM THE INSIDE WITHOUT THE USE OF SPECIAL
KNOWLEDGE OR FORCE GREATER THAN THAT WHICH IS REQD FOR
NORMAL OPERATION OF THE ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING.

WHERE THE OPENING OF AN OPERABLE WINDOW IS LOCATED MORE
THAN 72" ABOVE THE FINISH GRADE OR SURFACE BELOW, THE LOWEST
PART OF THE CLEAR OPENING OF THE WINDOW SHALL BE A MIN OF 24"
ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR OPERABLE SECTIONS OF WINDOWS SHALL NOT
PERMIT OPENINGS THAT ALLOW PASSAGE OF A 4" DIAMETER SPHERE
WHERE SUCH OPENINGS ARE LOCATED WITHIN 24° OF THE FINISHED
FLOOR.

AT LEAST ONE 3' WIDE EXTERIOR ENTRANCE MUST HAVE A LOCK THAT
CAN BE OPENED FROM THE INSIDE WITHOUT A KEY OR ANY SPECIAL
KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT.
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0 SPAC ” 1941 1st avenue south, 2e
CRAWL SPACE ————— 24 STUD WALL @ &' OC. @ T, @y,  SMOKE DETECTOR 1 SEE AO3 FOR EGRESS, STAR, HANDRAL/GUARDRAL PEQ. l 98134
TOTAL AREA PER PLAN = 56185 SF 26 W/ R-23 BATT INSUL @ EXTEROR (UNO) sealtie, wa
56185 SF / 150 = 374 SF (5385 S) OF REQD VENTING = 53859 2 PROVIDE 1 1/4° GAP BETWEEN WOOD FRAMNG & CONC WALLS TYP. ph 206.634.0136
5385 Sl + 50% SCREENED OPENING NFVA = 80775 S — WINDOW: SEE SCHEDULE A23 (® COMBINED SMOKE & CARBON MONOXIDE 112 MIN WHERE INSUL NOT REQD TO BE CONTINUOUS,
807.75 Sl / 4 VENTS = 20194 Sl (MIN VENT SIZE AT EACH LOCATION) @ SDICM  DETECTOR
3. MNIMUM 75% OF ALL INTERIOR LUMINAIRES SHALL BE HIGH
VENTILATION OPENINGS SHALL BE COVERED BY A SCREEN MATERAL W/ OPENNGS NOT TO EXCEED 1/4° PER 4 INTERMITTENT EXHAUST FAN EFFICACY LUMINARES. ALL EXISTING SHALL BE HGH
R4082 DOOR; SEE SCHEDULE A24 FOR EXTEROR DOORS X CFM EFFICACY LUMINAIRES. OWNER:
EDWARD TALERMAN AND
REFER TO EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS & 1/A10 FOR VENT LOCATIONS. CONC WALL 4 RECESSED LUMINAIRES INSTALLED IN THE BLDG THERMAL DYAN SIMON
: ENVELOPE SHALL BE SEALED TO LIMIT AR LEAKAGE BTWN 9012 SE 59TH STREET
CRAWLSPACE VENT CALCS § CONDITIONED AND UNCONDITIONED SPACES. ALL RECESSED MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040
INDICATES SAFETY GLASS LUMINAIRES SHALL BE TYPE IC-RATED AND LABELED PHONE: 206250489
NTS. CERTIFIED UNDER ASTM E283 AND SHALL HAVE A LABEL
ATTACHED SHOWING COMPLIANCE WITH THIS TEST METHOD.
ALL RECESSED LUMINAIRES SHALL BE SEALED W/ A GASKET ARCHITECT:
OR CAULK BTWN THE HOUSING AND THE INTERIOR WALL OR FLOISAND STUDIO
(An) @ CELING COVERNG. 1941 FIRST AVENUE SOUTH #2E
‘ A SEATTLE, WA 98134
| @ @ 5. A SMOKE DETECTOR & CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR PHONE: 2066340136
| 476" SHALL BE INSTALLED ON ALL FLOORS. CONTACT: ALLISON HOGUE
| —_ —_ STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:
Iy w Y " " ; — GIRAF DESIGN
" -3 2 T4y Efo@ -1 % 665 2oy 2 o 0 9220 ROOSEVELT WAY NE
y SEATTLE, WA 98115
[ FRESH AR PHONE: 2066210060
\/ENT\LAT\ON CONTACT: NIC ROSSOUW
CONTROL PER SURVEYOR
12 MIN TYPE QSSSFEOE A\ﬁHOLE TYP CONDITIONED BASEMENT WALL ASSEMBLY: SITE SURVEY AND MAPPING
X GWB NEW CONC WALL PER STRUCT O/ 1 14" GAP W/ 21003 N 1TH STREET
UNDER STAR GAS FURNACE W/ CONT R-5 MOISTURE RESISTANT, VAPOR SAMMAMISH. WA SB074
FOR FIRE W%ﬁ?ﬁoﬁég% & AOUTE OF FURNACE PERMEABLE SEMI-RIGID MINERAL FIBER O/ 2x4 PLONE: 20829844
PROTECTION NTEGRATED EXHAUST: INSTALL FURRING W/ A5 MINERAL FIBER BATT INSUL CONTACT: THOMAS WOLDENDORP
. (COMPLETELY FILL GAP BTWN WOOD & CONC) O/
FORCED AR SYSTEM PER FURNACE MFR :
\ STORAGE S T Mo 5/8' GWB W/ PVA PRMER; REFER TO BLDG GEOTECH:
o \ \ \ MECHANICAL REFER TO ENEF%G’\( ROUTE OF FURNACE SECTIONS, WALL INSUL MEETS WSEC PRESCRIPTIVE 7IPPER GEO
R o1 \ Coo ] ot o INTAKE; INSTALL PER | ENERGY CODE REQUREMENTS FOR “BELOW GRADE 10019 BTH AVE WEST
\ \ CONC : FURNACE MFR—— i WALL: R—13 + R-5" REFER TO ENERGY NOTE 13/A03 SUTE £
. ) \ e - - - - - - - - - o s L AT T \ EAPIPEDSEAN IS [ SR B N T T T R A O PR B B ;‘;f\v B B B a a B B C : LYNNWGOOD, WA 93036
@ g-0 \ \ \ e —t Wu T 7% : : ; ] PHONE: 4255829928
\ v 24x6" ACCESS | | ; H——F% Lod| CONTACT: TOM JONES
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» \ “ \ \ STAR AREA | | g 36 : ARBORIST:
@ \ g \ \ o 7P Y — =i | % o T TREE SOLUNTIONS INC
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. \ \ \ \ PER A0S |7 T — ] © | [ oce ] e 1N | SUITE 200 SEATTLE, WA 98109
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LEGEND GENERAL NOTES FLOISAND STUDIO

1941 1st avenue south, 2e
2x4 STUD WALL @ 16° OC. @ INT; @SD SMOKE DETECTOR 1 SEE A03 FOR EGRESS, STAR, HANDRAIL/GUARDRALL REQ. ] 08134
2x6 W/ R—23 BATT INSUL @ EXTERIOR (UNO) seattle, wa
2 PROVIDE AR SPACE BETWEEN WOOD FRAMING & CONC WALLS PER A10, ph 206.634.0136

——  WINDOW: SEE SCHEDULE A23 ® COMBINED SMOKE & CARBON MONOXIDE
@ SD/CM DETECTOR 3 MINMUM 75% OF ALL INTEROR LUMINAIRES SHALL BE HIGH
EFFICACY LUMINAIRES,

INTERMITTENT EXHAUST FAN
DOOR SEE SCHEDULE A24 A CFM 4. REFER TO AO3 FOR ABOVE & BELOW GRADE MINIMUM INSULATION OWNER:
VALUE REQUIREMENTS EDWARD TALERMAN AND
DYAN SIMON
5 VERFY WINDOW & DOOR ROs (PROR TO ORDERNG) THAT BUT INTO ADJ 9012 SE 59TH STREET

CONC WALL BLDG CORNERS W/ BUILDUP OF EXTERIOR CLADDING ASSEMBLIES MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040
PHONE: 2062504896

* INDICATES SAFETY GLASS
ARCHITECT:

FLOISAND STUDIO

1941 FIRST AVENUE SOUTH #2E
SEATTLE, WA 98134

@ PHONE: 2066340136

@ n a =) CONTACT: ALLISON HOGUE
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GENERAL NOTES
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REQUIRED ROOF VENTING
rooF (1)

NFVA = NET FREE VENT AREA

ROOF AREA: 867 SF = 124848 S
REQD ROOF VENTING: 124,848 Sl / 300 =416 S
USEABLE VENT AREA REQD @ PEAK & EAVE: 416 Sl / 2 = 208 Sl EACH

sk AT PEAK & EAVE RMS, PROVIDE (13) 28 Sl VEE NOTCHES PER DTL 4/A13:

(13) VEE NOTCHES PROVIDED @ 21 SI NFVA =273 9
273 S > 208 SI REQD THEREFORE OK
ROOF @
ROOF AREA: 2372 SF = 33408 S
REQD ROOF VENTING: 33408 SI / 300 =19
USEABLE VENT AREA REQD @ PEAK & EAVE: 11 S/ 2 =56 9

sk AT PEAK & EAVE RMS, PROVIDE (14) 85 SI VEE NOTCHES PER DTL 5/A13

(14) VEE NOTCHES PROVIDED @ 85 Sl NFVA =19 9

19 SI PROVIDED > 56 Sl REQD THEREFORE OK
ROOF (:)
ROOF AREA: 420 SF = 60480 S
REQD ROOF VENTING: 60480 Sl / 300 = 202 Sl
USEABLE VENT AREA REQD @ EA END: 202 S/ 2 =101 S
+ AT GRDS 8 & 4, PROVIDE (20) 7 SI VEE NOTCHES PER DTL 5/A13 MIN:

(20) VEE NOTCHES PROVIDED @ 525 SI NFVA =105 9

105 SI PROVIDED > 101 S REQD THEREFORE OK

s+ AT SHARED VENT WALL PER 1/A32, PROVIDE 14 x 14 #* VENT CHASE @ EA STUD
BAY FOR LENGTH OF DECK:

14" x 14 ¥ WDE VERTICAL VENTING CHASE = 2175 9l
2175 Sl x 24 BAYS =52 9
522 Sl x 25% BUG SCREEN REDUX = 3915 S| NFVA

3915 SI NFVA > 101 Sl REQURED THEREFORE OK

ROOF @ OVER UNHEATED SPACE SO NOT REQUIRED TO PROVIDE VENTING

sk AT PARAPET, PROVIDE 1 1/2° CONTINUOUS VENT SLOT W/ BUG SCREEN

ROoF ()

ROOF AREA: 693 SF = 99792 S
REQD ROOF VENTING: 99792 S| / 300 = 3326 S
USEABLE VENT AREA REQD @ PEAK & EAVE: 3326 Sl / 2 = 1163 Sl EACH

ok AT PEAK & EAVE RMS, PROVIDE (1) 28 Sl VEE NOTCHES PER DTL 4/A13:
(1) VEE NOTCHES PROVIDED @ 21 S NFVA = 231 §
231 8l > 208 Sl REQD THEREFORE OK

% ROOF VENT CALCS

LEGEND

@ VENTED ROOF ASSEMBLY TYPE

ROOF VENT SIZE OR DTL & ORENTATION

3/8"

°ng DOWNSPOUT

GENERAL NOTES

1 SEE A03 FOR EGRESS, STAR HANDRAIL/GUARDRAIL REQ.

2. PROVDE AIR SPACE BETWEEN WOOD FRAMING & CONC WALLS PER A10.

3 MINMUM 759% OF ALL INTERIOR LUMINAIRES SHALL BE HIGH
EFFICACY LUMINAIRES.

4. REFER TO A0S FOR ABOVE & BELOW GRADE MINMUM INSULATION
VALUE REQUIREMENTS

5 VERFY WINDOW & DOOR ROs (PROR TO ORDERNG) THAT BUT INTO ADJ
BLDG CORNERS W/ BUILDUP OF EXTEROR CLADDING ASSEMBLIES.
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GENERAL NOTES

; F ; . VERFY ALL ROUGH OPENING DIMENSIONS
SR -— - -— Y -— Y — - LBV D0 2 ALL WINDOWS TO BE U 30 LOW—E 366 GLASS OR BETTER
30-0" ABOVE ABE | 30-0° ABOVE ABE

} 3 PROVIDE SAFETY GLASS WHERE REQURED BY THE IRC,

WEST 2 ELEVATION | ANGLED ELEVATION INDICATED BY “x* ON PLANS.
| __ __ELEV 15410 4& 4. INDICATES WINDOW: REFER TO SCHEDULE 1/A23.
TO RN RO 5 INDICATES DOOR REFER TO SCHEDULE 1/A24.
6. REFER TO A03 FOR ENERGY REQUIREMENTS
ELEV 520 3/4 - W ALIGN - _ FLEV 1520 34"
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= E FRESH AR PORTAL
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I el
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- e e ] e L3/4' STEP@|_| e P N
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FIN_ELEV 123—0 3/4* @ PATIO DOOR 122 DRAIN PER CIVIL 2
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SUITE 201

PO BOX 1787

ISSAQUAH, WA 98027
PHONE: 4253911415
CONTACT: BILL TAYLOR

TALERMAN
RESIDENCE

3879 WEST MERCER WAY
MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040
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ARCHITECT

A e L

ALLISON W. HOGUE
STATE OF WASHINGTON
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SSUE DATE
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PERMIT SET 100418
correcTIoNS /N 040119
EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
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EXISTG GRADE ELEV 13125

19019 36TH AVE WEST
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TREE SOLUNTIONS INC

2940 WESTLAKE AVE N.
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Customer Information:  WASHINGTON WINDOW AND DOOR INC 1 2700 1  CLAD AUXILIARIES 36 30 7.5 7.5 0.23 023 054 25 1.725 AND-N-159-00529-00004
17832 NE 65TH ST. 1 2700 2 CLAD AUXILIARIES 36 30 7.5 7.5 0.23 023 054 25 1.725 AND-N-159-00529-00004
Andersen. g
srcritectunal BUQW | E-SERIES 1 2700 3  CLAD AUXILIARIES 36 30 75 7.5 0.23 023 054 25 1.725 AND-N-159-00529-00004
1 2800 1 CLAD AWNING/AUXILIARY/GEOMTRIC 36 27 6.75 6.75 0.23 023 054 25 1.552 AND-N-159-00529-00004
Iélg(T)l\ENN\/VEgSV&/EiZES REDMOND WA 98052 1 2800 2 CLAD AWNING/AUXILIARY/GEOMTRIC 36 54 135 13.5 0.27 019 042 17 3.645 AND-N-159-00529-00004
FRAVE SIZES ONLY: Job Name: Talerman Quote: 1536423 1 2900 1 CLAD AUXILIARIES 60 81 33.75 33.75 0.23 023 053 25 7.762 AND-N-159-00529-00013
REFER TO PLANS & Residence 1 3000 1 CLAD HINGE PATIO DOOR OUTSWING 36 83 20.75 20.75 0.29 019 042 15 6.017 AND-N-168-03108-00001
SCHEDULES FOR ite 3100 1 CLAD AWNINGS 36 54 13.5 135 0.27 019 042 17 3.645 AND-N-179-00414-00004
ROUGH OPENINGS Rated Units: Unit  Unit Unit  Total Weighted !
ni ni ni ota Contribution 1 3200 1 CLAD AUXILIARIES 60 108 45 45 0.23 023 053 25 10.35 AND-N-159-00529-00013
.~ Qty Line Pos Unit Type Width Height Sqft Sqft U-Value SHGC VLT ER , Entire Job CPD Number 1 3300 1 CLAD AWNING/AUXILIARY/GEOMTRIC 36 63 15.75  15.75 0.23 023 054 25 3.622 AND-N-159-00529-00004
1 100 1 CLAD CASEMENT/AUX/GEOMETRIC 36 30 75 75 0.23 023 054 95 1725 AND-N-159-00529-00004 1 3300 2 CLAD AWNING/AUXILIARY/GEOMTRIC 36 27 6.75 6.75 0.27 019 042 17 1.823 AND-N-159-00529-00004
5—0" 30" 1 100 2 CLAD CASEMENT/AUX/GEOMETRIC 36 60 15 15 0.26 019 042 19 3.9 AND-N-159-00529-00004 1 3400 1 CLAD AUXILIARIES 36 30 75 7.5 0.23 023 054 25 1.725 AND-N-159-00529-00004
K 1 1 200 1  CLAD AWNING/AUXILIARY/GEOMTRIC 36 30 75 75 0.23 023 054 95 1725 AND-N-159-00529-00004 1 3500 1 CLAD AWNING/AUXILIARY/GEOMTRIC 36 30 7.5 7.5 0.23 023 054 25 1.725 AND-N-159-00529-00004
S 1 200 2  CLAD AWNING/AUXILIARY/GEOMTRIC 36 60 15 15 0.27 019 042 17 405 AND-N-159-00529-00004 1 3500 2 CLAD AWNING/AUXILIARY/GEOMTRIC 36 60 15 15 0.27 019 042 17 4.05 AND-N-159-00529-00004
1 300 1  CLAD AWNING/AUXILIARY/GEOMTRIC 36 30 75 75 0.23 023 054 25 1.725 AND-N-159-00529-00004 1 3600 1 CLAD GLIDING PATIO DOOR 72 90 45 45 0.26 021 049 19 1.7 AND-N-154-01042-00001
1 300 2  CLAD AWNING/AUXILIARY/GEOMTRIC 36 60 15 15 0.27 019 042 17 4.05 AND-N-159-00529-00004 1 3600 2  CLAD GLIDING PATIO DOOR 36 90 225 225 0.27 016 036 16 6.075 AND-N-154-01042-00001
/ \ 1 400 3 CLAD BI-PART GLIDING PATIO DR 144 915 915 91.5 0.26 021 049 19 23.79 AND-N-154-01042-00001 1 3700 1 CLAD AWNINGS 36 54 13.5 13.5 0.27 0.19 042 17 3.645 AND-N-179-00414-00004
) @ é&%%&%%; @ é&%ﬁo%%; 1 500 1 CLAD GLIDING PATIO DOOR 72 91.5 4575 4575 0.26 021 049 19 11.895 AND-N-154-01042-00001 1 3700 2 CLAD AWNINGS 36 54 135 135 0.27 019 042 17 3.645 AND-N-179-00414-00004
© e NG 1 600 1  CLAD AWNINGS 36 60 15 15 0.27 019 o042 17 405 AND-N-179-00414-00004 1 3800 1 CLAD CASEMENTS 36 54 13,5 13.5 0.26 019 042 19 3.51 AND-N-177-01093-00004
N U—FACTOR = 23 _FACTOR = 2 1 700 1 CLAD AWNINGS 36 27 6.75 6.75 0.27 019 042 17 1.823 AND-N-179-00414-00001 1 3900 1 CLAD AWNINGS 36 30 7.5 7.5 0.27 0.19 042 17 2.025 AND-N-179-00414-00001
' ‘ 1 800 1 CLAD AUXILIARIES 60 108 45 45 0.23 023 053 95 10.35 AND-N-159-00529-00013 1 4000 1  CLAD GLIDING PATIO DOOR 72 83 415 415 0.26 021 049 19 10.79 AND-N-154-01042-00001
/ \ 1 900 1  CLAD AUXILIARIES 40 84 233333 233333 0.23 023 054 95 5,367 AND-N-159-00529-00007 1 4100 1  CLAD AWNING/AUXILIARY/GEOMTRIC 60 54 225 225 0.23 023 054 25 5.175 AND-N-159-00529-00007
ZERO MULL 1 900 2 CLAD AUXILIARIES 40 24 6.6667  6.6667 023 023 054 25 1533 AND-N-159-00529-00007 1 4100 2 CLAD AWNING/AUXILIARY/GEOMTRIC 36 54 13.5 13.5 0.27 019 042 17 3.645 AND-N-159-00529-00007
1 1000 1  CLAD AUXILIARIES 40 24 6.6667  6.6667 0.23 023 054 25 1.533 AND-N-159-00529-00004 1 4200 1 CLAD AWNINGS 36 54 13.5 13.5 0.27 0.19 042 17 3.645 AND-N-179-00414-00004
~— WINDOW 31 1 1200 1 CLAD AUXILIARIES o4 108 18 18 0.23 023 053 95 414 AND-N-159-00529-00013 1 4200 2 CLAD AWNINGS 36 54 13.5 13.5 0.27 019 042 17 3.645 AND-N-179-00414-00004
= — 1 1300 1  CLAD AWNING/AUXILIARY/GEOMTRIC 36 36 9 9 0.27 019 042 17 243 AND-N-179-00414-00004 1 4300 1 CLAD CASEMENTS 36 54 13.5 13.5 0.26 0.19 042 19 3.51 AND-N-177-01093-00004
g 1 1300 2 CLAD AWNING/AUXILIARY/GEOMTRIC 36 72 18 18 0.27 019 042 17 4.86 AND-N-179-00414-00004 1 4400 1 CLAD AWNINGS 24 36 6 6 0.27 019 042 17 1.62 AND-N-179-00414-00001
g’ Wb Wb 1 1300 3 CLAD AWNING/AUXILIARY/GEOMTRIC 36 27 6.75 6.75 0.23 023 054 25 1.552 AND-N-179-00414-00004 Totals: 1084.3543 270.754
.  FIELD MULL _ 1 1400 1  CLAD AUXILIARIES 60 36 15 15 0.23 023 054 25 3.45 AND-N-159-00529-00004 Weighted Average 02497
% 1 1500 1  CLAD AWNINGS 36 30 7.5 7.5 0.27 019 042 17 2.025 AND-N-179-00414-00001
0 1 1600 1  CLAD HINGED PATIO DOOR INSWING 36 81 20.25 20.25 0.25 018 042 18 5.062 AND-N-165-03607-00001  Non-Rated Units with Applied default U-Factors: Single Double
pd 1 1700 1  CLAD AUXILIARIES 60.5 27 11.3438  11.3438  0.23 023 054 25 2.609 AND-N-159-00529-00004 2006 IECC Table 102.1.3(1) Glazed Glazed
z /AND7N1T597 1 1700 2  CLAD AUXILIARIES 60.5 27 11.3438 11.3438  0.23 023 0.54 25 2.609 AND-N-159-00529-00004 Operable (including sliding and swinging glass doors) 0.95 0.55
/ \ % @ 0050900004 1 1800 1  CLAD AWNINGS 36 60 15 15 0.27 019 042 17 4.05 AND-N-179-00414-00004 Fixed 0.95 0.55
o Weighted
AND—N—159— AND—N—159— ~ AWNNG 1 1900 1  CLAD AUXILIARIES 36 108 27 27 0.23 023 053 25 6.21 AND-N-159-00529-00013 Unit  Unit Contribution Performance
o 0052900004 0052900013 ; L FACTOR = o7 1 2000 1 CLAD AUXILIARIES 60 108 45 45 0.23 023 053 25 10.35 AND-N-159-00529-00013 Qty Line Position Unit Type Width Height UnitSqft Total Sqft U-Value SHGC VLT ER to Entire Job Class
< AWNING: FIXED: = 1 2100 1  CLAD AWNING/AUXILIARY/GEOMTRIC 36 36 9 9 0.23 023 054 25 2.07 AND-N-159-00529-00004
U-FACTOR = 23 © ® / \ 1 2100 2  CLAD AWNING/AUXILIARY/GEOMTRIC 36 72 18 18 0.27 019 042 17 4.86 AND-N-159-00529-00004 1 1100 1 CLAD HINGED PATIO DOOR INSWING 40 84 23.3333 23.3333 0.95 0 0 -1 22.167 0
> / \ ~ 9 1 2200 1 CLAD AWNING/AUXILIARY/GEOMTRIC 36 36 9 9 0.23 023 054 25 2.07 AND-N-159-00529-00004 Totals: 23.3333 22.166635
© - ZERO MULL 1 2200 2 CLAD AWNING/AUXILIARY/GEOMTRIC 36 72 18 18 0.27 019 042 17 4.86 AND-N-159-00529-00004 Weighted Average 0.95
ZERO MULL R . 1 2300 1 CLAD AUXILIARIES 36 108 27 27 0.23 023 053 25 6.21 AND-N-159-00529-00013
N A M 1 2400 1 CLAD AUXILIARIES 36 108 27 27 0.23 023 053 25 6.21 AND-N-159-00529-00013 Job Total With Applied Default U-Factors on Non-Rated Units: ~ 1107.6875 292.9206
™~ L0 .
DN ; « @ AND—N—159— 1 2500 1  CLAD AUXILIARIES 15 108  11.25 11.25 0.23 023 053 25 2.588 AND-N-159-00529-00013 Percent of Job Non-Rated: 211 % Weighted Average: 0.2644
N @ 0050900004 =< 00509—00004 1 2600 1 CLAD CASEMENTS 24 30 5 5 0.26 019 042 19 13 AND-N-177-01093-00004
\ ®®
e , o FIXED:
i e ot L NFRC PERFORMANCE DATA
U-FACTOR = 23 C\w u\j U-FACTOR = 23
NO SCALE
WINDOW 22 WIN 25 & 27
o g
1" FIELD MULL 1" FELD MULL 1" FELD MULL 1" FHELD MULL .
3- M 50’ n 5-0 5-0 n - p 3-0' EXTERIOR WINDOW SCHEDULE: roL.ow 205 WSEC, TABLE R4021t BULDING THERMAL ENVELOPE (PRESCRIPTIVE)
il il il il MARK WxH ©® OPERATION CPD MFR TYPEMTL | U-FACTOR |  GLASS TYPE FRAME DEPTH | MULL | DP RATNG | EXT FINSH NT FINISH SAFETY @) ey iamks
ROUGH OPENING GLAZING
1 31 x 7-6 34 ® ® ® ANDERSEN E—SERES ALUM CLAD ® LOW E2 W/ ARGON 4 9f16" ® PG—-30 EBONY DESIGNER BLACK YES
Fo 2 31 x 7-6 34" ® ® ® ANDERSEN E-SERES|  ALUM CLAD ® LOW E2 W/ ARGON 4 9ft" ® PG—30 EBONY DESGNER BLACK YES
f50) AND-15- 50y ANDN-T5- (50 o~ AND-N\ 59— o) AND-I5- (o) DN 3 3-Tx7-6 34" ® ® ® ANDERSEN E-SERES| ~ ALUM CLAD ® LOW E2 W/ ARGON 4 96 ® PG-30 EBONY DESIGNER BLACK VES
00529-00013 0052900013 0052900004 00629-00004 00529-00013 00529-00013 4 31 x 50 3/4" AWNING AND—N—179-00414—00004 | ANDERSEN E-SERES|  ALUM CLAD 027 LOW E2 W/ ARGON 4 9ft6" " FELD MULL|  PG—=30 EBONY DESIGNER BLACK YES
FIXED: FIXED: AWNNG: AWNNG: FIXED: FIXED: o an , 0 0
. . 31" x 2-3 3/4 —N—179— — — 27 LOW E2 W/ ARGON 4 916 —
U—FACTOR = 23 U—FACTOR = 23 UTFACTOR _ @7 <‘> <‘> UTFACTOR _ @7 U—FACTOR = 23 U—FACTOR = 23 5 X / AWNNG AND—N—179—00414—00001 | ANDERSEN E—SERES ALUM CLAD 02 / / PG—-30 EBONY DESIGNER BLACK
© © 6 (NOT USED)
7 (NOT USED)
. . 8 51 x 9—0 34" FIXED AND-N-159—-00529—-00013 | ANDERSEN E-SERES|  ALUM CLAD 023 LOW E2 W/ ARGON 4 9fte" PG—30 EBONY DESIGNER BLACK YES
/ \ o‘v o‘s 9 8—11" x 9-0 %’ ® ® ANDERSEN E—SERES ALUM CLAD ® LOW E2 W/ ARGON 4 916" ® PG—-30 EBONY DESIGNER BLACK YES
10 31 x 11—4° ANDERSEN E-SERES|  ALUM CLAD LOW E2 W/ ARGON 4 9fte" PG—30 EBONY DESIGNER BLACK YE
ZER0 MULL ZER0 MULL X ® ® S SERES C ® / / ® G O SIG C S
. . il 51" x 3-0 3/4° FIXED AND—N—159—-00529—-00004| ANDERSEN E—SERES ALUM CLAD 023 LOW E2 W/ ARGON 4 9/16" PG—-30 EBONY DESIGNER BLACK
— N N
~ ~ ? 31 x 2—6 3/4" AWNNG AND—N—179—00414—00001 | ANDERSEN E—SERES ALUM CLAD 027 LOW E2 W/ ARGON 4 9/16" PG—-30 EBONY DESIGNER BLACK
"o Qo N - - . o -
@ AND—N—159— @ AND—N—159— 13 10-2" x 23 3 FIXED AND—N—159—-00529—-00004 | ANDERSEN E—SERES ALUM CLAD 023 LOW E2 W/ ARGON 4 9/16 PG—30 EBONY DESIGNER BLACK (2) EQ LITES
00529-00004 | | . . 00529-00004 i 3—1 x 5-0 3/ AWNNG AND-N-179-00414—00004 |ANDERSEN E-SERES|  ALUM CLAD 027 LOW E2 W/ ARGON 4 9fte" ® PG—30 EBONY DESIGNER BLACK
FIXED: ™ ™ FIXED: 5 -3 x 9-0 34" ® ® ® ANDERSEN E-SERES|  ALUM CLAD ® LOW E2 W/ ARGON 4 916" ® PG-30 EBONY DESIGNER BLACK YES
U-FACTOR = 23 U-FACTOR = 23
16 9-3"x 9-0 3/4" ® ® ® ANDERSEN E—SERES ALUM CLAD ® LOW E2 W/ ARGON 4 9/16" ® PG—30 EBONY DESIGNER BLACK YES
17 1—4" x 90 3/4° FIXED AND-N—159-00529-00013 | ANDERSEN E-SERES|  ALUM CLAD 023 LOW E2 W/ ARGON 4 9fi6" PG—30 EBONY DESIGNER BLACK YES
WINDOW 15 WINDOW 16 18 2—1" x 2—6 3/4 CASEMENT AND—N—177—01093—00004 | ANDERSEN E—SERES ALUM CLAD 026 LOW E2 W/ ARGON 4 9/16 PG—30 EBONY DESIGNER BLACK YES
19 9—1 x 2—6 3/4" (3) FIXED AND—N—159—-00529—00004 | ANDERSEN E—SERES ALUM CLAD 023 LOW E2 W/ ARGON 4 916" PG—30 EBONY DESIGNER BLACK (3) EQ LITES
3-0°
Wb Wb 20 (NOT USED)
21 (NOT USED)
, @ AND-N—179— 22 8§—2" x 6-9 3/4" ® ® ® ANDERSEN E-SERES|  ALUM CLAD ® LOW E2 W/ ARGON 4 916" ® PG-30 EBONY DESIGNER BLACK YES
SHOWN ARE NET 810" f? AXED: 23 3—1" x 46 3/4" AWNING AND—N—-179—00414—00004 | ANDERSEN E—SERIES ALUM CLAD 027 LOW E2 W/ ARGON 4 9/16" PG—30 EBONY DESIGNER BLACK
FRAME SIZES ONLY: " 0 N :
FEFER TO PLANS & 3 1 HELELMULL . 1 HELB‘MULL% ) U-FACTOR = 23 24 5—1" x 9-0 3/4" FIXED AND-N-159—00529—-00013 | ANDERSEN E-SERES|  ALUM CLAD 023 LOW E2 W/ ARGON 4 96" PG-30 EBONY DESIGNER BLACK YES
SCHEDULES FOR m il A 25 3-1'x 7-6 34 ® ® ® ANDERSEN E-SERES|  ALUM CLAD ® LOW E2 W/ ARGON 4 9/16° ® PG-30 EBONY DESIGNER BLACK
ROUGH OPENINGS N (
Z 26 3—1" x 2—6 3/4° FIXED AND—N—159—-00529—00004 | ANDERSEN E—SERES ALUM CLAD 023 LOW E2 W/ ARGON 4 9/16" PG—30 EBONY DESIGNER BLACK
(3c) ANDN~160- (30) AND-N-169- ZERA VUL
3-0" L <‘D 00529—-00004 00529—00004 ;o 27 3—1"x 7-6 3/4° ® ® ® ANDERSEN E—SERIEES ALUM CLAD ® LOW E2 W/ ARGON 4 9/16" ® PG—30 EBONY DESIGNER BLACK YES
7 7 o ! FAE‘%% o ' FAQ%% o 28 61 x 4—6 34" (2) AWNING AND-N—179-00414-00004 | ANDERSEN E-SERES|  ALUM CLAD 027 LOW E2 W/ ARGON 4.9 PG-30 EBONY DESIGNER BLACK (2) EQ LITES
R : : AND—N--179— 29 3—1" x 46 3/4" CASEMENT AND—N—177—01093—00004 | ANDERSEN E—SERES ALUM CLAD 026 LOW E2 W/ ARGON 4 9/16" PG—30 EBONY DESIGNER BLACK
% AND—N—159— N 1 00414—00004 A ! Y o
00529—00004 L ANNG. 30 3—1" x 2—6 3/4 AWNING AND—N—179—00414—00001 | ANDERSEN E—SERES ALUM CLAD 027 LOW E2 W/ ARGON 4 9/16 PG—30 EBONY DESIGNER BLACK YES
AT ZER0 MULL ZERO MULL & UrFACTOR = 7 3 81 x 46 34 ® ® ® ANDERSEN E-SERES|  ALUM CLAD ® LOW E2 W/ ARGON 4 96 ® PG—30 FBONY | DESIGNER BLACK
: N .| '
U—FACTOR = 26 Pl 3P 6—1 x 4—6 3/4° (2) AWNING AND-N—179-00414—00004 |ANDERSEN E—SERES|  ALUM CLAD 027 LOW E2 W/ ARGON 4 9/16" PG—30 FBONY DESIGNER BLACK (2) EQ LITES
_ AWNNG: AND—N—159— = T Y AR AL N 7 ) .
j; U—FACTOR = 27 @ 00529—00004 \ 33 3—1" x 4—6 3/4 CASEMENT AND—N—177—01093—00004 | ANDERSEN E—SERES ALUM CLAD 026 LOW E2 W/ ARGON 4 9/16 PG—30 EBONY DESIGNER BLACK
0 <‘3 FIXED: AND—N—159— 34 2—1" x 3—0 3/4° AWNING AND—N—179—00414—00001 | ANDERSEN E—SERES ALUM CLAD 027 LOW E2 W/ ARGON 4 9/16" PG—30 EBONY DESIGNER BLACK
REFER TO EXT > U-FACTOR = 23 A 00529-00013
" ELEV FOR FIXED: /
iy OPERATION & égg&Nag%%; U-FACTOR 2ER0 MULL AVG U-VALUE FOR VERTICAL GLAZING: REFER TO 3/A24
_ - = 23
/ERO MULL "~ U-FACTOR = NA N X NOTES NOTES CONT:
o X \ 1 U—VALUES PROVIDED ARE NFRC CERTIFIED & FROM WINDOW / DOOR MANUFACTURER. 8  WINDOW HARDWARE COLOR TO BE MATTE BLACK.
~ ANDERSEN 2. WINDOWS ARE REFERENCED ON PLANS AND EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS. 9. WINDOW SCREEN COLOR TO BE EBONY.
AND—N—159— E-SERES/INSWING @ AND—N—179— 3 CONTRACTOR TO VERFFY ALL ROUGH OPENINGS AFTER FRAMING IS COMPLETE AND PRIOR TO ORDERNG WINDOWS; WHERE 10, REFER TO 2/A23 WINDOW DIAGRAMS.
% 0052900004 FRAM / 5 00414—00004 WINDOW JAMBS BUTT INTO PERPENDICULAR WALLS, CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM REQ'D CLEARANCES TO ADJACENT EXTERIOR 1. REFER TO PLANS FOR CONDITIONED SPACE REQUIREMENTS.
i? a CUZTOM DOOR o‘j FIXED: CLADDING ASSEMBLIES. 2. VERFY DRYWALL RETURN DETAIL WITH ARCHITECT.
~ FIXED: SLAB U-FACTOR = 3 4, PROVIDE TEMPERED GLASS WHERE REQUIRED BY THE IBG/IRC. 13, INTEROR GLAZING PROFILE TO BE SQUARE.
U-FACTOR = 283 5 VERFY THAT ALL EGRESS WINDOWS MEET IRC REQUIREMENTS: MIN. 57 SF; 20" CLEAR OPEN WIDTH; 24 MIN CLEAR OPEN 14, INSTALLATION METHOD TO BE W/ NAILING FIN.
HEIGHT; 44" MAX SILL HEIGHT. 5. REFER TO WINDOW DIAGRAMS 2/A23 FOR WINDOW NET FRAME SIZES, OPERATION, CPDs & U—FACTORS.
6. INCLUDES %" SHM FOR RO. @ EACH JAMB; %" OVERALL SHM @ HEAD & SILL.
WIN 1,2 & 3 WINDOW 9 & DOOR 102 WINDOW 10 7. VERFY OPACITY OF FROSTED GLASS/FILM WITH ARCHITECT.

12'=1-0"

1

NO SCALE

FLOISAND STUDIO

1941 1st avenue south, 2e
seattle, wa 98134
ph 206.634.0136

OWNER:

EDWARD TALERMAN AND
DYAN SMON

90%2 SE 59TH STREET
MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040
PHONE: 2062504896

ARCHITECT:

FLOSAND STUDIO

1941 FIRST AVENUE SOUTH #2E
SEATTLE, WA 98134

PHONE: 206634.0136

CONTACT: ALLISON HOGUE

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:
GIRAF DESIGN

9220 ROOSEVELT WAY NE
SEATTLE, WA 9815

PHONE: 2066210060

CONTACT: NIC ROSSOUW

SURVEYOR:

SITE SURVEY AND MAPPING

21923 NE 1ITH STREET
SAMMAMISH, WA 98074

PHONE: 2062984412

CONTACT: THOMAS WOLDENDORP

GEOTECH:

ZIPPER GEO

19019 36TH AVE WEST
SUITE E

LYNNWOOD, WA 98036
PHONE: 4255829928
CONTACT: TOM JONES

ARBORIST:

TREE SOLUNTIONS INC

2940 WESTLAKE AVE N.
SUITE 200 SEATTLE, WA 98109
PHONE: 2065284670

CIVIL:

TEC ENGINEERNG

485 RANER BLVD NORTH
SUITE 201

PO BOX 1787

ISSAQUAH, WA 98027
PHONE: 4253911415
CONTACT: BILL TAYLOR

TALERMAN
RESIDENCE

3879 WEST MERCER WAY
MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040

PROFESSIONAL STAMP

9752
ARCHITECT

A e G

ALLISON W. HOGUE
STATE OF WASHINGTON

BUILDING DEPT STAMP

SSUE DATE
ML PRE-APP MEETING 0218
PERMIT SET 100418
correcTIoNS /N 040119
WINDOW SCHEDULE
WINDOW DIAGRAMS

A2.3



FLOISAND STUDIO

@ 1941 1st avenue south, 2e
B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B i B B B B B B B ~ ELEV 1570 seattle, wa 98134
| | | 30-0" ABOVE ABE ph 206.634.0136

\ OWNER:
N

EDWARD TALERMAN AND
DYAN SIMON

9012 SE 59TH STREET
MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040
PHONE: 2062504896

ARCHITECT:

FLOSAND STUDIO

1941 FIRST AVENUE SOUTH #2E
SEATTLE, WA 98134

PHONE: 206634.0136

CONTACT: ALLISON HOGUE

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:
HOUSE BYND, GIRAF DESIGN

REFER TO 2/A22 9220 ROOSEVELT WAY NE
SEATTLE, WA 98115

PHONE: 2066210060

CONTACT: NIC ROSSOUW

3-5' 36" SURVEYOR:

—3 SITE SURVEY AND MAPPING
OVERHANG 21923 NE 1ITH STREET

ARCHL CONC SLAB W/ 3§ SAMMAMISH, WA 98074

THICK NOSING & WALLS @ PHONE: 2062984412

MUDROOM LANDINGS CONTACT: THOMAS WOLDENDORP
—— PRECAST CONC TREADS
LANDSCAPE STEPS &

W/ PTD STL STRNGER -
LANDING: REFER TO A10——— / GEOTECH:

POWDER COATED e UD RM LANDING 19019 36TH AVE WEST
STL HANDRAIL & ol B
<§E .
M
/

L TOM
A Ajgmc; B SUITE E
BRACKETS PER A03 . - FLEV-180=10", LYNNWOOD, WA 98036
GRADE BYND

©
_[— —B0 MUDRM STEPS PHONE: 4255829908
CONTACT: TOM JONES

DECK BYND; REFER

TO 2/A22 SLOPED ARCHL CONC
RETANING WALL IN
CUT SLOPE PER A1

e | - — ELEV 130-3

o — TO. LANDNG
- o N B B ELEV 18—6" ARBORIST:
TO. LANDNG TREE SOLUNTIONS INC
N 2940 WESTLAKE AVE N.
- ELEV IO SUITE 200 SEATTLE, WA 98109
TO. LANDING PHONE: 2065284670

ROCKERY BYND
———FAMLY PATIO BYND
———SLOPED ARCHL CONC =g L g T ,
_ RETAINING WALL IN -~ / o e
3-0 N O i oy
CUT SLOPE PER Al RUSTED STL < I e - o o CIVIL:
MN RETANNG PLATE®  w | | .- " %= - | . :
H%ETAUB STEPS PER 2/A22 STEP UP TO OUTDOOR = | | |- | = | ey TEC ENGINEERNG
T - - - - - 485 RAINER BLVD NORTH
010 ‘ A : ‘ SHOWER PER AT.O?/ ir/ PR ‘

FLEETWwWOOD CONC

WINDOWS & DOORS

- TO. LANDING

U o n N ) ) _HEV -2 SUIE 201

| — = T0. OUTDOOR SHOWER & PLANTERS @ EAST ELEVATION PO BOX 1787

‘ ISSAQUAH, WA 98027

- ELEV 121-6" PHONE: 4253911415

ELEV 121=3" — 3 NOSING S O A & O O
o 4 BO. STEPS CONTACT: BILL TAYLOR
TO. STEP/S = - OVERLANG TYP DASHED LINE OF PLANTER UTDOOR

- 1[ 120 SHOWER AREA BYND, REFER TO 2/A22
. - (E) TOPO ON GRADE CONC
_ WALKWAY PER A10

—-" " TALERMAN

Job Specific Summary : - o RESIDENCE
The U-Factor and SHGC values provided in this report comply with NFRC 100 and NFRC 200. A summary of these values has —— = 3 STAI R E L EVATI O N @ EAST

been presented as a Weighted Average to assist dealers in assessing the general impact if changes are made to the Window
or Door order, e.g. glass type change.

—
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Job Name: Talerman
Customer: GENERAL CONTRACTOR
Quote: #79

| |

| |

| |

| HOT TUB————=|

MANUFACTURER 1 |
ELEV 117—2" 1 1

ENERGY REPORT TO. HOT TUB PATIO 5

3879 WEST MERCER WAY

Additionally, Fleetwood has provided a column of Simulated Performance Alternative energy values that may be a useful tool MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040

in illustrating how the size of a Door or Window will impact the true living conditions inside the home. By request, Fleetwood
will provide Manufacturer Labels for such values. For more information about Simulated Performance Alternative visit

Fleetwood's website; under the Designers / Energy section then select Energy Code Compliance. EXTERIOR DOOR SCHEDULE: roLLow 2015 wSEG, TABLE Ra021t BULDING THERMAL ENVELOPE (PRESCRPTIVE)
Product Type / Category Information: (Metric/SI version available upon request.) (W x H) DP SAFETY OFESSONAL STAMP
MARK ROUGH OPENING OPERATION CPD MFR TYPE/MTL GLASS TYPE FRAME DEPTH U-FACTOR RATING EXT FINSH | INT FINISH GLASS REMARKS
Cateqory: Series: Item: Glazing*: VT: NFRC Simulated Performance ing
gory 9 — —— Alternative Glafflzn*Q?r.ea oy 7 e ALUM DP—25 DESIGNER
U-Factor/ SHGC  U-Factor / SHGC (ft2)*Qty: 001 2—1" x 78 14 B—PART GLIDING AND—N—154—01042—00001 | ANDERSEN E—SERES CLAD LOW E2 W/ ARGON 26 EBONY BLACK YES SP5
DOOR Series 3000-T 1-0 A 0.49 0.35 | 0.22 0.27 ‘ 0.24 178.64 [236x109]*1 9752 REGISTERED
. . o ” ALUM BLACK ARCHITECT
DOOR Weighted Average (ft2): 178.64 02 | 61 x7-81/4 GLDING AND-N—154—01042-00001 |  ANDERSEN E—SERES CLAD | LOW E2 W/ ARGON 2% DP-30 | \\noozep | PANTED YES SP5 :
NFRC: U-Factor: 0.35 SHGC: 0.22 /ﬂ/m o G
Simulated Performance (97 0.24 0038 | -0 x 72" DOUBLE INSWING NA PER CONTRACTOR | FIBERGLASS N/A N/A N/A PANTED | PANTED N/A ALLISON W. HOGUE
The “Performance method” for certification is recommended; wherein envelope components can be “traded off” to ALUM WHITE BLACK BLACK
allow the desired windows and doors. (See Energy Code Compliance for a list of common trade-offs.) 101 180" x 80" OVERHEAD NA NORTHWEST DOOR GLASS LAMINATED N/A N/A ANODIZED | ANODIZED YES
PR wnoow 9 @ ANDERSEN E-SERES |  ALUM epony | PESIGNER W/ PANTED CUSTOM WOOD DOOR SLAB,
102 DIACRAM ) ) FRAME ONLY CLAD LOW E2 W/ ARGON ) N/A FRAME ONLY BLACK YES MFR TO PREP FRAME FOR HINGES, BULDING DEPT STAMP
FRAME ONLY CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE HINGES
03 | 3-x6-9 34 INSWING AND-N-165-08807-00001|  ANDERSEN E-SEFES | oy | LOW E2 W/ ARGON 025 DP-30 FBONY DEE%KER N/A op5
The overall product U-Factor combines the center-of-glass, product frame and edge-of-glass U-Factors in a frame model.
Note: All U-factors and SHGC values are shown with non-tinted glass. Tint on glass will further reduce the SHGC values. CLASSI DARK|CLASSI DARK ‘
o _ o 04 | 19-9 x 9—2* B-PART SLDNG | FLE—M—75-00%55-00001 FLEETWOOD ALUM W/ REFER TO 412 035 BRONZE | BRONZE ves | STANDARD MESH SCREEN,
Glazing Type: Description: SERES 3000—T B ENERGY REPORT ANODIZED | ANODIZED NARROW 3073 STILE
|A CLR5B366I89TG 1": Clear Cardinal 366 6mm-T_0.5argon_Clear Cardinal i89 6mm-T 0.19 0.26 1 3/8” THCK MIN OR 20 MNUTE FIRE RATED:
105 3-0" x 12" F\%NESng%D NA PER CONTRACTOR WOQOD N/A N/A N/A PAINTED PAINTED N/A W/ SELF CLOSING DEVICE &
WEATHERSTRIPPNG
NFRC Prescriptive Sizes: ALUM DESIGNER
Series Configuration Width x Height (in) 201 9—1" x 7—6 3/4" GLIDING AND—N—154—01042—00001 | ANDERSEN E—SERES CLAD LOW E2 W/ ARGON 026/027 DP30 EBONY BLACK YES SP5
3000-T OX or XX 78 x78
20| 3t x 6= 34 OUTSWING AND-N—168-03108-00001 | ANDERSEN E-SERES |  AXM | Low 2 w/ ARGON 029 DP30 poNy | DEIONER e | gps
References: CLAD BLACK
U-Factor. The rated Winter U-Factor of the fenestration product, in Btu/hr-ft2-°F. S OATE
SHGC.  Solar Heat Gain Coefficient. o , ALUM DESIGNER ISSUE
VT Visible Transmittance. 203 6t x 611 3/4 GLIDING AND-N—154—01042-00001|  ANDERSEN E—SERES CLAD | LOW E2 W/ ARGON 026 DP30 EBONY ALACK YES SP5
Area (ft2). The area of the surface in square feet. M. PRE-APP MEETING 021218
NFRC. National Fenestration Rating Council.
IECC. International Energy Conservation Code. PERMIT SET 00438
TOTAL VERTICAL GLAZING U-VALUE: REFER TO 4/A23 CORRECTIONS A 040119
QTE: 79 ver:1 Print: 8/30/2018 10:41:53 A  Quote Date: 8/20/2018 Snapshot db\exe ver: 2928\2.1.827\14432.8860.144
Fleetwood Aluminum Products, Inc. DBA Fleetwood Windows and Doors (PO Box 1086, Corona, CA) 8550396603 NOTES:
1. U=VALUES PROVIDED ARE NFRC CERTIFED & FROM WIN/DOOR MFR AND/OR WSEC.
2. DOORS ARE REFERENCED ON PLANS AND EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS.
N F RC P E R FO R M AN CE D AT A 3. CONTRACTOR TO VERFY ALL RO'S AFTER FRAMING IS COMPLETE AND PRIOR TO ORDERNG DOORS; WHERE DOOR JAMBS BUT INTO
PERPENDICULAR WALLS, CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM REQD CLEARANCES TO ADJACENT EXTEROR CLADDING ASSEMBLIES.
NO SCALE 4, ALL EXTEROR DOORS TO RECEIVE DEAD BOLT OR DEAD LATCH WITH MINIMUM 1/2" THROW.
5 PROVIDE TEMPERED GLASS WHERE REQUIRED BY THE IBC/IRC.
6. PER WSEC R40234, ONE UNLABELED OR UNTESTED EXTEROR SWINGING DOOR W/ MAX AREA OF 24 SF MAY BE INSTALLED PER UNIT.
TOTAL FLEETWOOD GLAZED DOOR AREA (SEE 4/A24) 17864 SF TOTAL UA FOR FLEETWOOD GLAZED DOOR (SEE 4/A24): 17864 SF x 35 U VALUE = 6252 UA 7 LOW E2 WITH ARGON STANDARD, UNO.
TOTAL E—SERES GLAZED DOOR & WINDOW AREA (SEE 3/A2.3). 1084.35 SF TOTAL UA FOR E—SERES GLAZED DOORS & WINDOWS (SEE 3/A23). 270754 UA 8. DOOR HARDWARE COLOR TO BE MATTE BLACK @ E SFRES DOORS.
TOTAL VERTICAL GLAZING AREA: 17864 SF + 108435 SF = 12630 SF TOTAL UA FOR VERTICAL GLAZING: 6252 + 270.754 = 33306 UA 9. INSTALLATION OPTION TO BE NAIL FIN, DOOR SCH EDULE, U'
10. INTEROR GLAZING PROFILE TO BE SQUARE.
AVG U—VALUE FOR ALL VERTICAL GLAZING (UA/AREA): 33306/12630 = 026 1. REFER TO 2/A23 WINDOWN/DOOR DIAGRAMS FOR NET FRAME SIZES, OPERATION, CPDs & U—VALUES. VALUE CALC, STAIR ELEV
026 AVERAGE WEIGHTED U—-VALUE < 028 THEREFORE OKAY

NO SCALE NO SCALE

% AVG U-VALUE CALCS FOR VERT. GLAZING 1 EXTERIOR DOOR SCHEDULE A2 4



PROPERTY LINE

TYP UPPER ROOF ASSEMBLY

- B _ ELEV VARES
o, |" TO GUEST ROOF SHTG
T
<
CANOPY PER A3{ - ELEV 152—0 3/4°
\ TO. GUEST TOP PLATE
ELEV 151—0 3/4" - - - ~ _
T0. DOOR RO,
POWDER COATED STL GUARDRAIL peeR -
TO MATCH DECK GUARD; REFER DECK T
TO 3/A32 FOR NOTES IN 5 _ .
COMMON; BOLT TO CURB EMBED WOoD & WOOD
ALL FASTENERS IN SEALANT. = . ELEV 1470
7" TALL CURB; REFER TO 2/A12 T~ Tah TO WN RO,
PTD MTL FLASHG; INSTALL : 5
PER ROOFING MFR : &
o ‘—Z‘DOO M~
N MELEV U387 B o £ :
o TO. MAN FLR SUBFLR = )
L e ELEV 1421 1/4" i T
A C — | _ _ _ o o e -
~ TO. MAN FLR SUBFLR 4 A ©
““OO R—38 MIN CLOSED CELL
CONT PTD MTL CONCEALED = SPRAY—APPLIED GuEST SUTE
HANGING GUTTER & SOFFIT POLYURETHANE FOAM HANDING
COVER PER SMACNA FIGURE (| TNSUL N THES UNVENTED
i -5 O/ PTD WOOD FASCIA AREA OF ROOF 3 REFER ) ELEV 13711 12"
g CONT ¥ SLOT FOR WALL VAN i 10 LANDING SUBFLOER
VENTING BTWN GUTTER GARAGE N
FASCIA & SIDING POWDER HALL N
ONDER %= el
Woeb WOOD STAR @ o /\
/ STORACE= i ELEY 1334
R ELEV 1330 42 B - L 5 ~ *To Cure
. F WTO MAN FLR SUBFLR — -
2 oI ] \ o i ps st
A ELEV 180-9 34" & 12 GWB MN TYP b7 CONC
N— - = S 0 - - L fE asmas DRIVEWAY
BO. SOFFIT FINISH TO ALIGN W/ DOOR 002 RO, A-38 SEE 1/A31 p i
1x 4 STD CEDAR T8G b et PLANTER
UNHEATED Py eriaect
STORAGE _ TOOL STORAGE -Q. DRAINAGE AGGREGATE
Eh 5050
ELEV 123—2 14" _ il 3 wosd
TO. SLOPED PATIO 7%&5%5@&%& i :;%g
e B S e e S e e A
~LQ__H E . f @_Ar ';l:x L TUHOQO :
TR P9 i biuay =

STANDING MECHANICALLY SEAMED 16" WIDE SMOOTH/FLAT SHEET MTL
PANELS W/ FACTORY INJECTED SEALANT & CONCEALED-FASTENER
FLOATNG CLIP SYSTEM, INSTALL PER MFR, O/ HGH TEMP ROOFING
UNDERLAYMENT O/ PLY SHTG PER STRUCT O/ TRUSSES PER STRUCT
W/ UNCOMPRESSED R—49 INSUL & 1" MIN CLR AR SPACE O/ 5/8" G\WB
W/ PVA PRMER VAPOR BARRER W/ APPROVED PERM RATING

14" = 10"

@
) =  ELEV 52-0 3#°
& ST T0. GUEST TOP PLATE
e N
VENTING PARAPET W/ 1 & ]
VENT SLOT EA BAY W/ BUG g“c?r GUEST GUEST
SCREEN: REFER TO 2/A13 & BDRM N ENSUITE o35t
[ 209 | > [ 200 | \
PTD MTL COPING TYP. SLOPE WooD = WooD %
TO DRAN N B
R~
ELEV 145—6" B _ i
TO. PARAPET FRMG . [ P
7 <P
a
o B ELEV 143-6"
i 3= F TO. UPPR FLR SUBFLR
N L
i -
st 80 ML SNGLE PLY FULLY ADHERED PVC L oS ey s
ey U MEMBRANE O/ TAPERED INSUL BOARD FOR — N - g e e R
S —— - - ROOF DRAINAGE Of PLY SHTG & RAFTERS CARAGE DOOR = -
W PER STRUCT O/ 5/8" TYPE X GWB UFT & TRACK.
& CARAGE | NSTALL PER MFR .
R\ A [ 108 ] aC < B
LEV 132—10" e s I
RV | o]
. T0. SLAB @ DOCR | /\
i GARAGE SLAB ‘ o NEW CONG DRVEWAY
SLOPE 1/8' PER ELEy 182-5 (45 PER COML
2" MN TO RAN— ‘ S .
— L _ g ~ _ELEV 138
v ee——————— SN 70 SLAB @ GARAGE DOOR
L | A ST
—l A; \ & TN
N | ELEV 131-0.1/2"
- | N %.dvv. S CONT TRENCH DRAN: TE INTO
e Al STORMDRAIN SYSTEM PER CIVIL
5 VAN _—
T B ELEV 24-9' 1
~ / TO. STEMWALL @ L
ELEV 124—Q" _ ,
TO. SDEWALK P
WALKWAY; SLOPE =
e CLASS 1 VAPOR RETARDER @ CRAWL
- SPACE PER IRC R4082 EXCEPTION, TYP

NORTH-SOUTH SECTION @ GARAGE

@) © &)
R—49 UNCOMPRESSED FULL HT BATT INSUL
(R33 @ EAVES) TO EXTEND OVER WALL TOP TYP UPPER ROOF ASSEMBLY
PLATES @ EAVES & RAKES PER R40221 2 ELEV B4-T 4
TO. SHIG @ PEAK N : : : : :
QLY 5339 — & &4 i | i | i | i | i | i
N _I\ O _
o LIS I N POWDER COATED BENT ALUM PLATE CANOPY =
¥ | an oy 4 ] i Y. 5LOFE TO CRAN FEFER TO STRUCT S| L o o o P e
~ WTO TOP PLATE - (_M ) L D 0 VN AGD NSUL @ FLEY 51-0 34 = VL' il v - - TO. MASTER TOP PLATE
A CEADLES DLA TABLE e M RO TS (EVEL - - = TYP WD SIDNG EXT WALL ASSEMBLY /
10011 FOOTNOTE M TYP PRE—STAINED VERTICAL STK T&G CEDAR SDING PER A21 O/ DCl
UPPER DECK ASSEMBLY CEDAR VENT @ 24" OC (ALIGN W/ STUD BAY BLKG; WEATHER
%UAELSJ WOOD TILES W/ FAS/TEN\NG KIT O/ ADJ 7EDESTALS W/ FLOATING %PEFE:EE Mﬁi[ER ME?DS;!&R GUARD FABRIC @ TOPS & BOTTOMS OF VENT CHASE) O/
st INSULATION BASE O/ ISOLATION PADS O/ 80 MIL SNGLE PLY 5 SIS VAPROSHIELD WRAPSHEELD IT (A WATER RESISTIVE BARRER & AR
& or e oen FULLY ADHERED PVC MEMBRANE Of COVERBOARD O TAPERED | Y& % I v i BARRER MEMBRANE W/ INTEGRATED TAPE AT HORIZONTAL SEAMS)
INSUL BOARD FOR ROOF DRAINAGE TO SCUPPER Of PLY SHTG & © O/ PLY SHTG PER STRUCT O/ WD STUDS PER PLAN W/ R—23 HIGH
WOOD WOOD RUN ROOF MEMBRANE RAFTERS PER STRUCT W/ R—38 HIGH DENSTY BATT INSUL & T DENSITY MINERAL FIBER BATT INSUL @ CONDITIONED SPACE & 2x4
UP WALL FC MN 8’ MN CLR AR SPACE O/ 5/8" GWB W/ PVA PRMER PER TYP ROOF A BLKG @ 24" OC O/ 5/8" GWB W/ PVA PRIVER VAPOR BARRER W/
TYP FLOOR BEHND EXT FINISH MIN ASSEMBLY; REFER TO 2/A51 FOR PRODUCT CALLOUTS AN ~5o TYP FLOOR ASSEMBLY APPROVED PERM RATNG
ASSEMBLY AP | N |
o ELEV 43—6" _ _ L — — — - ~ — ~ - > R L _ _ _ _ ELEV 43-6'
o= | WT0 UPPER FLR SUBFLOOR y&"% —¥ oS TO. UPPR FLR SUBFLR
SLKG PER DXT WALL e = TO. MAN FLR TOP PLATE
“ UNHEATED o « W
Is ASSEMBLY TYP GARAGE 12 GWB MN - Is =
i@ 5/8' TYPE X GWB REQD @ GARAGE REQD FOR FIRE > LVNG g s
' CEILNG FOR FIRE SEPARATION CONC SEPARATION - FIRE PLACE ENCLOSURE Iy e
i FROM DWELLING ABOVE PER Al GARAGE WOOD st | é
% ! HALL ENTRY FOYER i DINING KITCHEN
r ; TYP GARAGE FLOOR ASSEMBLY = | : __ ELEV133-0 12 @
e | DOOR PER FIRE _ TYP FLR ASSEMBLY X % [ TO. AN FLR SUBFLOOR |
> : 3" CONC SLAB W/ REPELLANT & CONTROL JONTS & WOCD WOOD WOOD TLE |
| PROTECTION | 3/4* WD FLRNG OR OTHER AS NOTED - !
| PER STRUCT O/ CRUSHPROOF DRAINAGE MAT O/ NOTE #3/A03 = ON DWWGs O SUBFLR PER STRUCT Of i ‘ ELEV 129-9"
WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE; INSTALL PER MFR O/ ST PSER STAUCT. W/ A28 NSUL . ‘ TO. RETANNG WALL
ELEV 133—4° _ @ SLOPED PLY SHTG & JOISTS PER STRUCT o - ] ' ,
TO. CONC WALL L o +T WHERE SHOWN O/ 5/8" GWB S | ON GRADE STAR PER !
- < GARAGE FRMG & SLAB SLOPES 2/A31 5 oF i |1 Al N SETBACK
N\ ELEV VARES _ N | N\ - A — - HEIGHT MAY NOT
TO SLOPED SLAB ‘ == =T GRADE BYND EXCEED 30" ABOVE l
VERFY W/ ARCH IF PT NAILERS REQD FOR SDING ATTACH TWALKWAY BYNDj | EXISTG/FIN GRADE, |
SLOPED ARCHL CONC 7] F R-38 FLOOR = | WHCHEVER IS HIGHER
LANDSCAPE WALL PER STRUCT = CLASS 1 VAPOR ELEV 1318 1/4" INSUL FOR WSEC e e
EXIST'G GRADE NOT TO CHANGE TYP oo AN RETARDER @ A Tow CREDT R TV 2x4 WD FURRNG W/ R—15 MINERAL BEL L e ST e o
& COLUMN CRAWLSPACE W/ 18" N O e B EN e
T L / CRAWLSPACE PER IRC UNHEATED FIBER BATT INSUL O/ CONT R-=5 i RETANNG WALL -l o0l e WALL: ELEV 18—0"
BYND MN CLR HT\ < A IN CUT SLOPE A e e ,
—+— — RA082 EXCEPTION: LAP TOOL STORAGE BEDROOM st MEDIA MOISTURE RESISTANT, VAPOR - A ; L T
NOE (7] o]y UPWALLFC MIN & % PERMEABLE SEMI-RIGID MINERAL ey 3 ARl ;
— — — FIBER @ BASEMENT, WHERE e SO TOWS S e .
o LA OCCURS, TYP; COMPLETELY FILL o PIDMIC BO WAL | [ W EEEOTECH LINE; DASHED LINE
~EO ¢ feivran L B A QLYY A ol ——— '
e & DRANAGE AGGREGATE ZONE @ SUBGRADE /L) L 0 SART HT WAL T0 e AR SPACE BTWN WOOD & CONC : / [ FLASHG W DRAN | T T N
WALLS PER GEOTECH; FULL HT OF WALL TYP—== {: COVER INSUL STRUCT TYP TYF REFER TO ATO I /%@N%XEDR;%IA‘N i g thare ey !
ELE\/ L23173” _ _ _ - _ i % VAN o ELE\/WZE’* 0’ R B { ey 9 i EJ) —
R BRI SEEEl v R gyl BN B =
TO, BSMT S0G | e e e A x| O PAERS @ WALL ™ \ | |~ 5505
28 rwéa'wﬂa rwéa'wﬂa rwéa'wﬂa rwéa'wﬂa rwéa'wﬂa rwéa'wﬂa rwéa'wﬂa e s 0% e e 0 s €22 s 03 e 0 o s €2t €% e 0 s €2 o3 (2 g 0 e 08 s €20 ps 3 e 02 s €2 v € L sy e e ——,c&:IIC N l‘ _ < Ho 5 |
FTG DRAN & TIGHTLINED STORMWATER A PROVIDE. THERMAL ‘ & Bra et N B e v e SO0 T | |
DRAIN;, WRAP IN NON-WOQOVEN FILTER FARRIC TYP UNHEATED BASEMENT SLAB ASSEMBLY BREAK @ SLAB TO TYP HEATED BASEMENT SLAB ASSEVBLY jJ Qe
EEEEEEOECLHEJE‘SPTEW‘NF\%TT EE’EEFO\C/?\/‘V‘le 5 CONC SLAB W/ CONTROL JOINTS PER STRUCT WALL JOINT TYP 5° CONC SLAB W/ CONTROL JOINTS PER STRUCT O/ 5 - & NN
|| O/ 15 ML THICK VAPOR BARRER; TAPE & OVERLAP ML THICK VAPOR BARRER; TAPE & OVERLAP JOINTS PER ; ;
SLAB ELEV PER GEOTECH TYP JONTS PER GEQTECH O/ 6' THCK LAYER OF GEOTECH Of R=10 CONT RIGID INSUL FOR WSEC CREDIT DRAN OF 7" BEDDING SAND Of 4" MIN COMPACTED AGGREGATE BASE GEB?ECH

INT PERF DRAIN PER GEOTECH REPORT,;
ROUTE TO CATCHBASN PER CIMIL TYP

CRUSHED ROCK OR STRUCTURAL FILL PER
GEOTECH O/ UNDISTURBED NATIVE SOLS OR
COMPACTED STRUCTURAL FILL PER GEOTECH

fa O/ 6" THICK LAYER OF CRUSHED ROCK OR
STRUCTURAL FILL PER GEOTECH O/ UNDISTURBED NATIVE
SOLS OR COMPACTED STRUCTURAL FILL PER GEOTECH

1/4" THICK RUSTED STL RETANING PLATE @ STEP UP

FTG W/ FTG DRAIN BYND @ START OF RETAINNG WALL IN CUT SLOPE

EAST-WEST SECTION

14 =10

I OF RETANNG

DO NOT EXCAVATE
I ACROSS PROPERTY

OF TEMP CUT SLOPE
ANGLE AS REQD TO
! INSTALL LANDSCAPE
WALL BYND; REFER
TO GEOTECH REQS

FLOISAND STUDIO

1941 1st avenue south, 2e
seattle, wa 98134
ph 206.634.0136

OWNER:

EDWARD TALERMAN AND
DYAN SIMON

9012 SE 59TH STREET
MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040
PHONE: 2062504896

ARCHITECT:
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1941 FIRST AVENUE SOUTH #2E
SEATTLE, WA 98134

PHONE: 2066340136

CONTACT: ALLISON HOGUE

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:
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9220 ROOSEVELT WAY NE
SEATTLE, WA 9815

PHONE: 2066210060

CONTACT: NIC ROSSOUW

SURVEYOR:
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21923 NE HiTH STREET
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PHONE: 2062984412

CONTACT: THOMAS WOLDENDORP

GEOTECH:
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19019 36TH AVE WEST
SUITE E
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PHONE: 4255829928
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FLOISAND STUDIO

1941 1st avenue south, 2e
seattle, wa 98134
ph 206.634.0136

OWNER:

EDWARD TALERMAN AND
DYAN SIMON

9012 SE 59TH STREET
MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040
PHONE: 206250489

ARCHITECT:

FLOISAND STUDIO
POWDER COATED STL NEW UPPER DECK ASSEVBLY 1941 FIRST AVENUE SOUTH #2E
GUARDRAILL TO MATCH DECK x4 IPE BOARDS W/ 1/8" GAP O/ PT. SLEEPERS W/ SEATTLE, WA 98134
STRUCTURE; REFER TO N ISOLATION PADS O/ 80 MIL PVC ROOFG O/ ¥’ PHONE: 206634.0136
SAFETY NOTES 6-8/A03, DINING DECK GLASS—-MAT FACED GYPSUM COVER BOARD Of PLY CONTACT: ALLISON HOGUE
INTERMEDIATE RALLS TO BE W A Wg%D SHTG PER STRUCT Of P.T. JOISTS PER STRUCT

1/2" ROD; SPACE INTERVIEDIATE
RODS EQUALLY; NO OPNG TO

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:

(SLOPED TO DRAIN PER ARCHL) O/ A"

GIRAF DESIGN

) _ \ {REFER TO 4/A51
EXCEED 4" SPHERE VI EQ EQ ] FOR SPECIFIC PRODUCTS & ASSEMBLY NOTES 9220 ROOSEVELT WAY NE
' i SEATTLE, WA 98115
ELFV 133-0"_ B L2z @ ELEV 13210 1 ¢ /N\ PHONE: 2066210060
TO. CHANNEL/DECK FINISH | i IW/A 10 TO. FRMG @ RDGE ‘ ‘ CONTACT: NIC ROSSOUW
, \ N O O G N e
oo vex-Jeun= Al | i SURVEYOR:
- g = 1D STL CHANNEL PER SITE SURVEY AND MAPPING
— =250 ‘ LREV‘EW CAVITY VENT + m STRUCT TYP 21923 NE 1ITH STREET
=9 @ ‘ LOCATIONS W/ ARCH ‘*37* — CONTINUOUS BULLT IN LINEAR SAMMAMISH, WA 98074
C Y | PROR TOINSTALL WP ﬂb\ O TIER SLOPE TO LRANTO E%%NT%? 6?3%@28 WOLDENDORP
2 DIA DS BYND TYP | \W_ DECK BM PER STRUCT I DS EA SEE -
i COL IN FOREGROUND I GEOTECH:
QO
x ALIGNED W/ BM ABOVE ] CONG. LANDSCARE STARS T0 ZIPPER GEO
FAMLY PATIO I HOT TUB, AFEA PER STRUCT 19019 36TH AVE WEST
! SUITE E
CONC [ ANGLE NOT SHOWN CYNNWGOD, WA 98056
SOG. PER 2/A32 | ALGN PLANTER WALLS PHONE: 4255829928
SLOPE PER PLAN 0 NOSING PRy
|| W/ PATI CONTACT: TOM JONES
ELEV 1230 3/ : — E— : — — L REVEAL 7\
TO PATIO PEAK o I Xiﬂxiﬂxiﬂxiﬂix\ﬂﬁ\ 1“;;&*‘;‘,{g’i;;,;ﬁ;iﬁgg {;‘i;';i;\' ﬂiﬂﬂiw iy ARBORIST:
/ T R ‘u’wﬁlﬂﬁvﬂf%&ﬂMﬁ%wﬁ%@d‘h‘ww‘wﬁww‘wﬂ%w‘u%oa‘u%wfuboa}%@Fﬁoq?ﬁ@Fﬁoa?%wiﬁoﬁf%f?g}g’ ) T TREE SOLUNTONS INC
Ol AL Q\\//%fi//\/\///\/\///i\/\\\//\\\/\///\/\//& 2040 WESTLAKE AVE N
o e 2 P -
- g - ~-LANDNG BYND W/~ A ; SUITE 200 SEATTLE, WA 98109
X5 —  NOSNG TO R I WILADE R PHONE: 2065284670
= -0 MATCH PATIO TYP MGG
ANGLED PLANTER CIVIL:

LANDSCAPE WALL TEC ENGINEERING

485 RANER BLVD NORTH
SUITE 201

PO BOX 1787

ISSAQUAH, WA 98027

PHONE: 4253911415

3 SECT'ON THRU D|N|NG DECK & FAMILY PATIO CONTACT: BLL TAYLOR

140 = 1-0°

TALERMAN
RESIDENCE

—®
—®
—®

TYP LOW ROOF ASSEMBLY

ELEV 1547 12 STANDNG MECHANICALLY SEAMED 12" WIDE
v W0 SHIG @ PEAK - B B B B | SMOOTH/FLAT SHEET MTL PANELS W/ FACTORY 879 WEST MERCER WAY
o e o e HLEV £33 3 INJECTED SEALANT & CONCEALED-FASTENER VERCER ISLAND. WA 98040
2 MAX HT DWNHILL FACADE| 2, _,’7”" TO. SHTG @ EAVE e FLOATING CLIP SYSTEM; INSTALL PER MFR, O/
S /] 0 A g HGH TEMP ROOFING UNDERLAYMENT O/ PLY
N ELEV 1520 3/4" S\ N . ~ S ELEV 152—0 3/4 Al
~ WT0 DOWNHILL FACADE = | “ = TO. TOP PLATE /\ SHTG PER STRUCT Of RAFTERS PER STRUCT W/ /A
aadeeoye g | 53‘ 7\ o A-38 INSUL & 1 MN CLR AR SPACE W/ o
U A L) £ "
= . 57D MTL GUARD & ATTACH NI, VENTILATION BAFFLE O/ 5/8' GWB W/ PVA PRIVER N3, PROFESSIONAL STAMP
e = T PLATE PER 3/A3% GUARD ATTACH VAPOR BARRER W/ APPROVED PERM RATING 2N AR ROOF VENTING @ PEAK
T . Mﬁiﬁﬁ = © PLATE TO SPAN O/ OPNG IN CURB \ SPACE TYP & EAVE PER 5/A13
:\ﬁ < = - ' ! ’
v | : ELEV 473" - A SQUARE GUTTER
57| MIN 4* TALL OPNG IN CURB FOR @ N\ : 9752
g 25 s FLEV 1470 14° o DRAINAGE: NSTALL PER MFR % TO. ROOF SHTG AR MCa CONTRACTOR TO SIZE ARCHITECT
™ N TO. WN RO. ROOF MEMBRANE TO TURN DOWN I :
10° VERY 5 FC OF WALL P | FOOF venT | = 4y EEVu5-g ‘ L
5 POCKET fr—fig’ e o, _ @ | CHASE PER | I ] S TO. WALL FRVG .
& WIDTH i 4 Qofvuwy N L | | R |/ £ &/ L —AR o ALLISON W. HOGUE
W/ ARCH :‘— h TO HN‘SH DECK I | BO FRAME TO (‘():‘l,)ﬁ ELE\/ 1‘43771‘ 7/8“ STATE OF WASHINGTON
At 7%% /\ - ) I ALIGN W/ HORIZ o T.0. ROOF DECK SHTG
S S+ 1 1/4°
ELEV 121 /4" - B B B NS - Z_\nSTER SUTE 7 %E%%ﬁgﬂ%% RO - \k y TE T R ek oo X ) VUL @WNTD — % TYP MTL SIDING EXT WALL ASSEMBLY
BO. CANTLEVER PTD MTL DRP SOFFIT EN \ ) LANDNG—2 7 CONT CUSTOM GUTTER 4 ASSEMBLY T ] 5ol INSTALL VERTICAL STANDING SEAMED MTL PANELS TO MATCH
FLASHG W/ CONT CLEAT i —BM PER STRUCT TYP PER 3/A31 40 2 b ro&siL ROOF (ALIGN ROOF W/ WALL SEAMS); INSTALL PER MFR
N & CONT STRP VENT; COVER W/ —CONT SHADE POCKET % CONT SLOT BTWN GUTTER FASCIA L BLOCK FRVG PER STRUCT L o\ peR STRUCT: FLASHG | O/ HORZONTAL HAT CHANNELS O/ VAPRO-SHIM SA BULDING DEPT STAMP
Y PTD BLACK BUG SCREEN . SR BOOE & WALL VENTING FOR SHADE POCKET COORD BLKG FOR PER MFR | T SELF—ADHERED (TO CREATE A RAIN SCREEN CAVITY
& TYP SOFFIT ASSEMELY: STD ¥ x 3 & Q . BM PER STRUCT: VENT G DIAPHRAGM NAILING sl BTWN MEMBANE AND HAT CHANNELS & SEAL
; P BTG 5w @ | oS ; o 53 v Pl | |pmemeron g o ns e
i i THE AR BARRER O/ FURRNG TO - = e @ WOOD @
g ALIGN FINISHES Of \/JO\STS PER STRUCT 2 WOOD T 61“ il & 5 N A | MEMBRANE W/ INTEGRATED TAPE AT HORIZONTAL
\ ) ' ' i
S 3 SHIM SPACE @ DOOR RO. AS > 2 - OPNG SHALL NOT BE LESS ELEV 137—10 1/4 I SEAMS) Of PLY SHTG PER STRUCT O/ WD STUDS PER
& 1 REQD BY MFR THAN 22 AFF: REFER TO é TOW, PLAN W/ R—23 HIGH DENSITY MINERAL FIBER BATT
& i DNING DECK  STOP SUBFLR © DOCH SILL SAFETY NOTE 44/A03 NSUL @ CONDITIONED SPACE O/ 5/8" GWB W) PVA
- [~ GUARDRAL PER 3/A32 REFER TO STRUCT FOR #HIAO DUCT CHASE PRVER VAPOR BARRER W/ APPROVED PERM RATING
I WOOD SUBFLR TO BEAM ATTACH . ELEV 183—0 12 4 £ ]
ELEV 13307 - ! BO. WINDOW RO/TO. SUBFLR o3 Sl B ELEV 31—
: BASEMENT = i e
T.O. CHANNEL N ' ELEV 131-9 34" ot A - TO. FIN GRADE
= E LAND\NG7 =5 ) ELOE\/F%\(A)GQJ o = ‘ S=oC ‘ Bl %§§ -
= o = 9% RIS 0N s Vv 180—9 3 _ B SN [ 12 DR Fe N FINAL GRADE SHALL BE
ELEV 130—9 3/4" T ﬂ L N 12 GWB MIN : T?%i@ T TO. WINDOW/DOOR RO N -' REPNTA = B o)
TO. DOOR RO X . . - / i © R ﬁ S0 WALL DAP FLASHE TO MATCH WNDOWS /\
DROPPED SOFFIT i poneas L g - B0
L oeck asseweLy o , FOR MECH PER N %ﬁ g ﬁ ISSUE DATE
PER 3/A32 < YA32 = T BEDROOM BATH o M 2x4 WD FURRING W/ R—15 MINERAL FIBER BATT INSUL O/ CONT
-~ PTD STL COL W/ HDDEN  CONG o MEDIA H| - 770 LANDNG SUBFLR S i = s R—5 MOISTURE RESISTANT, VAPOR PERVEABLE SEM-RIGID ML PRE—APP MEETING e
Do oL QO W HCDEN | CONG /N & T S e < G CONC CONC S} J 2 MINERAL FIBER © BASENENT, WHERE OCCURS, TYP, OOMPLETELY SR ST 0008
s - a CONC T o =R e e St 30K S )2 FILL AR SPACE BTWN WOOD & CONC TYP; FEFER TO A1 04,
ELEV 1231 12" ) PROVIDE R—10 RIGID INSUL FIRST 24' @ s 1 4 : E?%ff o ELEV 13-3 12" b hete = R CORRECTIONS 04011
BO. DOOR RO. EXT OF DOOR THRESHOLD (TYP @ J I STomGE Bl Ao < BO. DOOR RO ~ S 9 g /\
e 1 P o :{&J o> ELEV wggx 0 3/4” SLOPE VS" 2 O 53 T O = o DRA‘NAGE AGGREGATE
FLEV D30 34 BASEMENT) FOR THERMAL BREAK PER T MECHANICAL [} %ff 70, PATO ® THRESHLD ® oW T O v st e
10 PATO EDGE | AGREEMENT W/ MERCER ISLAND ] T Fred o AT S PER ] NZ L e T EE 3
‘ AN SN iy T CONC 5 Eete ooy 033 %%’%E% = - —— T i - TO. BASEMENT SOG.
T R R I P S SR B s , OG@ 2 IR
A ELEV 222" _ I WP e cese s se e e ra : Y B s
N WEXSTG GRADE DOWNHILL FACADE |+ SAND SET BLUESTONE TYP HEATED SLAB ASSEMBLY TR s e S Jodr
REFER TO 2/A22 Cazea:

PATIO SLAB ASSEMBLY

5" CONC SLAB; SLOPE PER PLAN W/
CONTROL JONTS PER STRUCT &
NOSING PER 3/A32 O/ 6" THICK LAYER
—1 OF CRUSHED ROCK OR STRUCTURAL SECT|ONS
FILL PER GEOTECH O/ UNDISTURBED
NATIVE SOLS OR COMPACTED
STRUCTURAL FILL PER GEOTECH

% NORTH-SOUTH SECTION @ DINING 1 NORTH-SOUTH SECTION @ LIVING A3 2

PAVER ASSEMBLY; SEE Y/A31— PROVIDE R—10 RGID INSUL FIRST 24° @ EXT OF DOOR THRESHOLD (TYP ©
A BASEMENT) FOR THERMAL BREAK PER AGREEMENT W/ MERCER ISLAND

14" = 10" 14" = 10"




ROCF ASSEMBLY PER 1/A31

INSULATION BAFFLE @ EAVES
BYND, MAINTAIN OPENING EQUAL
OR GREATER THAN VENT SIZE
PER R40223

\/.

RAKE DTL PER ROOFING MFR
BLOCK INTERMITTENTLY BEHIND
RAKE FOR VENTING

CONT 2" SLOT FOR TOP OF
WALL VENTING

FULL HEIGHT UNCOMPRESSED
R—49 INSULATION TO EXTEND
OVER WALL TOP PLATES AT
EAVES & RAKES PER R40221

RM PER STRUCT, VERIFY
PENETRATIONS THRU RM FOR
MECH W/ STRUCT

wn
L
T
<
=
mzow
6‘0
I x 34" WD BASE
REFER TO 1/A31
FOR UPPER FLOOR
ASSENVBLY j
— 7/\ i
TJ PENETRATIONS
< PER MFR, TYP
c@;r
b‘v
REFER TO 1/A31
FOR UPPER FLOOR
ASSEMBLY
R !
mZ\\Tr
A
. BEDROOM 4‘
&L :
o5 WOQD

SUBGRADE INSULATION
PER 1/A31

EXT WALL ASSEMBLY

PER 1/A31 TYP é

INSULATE RM JOIST
W/ R=38 MIN TYP

LIQUID FLASHG ONTO CONC
TO COVER EXPOSED EDGE OF
SHTG TYP

PTD MTL BASE FLASHG W/
HEMMED EDGE & 4" UPLEG,
BACK ALL FLASHG W/
MEMBRANE FLASHG TYP

MTL FLASHG & SEALANT;
TERMINATE SUBGRADE
WATERPROOFING PER MFR

SLOPE GRADES AWAY FROM

[ BLDG PER GEOTECH

| THERMOPLASTIC WELD PER
] WATERPROOFING MFR

A/

THERMOPLASTIC WATERPROOFING
W/ ACTIVE POLYMER CORE;
INSTALL PER MFR

TYP HTD
BASEMENT SLAB
ASSEMBLY PER

1/A31 —\

< 2 s

INT FTG DRAIN
PER 1/A31

TERMINATION BAR & SEALANT
PER WATERPROOFING MFR

FTG PER STRUCT

WALL SECTION

34 = 10

FLOISAND STUDIO

1941 1st avenue south, 2e
seattle, wa 98134
ph 206.634.0136

OWNER:

EDWARD TALERMAN AND
DYAN SIMON

9012 SE 59TH STREET
MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040
PHONE: 206250489

ARCHITECT:

FLOISAND STUDIO

1941 FIRST AVENUE SOUTH #2E
SEATTLE, WA 98134

PHONE: 2066340136

CONTACT: ALLISON HOGUE

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:
GIRAF DESIGN

9220 ROOSEVELT WAY NE
SEATTLE, WA 98115

PHONE: 2066210060

CONTACT: NIC ROSSOUW

SURVEYOR:

SITE SURVEY AND MAPPING

21923 NE HiTH STREET
SAMMAMISH, WA 98074

PHONE: 2062984412

CONTACT: THOMAS WOLDENDORP

GEOTECH:

ZIPPER GEO

19019 36TH AVE WEST
SUITE E

LYNNWOOD, WA 98036
PHONE: 4255829928
CONTACT: TOM JONES

ARBORIST:

TREE SOLUNTIONS INC

2940 WESTLAKE AVE N.

SUITE 200 SEATTLE, WA 98109
PHONE: 2065284670

CIVIL:

TEC ENGINEERNG

485 RANER BLVD NORTH
SUITE 201

PO BOX 1787

ISSAQUAH, WA 98027
PHONE: 4253911415
CONTACT: BLL TAYLOR
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WATERPROOF BACKER PLATE TO SLOPE TOP OF YFC OF WALL SHTG FLOISAND STUDIO

WALL SHTG W/ SOPREMA PMMA LEDGER TO DRAN — .\ DASHED LINE OF FC OF SDNG 4

FULLY REINFORCED LIQUD — - — ——F —
GEN ERAL NOTES WATERPROOFING & PRIVER A — ] 71_ \ \@ 11 pasreD LN OF 1941 1st avenue south, 2e
N T T - - - ——H——
i ALL VISBLE WELDS TO BE GROUND FLUSH L | | WLACE S seaitle, wa 98134
2. PREVENT WARPING OF METAL BY: Q | \ LEDGER < o ph 206.634.0136
A. DO NOT OVERWELD b = 1 1 ngVNWSPOUT
B. USE INTERMITTENT (SKIP) WELDING p—
C. USE AS FEW WELD PASSES AS POSSIBLE SEE 1/AS1 FOR NOTES IN COMMON CUAFDRAL STANCHON | 3 gﬁoﬁ? ¥ | OPENNG
D. PLACE WELDS NEAR THE NEUTRAL AXIS ,, | | L — — - | OWNER.
E. BALANCE WELDS AROUND THE NEUTRAL AXIS PTD MTL FLASHG, INSTALL SEEOVVEVRHOW | | \ | '
F. USE BACKSTEP WELDING PER ROOFING MFR | ‘ | (| PE DECKING EDWARD TALERMAN AND
G. ANTICIPATE THE SHRINKAGE FORCES RN -k N Ay NOT SHOWN DYAN SIMON
H. PLAN THE WELDING SEQUENCE | | - - — FOR CLARTY 907 SE 59TH STREET
. REMOVE SHRINKAGE FORCES AFTER WELDING INSECT MESH 0 | / | MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040
J. MINIMIZE WELDING TIVE NOTCH AROUND AB & . PLAN SECTION AT | ¥ % y | PHONE: 2062504896
K. USE STRONGBACKS TO PREVENT DISTORTION WHERE NECESSARY SFEA BLAT PANEL TO o CONCEALED BN | - |~ R
3 EMBED ALL FASTENERS INTO WOOD FRMG & FINSH ASSEMBLES IN CATCH WIND DRVEN RAIN QUTTER @ HOUSE | | | | | | AL DECKING ARCHITECT
SEALANT :
WRAP ROOF WRB OVER CONCEALED SLOPED GUTTER FLOSAND STUDIO
WRB FIELD MEMBRANE = TYPE 1 HANDRALL PER 1/A51 C CHANNEL 1941 FIRST AVENUE SOUTH #2F
PER STRUCT WOOD DECKING W/ DRAIN GAPS SEATTLE, WA 98134
) g PHONE: 2066340136
AR<.__/ CONTACT: ALLISON HOGUE
METAL SIDING, SIM < VERT PER 1/A51 BYND PT. 2x SLEEPERS @ 16" OC, BYND, INSTALL SEPARATE CONTINUOUS
ASSEMBLY PER 1/A31 4* PROTECTIVE SLIP SHEET UNDER & AT ALL ENDS OF SLEEPERS, STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:
WRB FIELD MEMBRANE o PER ROOFING MFR RECOMMENDATIONS ggzéFRgégngm -
|12 AR GAP \ ! IPE x4 DECK BOARDS W/ /8" GAP BTWN DECKING SEATTLE. Wh 9816
ALL EDGES TO BE MIN .04 RADIUS, NO SHARP EDGES A\ A\ WATERPROOF TERM BAR ASSEMBLY PHONE: 2066210060
BAR PER 151 INTO ROOF ASSEMBLY W/ SOPREMA CONTACT: NIC ROSSOUW
/ o PMMA FULLY RENFORCED LIQUD
WATERPROOFING & PRIVER SURVEYOR:
PTD STL FLAT 1A SLOPE TO. BLOCK TO DRAN SITE SURVEY AND MAPPING
STANGHON 1 12 / o ASSEVELY PR [ oo e 5 SAVMAMISH WA SE074
g : REMOVABLE GRATE OR BOARD !
x 1" BYND g%“ 5 2%” WRB FIELD MEMBRANE TO - / PHONE: 20629844%
- NTACT: THOMAS WOLDENDORP
38 X 5 CONT PTD T LAP Of METAL FLASHNG - PTD STEEL C—CHANNEL PER STRUCT W/ _ g CONTACT: THO OLENDO
METAL PLATE ] — DIA OF HOLES TO BE BIG ENOUGH 1 W/gn FURRED WALL FOR VENT CHASE / WTS SFOFEJSUTTER BLOCK ATTACH’\QENT & BLOCEPERS GEOTECH
1/4* X 10" CONT PTD TO ACCOMADATE WELD OF WTS PTD MTL BASE FLASHG W/ PER STHUCT, WELDED KNFE PLATES & ZIPPER GEO
) , PRE-DRILLED 2 SQUARE OVERFLOW B ALUM TERMINATION BAR W/
METAL PLATE \ BELOW HEMMED EDGE & 4* UPLEG, | 19019 36TH AVE WEST
‘ ‘ SN ROOF MEMBRANE UP - DRAIN HOLE | L7~ _APPROVED FASTENER & GROMMETED
- - T— COVER PLATE J el N ‘ @ TtV WASHER @ 6 OC _ SUITE B
g E L E i 1R - BEHND MTL FLASHG; LAP ‘ e | | R — LYNNWOOD, WA 98036
SARNCISAIEN 316" 26 3/6V1-6 > WRB O/ MTL FLASHG, FULLY H [ N = - . 5/8" DIA PTD STANLESS ‘ 1B waTERSTOP PHONE: 4265829928
x | | SEPARATE ROOFG N | N— @,,,,@‘/ , STEEL BOLT & WASHER {D | l% SEALANT CONTACT: TOM JONES
MEMBRANE & WRB W/ MTL 7' x 5 x 14" PTD STEEL PLATE | Do —HHE
\ \ 3V | 1B ROOF MEMBRANE ]
FLASHG AS REQD BY MFRS Y WELDED TO CHANNEL | ] L - N Z oo O\/ERFLOW\ L ARBORIST:
ROOF MEMBRANE; LAP UP @ 2 SQUARE CLAD MTL SCUPPER W/ WALL | | Y : TREE SOLUNTIONS ING
| * N ,
WALL FACE MN 8" FLANGES BYND; ANGLE DN TO DIRECT | ZEmAT ~ —2" MAX FROM 2940 WESTLAKE AVE N
1 | | '
| | INSTALL PER MFR — N— @7777@ WATER HOT AR WELD FLANGES TO | ? /LOWEST “ ; SUITE 200 SEATTLE, WA 98109
STAGGERED AT 16° i il 25N AR & --— -~ | T , OUTFALL TO CHANNEL W/ 1B APPROVED | o | ELEVATON | |
ocC. ‘ ‘ = S AR SEALANT @ EXTERIOR FACE S | / L CIVIL:
// l "
Qi &\ Qi < o BO. GUTTER SLOPED TOWARDS DS AT ¢ f 4 TEC ENGINEERING
14 X & PTD METAL 0 — — . BACKER/MOUNTING PLATE R—38 HIGH DENSITY BATT HOUSE; SEE PLAN SECTION DETAIL ABOVE — 7 485 RAINER BLVD NORTH
iy P INSULATION: 1025" THICK —— o , S | SUITE 201
23” , R—406 XPS RIGID , ; : PO BOX 1787
8 INSULATION; (2) LAYERS OF ' d = |] ; ; ] ISSAQUAH, WA 98027
K 3 THICK = 6" TOTAL N PHONE: 4253911415
Egﬁ%@gg@%@%@s _ 37%% CONTACT: BILL TAYLOR
STAGGERED @ 4 OC. . / BM PER STRUCTURAL ELEVATION SECTION 8 A

TALERMAN
12 = ww Y RESIDENCE

3 =1-0'

6 T-COVER & BACKER TO STANCHION GUARD RAIL WELD DETAIL 5 SECTION AT DECK/WAL@ GUARDRAIL SECTION, ELEVATION AND PLAN DETAIL

1,
w,
D
4] o
Q SEE 1/A51 FOR GUARDRAIL NOTES IN COMMON POWDER—COATED STL FLAT BAR TYPE 1 HANDRAL: 3/8° DIA. STANLESS STEEL WTS
OKAY TO REDUCE THICKNESS TO 4 PER STRUCT ENGR S STAGGERED © 167 00 ON BACKER
SEE 1/A51 FOR o 2 j PLATE, BOLT TO T-COVER PLATE,
GUARDRAIL NOTES RONDER-CONTED SIL FLAT BAR FLATE S / STAGGERED @ %' OC, &Bgscvggg‘thAﬂﬁgc\/Evi vg/gi; ;
EMBED ALL FASTENERS INTO WALL %iﬁggg%?ﬂ?gﬂ? x 1" BYND N WOOD TILES PER 2/A51 |
i o J OR ROOF ASSEMBLY IN SEALANT B = WATERPROOF BACKER PLATE INTO ROOF
FQUALLY SPACED POWDER-COATED HORZ ASSEMBLY W/ SOPREMA PMMA FULLY
T-COVER PLATE PER 6/A51 TO SPAN SCUPPER OPENN 1, ,,
SEE 6/A51 7 0 /AS1 TO C COPENING ROUND BAR 12" DIA @ MAX 4° OC. O REINFORCED LIQUD WATERPROOFING &
° e TYP UPPER DECK ASSEMBLY PRIMER PRIOR TO T-COVER INSTALL PROFESSIONAL STAMP
| & EMBED ALL FASTENERS INTO WALL S
i N BISON VERSADUUST ADJUSTABLE PEDESTAL (1250 LBF WEIGHT OR ROOF ASSEMBLY IN SEALANT S MEMBRANE ROOFING COVER STHP
o @ BEARNG CAPACITY & 0"—24" HEIGHT RANGE) O/ BISON VERSADJUST 5 HOT AR WELD EA END OF COVER STRP
o FLOATING INSULATION BASE W/ TILE FASTENNG KIT; INSTALL 316" MAX SPACE BTWN WOOD TLE & PERMETER o /8, TYP MEMBRANE ROOFING; INSTALL PER 9752 | geqsterep
S CLAD WAL “ SEPARATE 1B ROOFING 12° x £2* WALKTREAD OR ISOLATION PAD PER CONTANVENT, TYP. NSTALL PER MER ALIGN VR, LAP BOOFG UP OVER OUFB & ARCHITECT
| 3/8" DIA. STANLESS STEEL BOLTS, MFR UNDER PEDESTAL, TYP, INSTALL PER MFR RECOMMENDATIONS | \
FLASHG SADDLE STAGGERED @ 16" OC PEDESTAL SHIM BYND AS REQD; PROTECT DOWN WALL PACE, PEFER TO 2/A51 L
= BISON IPE 2x2° WOOD TILES (WT—IPE—24) | FOR ROOF PEDESTAL AND MEMBRANE ~ .
SMOOTL 6 PSE TP T—PLATE FINISH W/ SLP SHEET SEPARATIONS OR NOTES N GOMMON
Cey o J / ADHESIVE AS FECOMMENDED BY MFR 7 H | | r ALLISON W. HOGUE
NI TO. FINSH DECK - ]
;\U 0. FINGH DEC \ H / | | | H 14" PTD STL T-COVER PLATE, SEE 6/A51 ~JI=C T
| / - / B PVC SNGLE_PLY /4" x 8 PTD STL BACKER PLATE, SEE 6/AS1 =
| H 80 ROOF MEMBRANE; FLEV 143—8 7/8" B B - - : ‘
| SCUPPER | AT WALL FACE WITH N l BUILDING DEPT STAMP
N \ ROOFING UP AND OVER CURB NALS INSTALL PER 3V ;
N | : o B MEMBRANE COVER STRP | , N
N\ MIN 4" TALL OPNG IN CURB FOR DRANAGE; MFR, LAP ROOFG O/ HOT AR WELD PVC GLAD FLASHING TO 1B COVER STRP—/ TAPERED INSUL PER 2/AcH
| \ | INSTALL ROOF'G PER MFR, ROOF MEMBRANE HOT AR WELD EA END SOUPPER EDGE '
| N | TO TURN DOWN FC OF WALL D FULLY SECURE NALER OF COVER STRP B WALKTREAD OR PACKER PLATE FASTENED TO
: | — | B CLAD CONT DRP EDGE MTL PER ROOFING MFR SOLATON PAD ROOFING MEMBRANE TO LAP UP AND OVER CURB; SECURE TO CURB WITH #12 X 3° WOOD
- : - WALL FACE WITH NALS COUNTERSUNK SCREWS,
\ N | FASTENED W/ ANG SHANK NALS @ 4 S ~ UNDER EACH STAGGERED @ 4° OC: EMBED
\ N | i : | OC STAGGERED, SECURE FLASHINGS Y PEDESTAL PVC CLAD FLASHING; FASTEN PER MFR, INSTALL ALL FASTENERS IN SEALANT
\ N\ : o PER B FLASHING SECUREMENT TABLE; 4 DENS DECK PRME  PER ROOFING MFR
< N------ - X | SEALANT REQUIRES PERIODIC OWNER , APPROVED O
N V:,,//// AOOFG COVER STRP  MANTENANCE — : COVERBOARD . il
| | \ v B NR DETAL METAL GUTTER BRACKET; SIZE Ly i — Y M Z | =
. | Y : b — — TAPERED GUTTER AND FASCIA COVER PER 2/A51 ——IE=
N > ,%//% MEMBRANE, FORMED ~ AND MATERIAL PER SMACNA S/ AR = P POLYISO RGD o / 999 90.9:9.9.9:.9.9.9.9.9.9.9,
L "/.////////////% AND FULLY HOT AR TABLE 1-8 - 2\ INSUL SLOPED DISCONTINUOUS 2" x 3 T/Z x 10 (ACTUAL) “"““““““
EERNRNER. = — BLOCK BYND TO CREATE VENT CHASE 9:9.9.9.9:9.9.9.9:9.9.9.9.9.9,
N e <N | WELDED TO 1B CLAD B CLAD CONT MTL GUTTER N TODRAN TO ‘ ' ““““““““
SO\ METAL @ B GUTTER SHALL BE ANGLED DOWN SCUPPER PER PROVIDE & SPACE BETWEEN BLKG FOR ) XK
N MEMBRANE AT TO DIRECT WATER — NOTCH T.0. BN TO VENT 2/A12; INSTALL TO WAL VENTING ““““““““
2 N WALL BASE CONT FTD MTL CONCEALED ROOF PER STRUCT R VER PTD MTL SOFFIT CLOSURE FLASHG W/ | “““‘ ISSUE DATE
A5 SLOPED DOWN TO HANGING GUTTER & SORFIT. COVER 406 XPS Al NSULATION: £ havERS oF CLEAT TO MATCH FASCIA COVER CURB RIPPED FROM PT. 6x8 —
DRECT WATER PER SMACNA FIGURE 115 ' ' ““““ CONN. TO RM BELOW W/ 5/8" M. PRE—APP MEETING 021218
B CLAD MTL D . 3" THICK = 6" TOTAL Of SHADE POCKET :
. I L DIA X 12° COUNTERSUNK LAG PERMIT SET 100418
SCUPPER W/ 3/8" CONT SLOT BTWN SOFFIT CONT DCi CEDAR VENT (A RGID, NON COMPRESSIVE CXORKAKOKOKAKK X BOLTS @ 12 0G; FEFER TO o
HEMMED EDGE FASCIA FOR ROOF & WALL VENTING | | XA o correCTIoNS /N 040119
N - AR / ~—— BM\ PER STRUCT TYP POLYETHYLENE PLASTIC VENT PRODUCT W/ BULT IN “““‘ 2IA12
T WARB FIELD MEMBRANE TYP; LAP O/ & CORRUGATED AR CHANNELS), USE CEDAR VENT PLUS W/ ““““
; | | SEAL TO HEAD FLASHG ASSEMBLY N FABRIC INSECT SCREEN @ TOP & BOTOM OF WALL TYP ““““““““
, \M”” VIR TYPICAL EXTEROR WALL ASSEMBLY PER 1/A31 \ 3/ OPEN JONT FOR VENTING ““‘““““‘““‘“‘“‘
\ S SEAL WRB TO METAL FLASHG PER MFR / “““\ ”“‘ ”““““‘
| ELEV 1421 1/4° . - - \ ELEV 142 14 . . B - ! ; V
FLASHG OVERLAPS | BO. FRMG/TO. RO £ TO. MAN FLR SUBFR | \ e E TR R
o = .
L\ MNATRUNO T - / 3/8" OPEN JOINT FOR VENTNG @ HEAD FLASHG R-38 HIGH DENSITY BATT |
SEE 1/A51 FOR o
/ \ia INSULATION; 1025 THICK AV PER STRUCT | SEAL CLOSED C
PVC CLAD WALL FLASHG PETALS CONT PTD MIL HEAD FLASHG: TO MATCH WIN W/ 58 | VAPRO LIQUFLASH @ JANB, HEAD | : géFY%AEA;PPLL\EDE[F)’OLE%RETHANE
/ HEMMED DRP EDGE & 4° MIN UPLEG; VERIFY EXPOSURE ’ BLOCK FRMG PER STRUCT FOR -
SADDLE @ EA SCUPPER CORNER SEALANT TP & SLL RO; " MN BORDER ONTO SHADE POCKET | ‘ FOAM INSUL @ AREAS NOTED ON EXTERIOR DETAILS
FIELD: 2 3/4° MIN NTO RO. PER WRB PER 1/A31, INSTALL PER MFR | 1/A13 REFER TO ESR—2072
WINDOW W/ NAL FLANGE PER
PLAN. INSTALL PER MER VAPROSHIELD TYP CEDAR SIDING WALL ASSEMBLY PER 1/A3 | /
| |

12 =10 3 =10 3 =10

I / y ’
3 AXONOMETRIC @ SCUPPERS 9 TYP GUARDRAIL SECTION @ SCUPPERS 1 TYP GUARDRAIL TO DECK CURB DTL A5 1



GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES
(THE FOLLOWING APPLY UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE ON THE PLANS)

CRITERA

11

12

ALL MATERALS, WORKMANSHIP, DESIGN, AND CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE
DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND THE INTERNATIONAL BULDING CODE (2015
EDITION).

DESIGN LOADING CRTERA

ROOF SNOW LOAD .. ..o 25 PSF
FLOOR LIVE LOAD (PARKING) .. ... o 40 PSF
FLOOR CONCENTRATED LOAD (PARKING) ... ........ ........ 3000 LBS
FLOOR LIVE LOAD (RESDENTIAL) .. .. ... o 40 PSF
FLOOR LIVE LOAD (RESIDENTIAL DECKS AND BALCONES). . ... ... 60 PSF
GUARDRAILS/BALCONY RAILS CONGCENTRATED LOAD ... ... ... .. 200 LBS

WIND . .. RSK FACTOR = I, KZT=13, GCPI=018, 110 MPH, EXPOSURE "B
EARTHQUAKE: 1 SEISMIC IMPORTANCE FACTOR = 10, RISK FACTOR = |

2.8 = 1406, St = 541

3 SITE CLASS =D

4. 5DS = 938, SD1 = 541

5. SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY =D

6. LATERAL SYSTEM: LIGHT—FRAMED SHEAR WALLS

7. BASE SHEAR V (ASD) = 2020 KIPS

8 CS (ASD) = 010102

9. R=265

10. ANALYSIS PROCEDURE: EQUIVALENT LATERAL FORCE PROCEDURE

SEE PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL LOADING CRITERIA

STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS SHALL BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH ARCHTECTURAL
DRAWINGS FOR BIDDING AND CONSTRUCTION. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERFY DIMENSIONS
AND CONDITIONS FOR COMPATIBILITY AND SHALL NOTIFY ARCHTECT OF ANY
DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING DIMENSIONS, MEMBER SIZES, AND

CONDITIONS PRIOR TO COMMENCING ANY WORK. ALL DIMENSIONS OF EXISTING
CONSTRUCTION SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS ARE INTENDED AS GUDELINES ONLY AND MUST
BE VERFIED.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE TEMPORARY BRACING FOR THE STRUCTURE AND STRUCTURAL
COMPONENTS UNTIL ALL FINAL CONNECTIONS HAVE BEEN COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE PLANS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL SAFETY PRECAUTIONS AND THE METHQDS,
TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES OR PROCEDURES REQUIRED TO PERFORM THE CONTRACTORS
WORK. THE ENGINEER OF RECORD HAS NO OVERALL SUPERVISORY AUTHORITY OR

ACTUAL AND/OR DIRECT RESPONSBILITY FOR THE SPECIFIC WORKING CONDITIONS

AT THE SITE AND/OR FOR ANY HAZARDS RESULTING FROM THE ACTIONS OF ANY TRADE
CONTRACTOR. THE ENGINEER OF RECORD HAS NO DUTY TO INSPECT, SUPERVISE,

NOTE, CORRECT, OR REPORT ANY HEALTH OR SAFETY DEFICENCES TO THE OWNER,
CONTRACTORS, OR OTHER ENTITIES OR PERSONS AT THE PROJECT SITE.

CONTRACTOR—INITIATED CHANGES SHALL BE SUBMITTED IN WHITING TO THE ARCHITECT
AND ENGINEER OF RECORD FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO FABRCATION OR CONSTRUCTION.
CHANGES SHOWN ON SHOP DRAWINGS ONLY WILL NOT SATISFY THS REQUIREMENT.

DRAWINGS INDICATE GENERAL AND TYPICAL DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION. WHERE
CONDITIONS ARE NOT SPECIFICALLY INDICATED BUT ARE OF SIMILAR CHARACTER TO
DETAILLS SHOWN, SIMILAR DETALLS OF CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE USED, SUBJECT TO
REVEW AND APPROVAL BY THE ARCHITECT AND THE ENGINEER OF RECORD.

ALL STRUCTURAL SYSTEMS WHICH ARE TO BE COMPOSED OF COMPONENTS TO BE FIELD
ERECTED SHALL BE SUPERVISED BY THE SUPPLIER DURING MANUFACTURING, DELIVERY,
HANDLING, STORAGE AND ERECTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH INSTRUCTIONS PREPARED BY
THE SUPPLER

SHOP DRAWINGS FOR THE FOLLOWING ITEMS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE ARCHITECT
AND ENGINEER OF RECORD FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO FABRCATION OF THESE ITEMS.

CONNECTOR PLATE WOOD ROOF TRUSSES

APPROVED SETS OF ALL SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL ALSO BE SUBMITTED TO THE BULDING
DEPARTMENT.

SHOP DRAWING REVIEW: DIMENSIONS AND QUANTITES ARE NOT REVIEWED BY THE
ENGINEER OF RECORD, THEREFORE MUST BE VERFED BY THE CONTRACTOR
CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW AND STAMP DRAWINGS PROR TO REVIEW BY ENGINEER OF
RECORD. CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW DRAWINGS FOR CONFORMANCE WITH THE MEANS,
METHODS, TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES AND OPERATIONS OF CONSTRUCTION, AND ALL
SAFETY PRECAUTIONS AND PROGRAMS INCIDENTAL THERETO. SUBMITTALS SHALL
INCLUDE A REPRODUCIBLE AND ONE COPY; REPRODUCIBLE WILL BE MARKED AND
RETURNED WITHN TWO WEEKS OF RECEIPT WITH A NOTATION INDICATING THAT THE
SUBMITTAL HAS BEEN FOUND TO BE IN GENERAL CONFORMANCE WITH THE DESIGN OF
THE BUILDING. THE SUBMITTED ITEMS SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED UNTIL THEY HAVE

BEEN APPROVED BY THE BULDING OFFICIAL.

SHOP DRAWING SUBMITTALS PROCESSED BY THE ENGINEER ARE NOT CHANGE ORDERS.
THE PURPOSE OF SHOP DRAWING SUBMITTALS BY THE CONTRACTOR IS TO DEMONSTRATE
TO THE ENGINEER THAT THE CONTRACTOR UNDERSTANDS THE DESIGN CONCEFPT, BY
INDICATING WHICH MATERIAL IS INTENDED TO BE FURNISHED AND INSTALLED AND BY
DETALLING THE INTENDED FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION METHODS. IF

DEVIATIONS, DISCREPANCIES, OR CONFLICTS BETWEEN SHOP DRAWING SUBMITTALS AND
THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS ARE DISCOVERED EITHER PRIOR TO OR AFTER SHOP DRAWING
SUBMITTALS ARE PROCESSED BY THE ENGINEER, THE DESIGN DRAWINGS AND
SPECIFICATIONS SHALL CONTROL AND SHALL BE FOLLOWED.

SHOP DRAWINGS OF DESIGN BULD COMPONENTS INCLUDING CONNECTOR PLATE WOOD
ROOF TRUSSES SHALL INCLUDE THE DESIGNING PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS STAMP,

STATE OF WASHNGTON AND SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE COMPONENT DESIGNER PRIOR
TO REVEW OF THE ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER OF RECORD FOR GENERAL CONFORMANCE
WITH THE DESIGN OF THE BULDING. THE COMPONENT DESIGNER IS RESPONSBLE FOR
CODE CONFORMANCE AND ALL NECESSARY CONNECTIONS NOT SPECIFICALLY CALLED OQUT
ON ARCHITECTURAL OR STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS. SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL INDICATE
MAGNITUDE AND DIRECTION OF ALL LOADS IMPOSED ON BASIC STRUCTURE. DESIGN
CALCULATIONS SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH THE SHOP DRAWINGS.

QUALITY ASSURANCE

21

24

SPECIAL INSPECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROJECT
SPECIFICATIONS AND SECTIONS 110 AND 1705 OF THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE
BY A QUALIFIED TESTING AGENCY DESIGNATED BY THE ARCHTECT, AND RETAINED BY
THE BULDING OWNER. THE ARCHITECT, STRUCTURAL ENGINEER, AND BUILDING
DEPARTMENT SHALL BE FURNISHED WITH COPES OF ALL INSPECTION AND TEST
RESULTS. SPECIAL INSPECTION OF THE FOLLOWING TYPES OF CONSTRUCTION:

STRUCTURAL STEEL FABRCATION AND ERECTION
CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION

PER AISC 360
PER TABLE 17053

STRUCTURAL OBSERVATION SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTIONS 1709
OF THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE FOR THE FOLLOWING BULDING ELEMENTS:

SHEARWALLS
HOLDDOWNS

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE THE ENGINEER OF RECORD ADEQUATE NOTICE TO
SCHEDULE APPROPRIATE SITE VISITS FOR STRUCTURAL OBSERVATION.

STRUCTURAL OBSERVATION MEANS THE VISUAL OBSERVATION OF THE STRUCTURAL
SYSTEM, FOR GENERAL CONFORMANCE TO THE APPROVED PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS,
AT SIGNIFICANT CONSTRUCTION STAGES AND AT COMPLETION OF THE STRUCTURAL
SYSTEM. STRUCTURAL OBSERVATION DOES NOT INCLUDE OR WAIVE THE RESPONSIBILITY
FOR THE INSPECTIONS REQUIRED BY SECTION 109 OR OTHER SECTIONS OF THE
INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE.

THE OWNER SHALL EMPLOY THE ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE STRUC—
TURAL DESIGN, TO PERFORM STRUCTURAL OBSERVATION. OBSERVED DEFICIENCIES

SHALL BE REPORTED IN WRITING TO THE OWNERS REPRESENTATIVE, SPECIAL INSPEC—
TOR CONTRACTOR, AND THE BULDING OFFICIAL. THE STRUCTURAL OBSERVER SHALL
SUBMIT TO THE BULDING OFFICIAL A WRITTEN STATEMENT THAT THE SITE VISITS

HAVE BEEN MADE AND IDENTIFYING ANY REPORTED DEFICIENCIES WHICH, TO THE BEST

OF THE STRUCTURAL OBSERVERS KNOWLEDGE, HAVE NOT BEEN RESOLVED.

GEOTECHNICAL

31  FOUNDATION NOTES: SUBGRADE PREPARATION INCLUDING DRAINAGE, EXCAVATION,
COMPACTION, AND FILLING REQUREMENTS, SHALL CONFORM STRICTLY WITH
RECOMMENDATIONS GIVEN IN THE SOILS REPORT OR AS DIRECTED BY THE SOILS
ENGINEER. FOOTINGS SHALL BEAR ON SOLID UNDISTURBED EARTH AT LEAST 18"

BELOW LOWEST ADJACENT FINISHED GRADE. FOOTING DEPTHS/ELEVATIONS SHOWN ON
PLANS (OR IN DETALS) ARE MINIMUM AND FOR GUIDANCE ONLY; THE ACTUAL
ELEVATIONS OF FOOTINGS MUST BE ESTABLISHED BY THE CONTRACTOR IN THE FIELD
WORKING WITH THE TESTING LAB AND SOILS ENGINEER BACKFILL BEHIND ALL
RETAINNG WALLS WITH FREE DRAINING GRANULAR FILL AND PROVIDE FOR SUBSURFACE
DRAINAGE AS NOTED IN THE SOILS REPORT.

ALLOWABLE SOIL PRESSURE. .. ... 2000 PSF
LATERAL EARTH PRESSURE (RESTRAINED/UNRESTRAINED) . . . . . .. 55 PCF/35 PCF
COEFHICENT OF FRICTION. . .. ... 035

SOLS REPORT REFERENCE: PROJECT NO. 194500 BY ZIPPER GEO
DATED FEBRUARY 6, 2018

CONCRETE

51 CONCRETE SHALL BE MIXED, PROPORTIONED, CONVEYED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH BC SECTION 1904 AND ACI 301-10. STRENGTHS AT 28 DAYS AND MIX
CRTERA SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION 28 DAY MAXIMUM ABSOLUTE
STRENGTH ~ WATER-CEMENT RATIO
(fo) NON—-AIR ENTRAINED AIR ENTRAINED
CONCRETE CONCRETE
A. SLABS ON GRADE & 2500 PS 058 046
TOPPING SLABS
B. ALL STRUCTURAL CONCRETE 3000 PS 058 046

52 THE MINIMUM AMOUNTS OF CEMENT MAY BE CHANGED IF A CONCRETE PERFORMANCE MIX
IS SUBMITTED TO THE ENGINEER OF RECORD AND THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT FOR
APPROVAL TWO WEEKS PROR TO PLACING ANY CONCRETE. THE PERFORMANCE MIX
SHALL INCLUDE THE AMOUNTS OF CEMENT, FLYASH, FINE AND COARSE AGGREGATE,
WATER AND ADMIXTURES AS WELL AS THE WATER CEMENT RATIO, SLUMP, CONCRETE
YIELD AND SUBSTANTIATING STRENGTH DATA IN ACCORDANCE WITH IBC 19056. THE
USE OF A PERFORMANCE MIX REQUIRES BATCH PLANT INSPECTION, THE COST OF WHICH
SHALL BE PAD BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR. REVIEW OF MIX SUBMITTALS BY THE
ENGINEER OF RECORD INDICATES ONLY THAT INFORMATION PRESENTED CONFORMS
GENERALLY WITH CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, CONTRACTOR OR SUPPLER MAINTAINS FULL
RESPONSBILITY FOR SPECIFIED PERFORMANCE.

ALL CONCRETE WITH SURFACES EXPOSED TO STANDING WATER SHALL BE AR-ENTRAINED
WITH AN AR-ENTRAINING AGENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C260, C494, and C618

TOTAL AR CONTENT FOR FROST—RESISTANT CONCRETE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
TABLE 19042 OF THE INTERNATIONAL BULDING CODE.

54 REINFORCING STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A615 (NCLUDING SUPPLEMENT S1),
GRADE 60, fy = 60000 PSl. EXCEPTIONS: ANY BARS SPECIFICALLY SO NOTED ON
THE DRAWINGS SHALL BE GRADE 40, fy = 40000 PSl.. WELDED WIRE FABRIC SHALL
CONFORM TO ASTM A—185.

57 DETAILNG OF REINFORCING STEEL (NCLUDING HOOKS AND BENDS) SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-99 AND 318—14. LAP ALL REINFORCEMENTS IN
ACCORDANCE WITH "THE REINFORCING SPLICE AND DEVELOPMENT LENGTH SCHEDULE'
PROVIDE CORNER BARS AT ALL WALL AND FOOTING INTERSECTIONS. LAP ADJACENT
MATS OF WELDED WIRE FABRC A MNIMUM OF 8" AT SIDES AND ENDS.

NO BARS PARTIALLY EMBEDDED N HARDENED CONCRETE SHALL BE FIELD BENT UNLESS
SPECIFICALLY SO DETAILED OR APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER OF RECORD.

58 CONCRETE PROTECTION (COVER) FOR REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:

FOOTINGS AND OTHER UNFORMED SURFACES CAST AGAINST AND PERVANENTLY EXPOSED

TO EARTH 3
FORMED SURFACES EXPOSED TO EARTH OR WEATHER (#6 BARS OR LARGER). .. . . .. 2
FORMED SURFACES EXPOSED TO EARTH OR WEATHER (# BARS OR SMALLER) . . . . . =2

510 CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE: SEE ARCHTECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR EXACT LOCATIONS AND
DIMENSIONS OF DOOR AND WINDOW OPENINGS IN ALL CONCRETE WALLS. SEE
MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR SIZE AND LOCATION OF MISCELLANEOUS MECHANICAL
OPENINGS THROUGH CONCRETE WALLS. SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL
GROOVES, NOTCHES, CHAMFERS, FEATURE STRIPS, COLOR, TEXTURE, AND OTHER
FINISH DETAILS AT ALL EXPOSED CONCRETE SURFACES, BOTH CAST—IN-PLACE AND
PRECAST.

513 NON—-SHRINK GROUT SHALL BE FURNISHED BY AN APPROVED MANUFACTURER AND SHALL
BE MIXED AND PLACED IN STRCT ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S PUBLISHED
RECOMMENDATIONS. GROUT STRENGTH SHALL BE AT LEAST EQUAL TO THE MATERAL ON
WHICH IT IS PLACED (3000 PSI MINMUM),

COEFHCIENT OF FRCTION. . ..o 035

ANCHORAGE

61 EXPANSION BOLTS INTO CONCRETE AND CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS SHALL BE
‘STRONG—BOLT" ANCHORS AS MANUFACTURED BY THE SIMPSON STRONG TIE COMPANY
AND INSTALLED IN STRICT CONFORMANCE TO ICC-ES REPORT NG, 1771, INCLUDNG MINIMUM
EMBEDMVENT REQUIREMENTS. BOLTS INTO CONCRETE MASONRY OR BRICK MASONRY UNITS
SHALL BE INTO FULLY GROUTED CELLS. SPECIAL INSPECTION IS REQUIRED FOR ALL
EXPANSION BOLT INSTALLATION.

62 EPOXY—GROUTED ITEMS (THREADED RODS OR REINFORCING BAR) SPECIFIED ON THE
DRAWINGS INTO EXISTING CONCRETE AND GROTED CMU SHALL BE INSTALLED USING
‘SET—XP" EPOXY AS MANUFACTURED BY THE SIMPSON STRONG TIE COMPANY. INSTALL
IN STRCT ACCORDANCE WITH ICC—ES REPORT NO. 2508, SPECIAL INSPECTION OF
INSTALLATION 1S REQUIRED. RODS SHALL BE ASTM A—36 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

64 SCREW ANCHORS INTO CONCRETE AND CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS SHALL BE "TITEN HD"
HEAVY DUTY SCREW ANCHORS AS MANUFACTURED BY SIMPSON STONG—TIE. BOLTS INTO
CONCRETE MASONRY OR BRICK MASONRY UNITS SHALL BE INTO FULLY GROUTED CELLS
SUBSTITUTES PROPOSED BY CONTRACTOR SHALL BE SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW WITH ICBO,
OR ICC REPORTS INDICATING EQUIVALENT OR GREATER LOAD CAPACITIES. INSTALL
IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH ICC—ES REPORT NO. 1056.

65 CONCRETE AND MASONRY SCREWS SHALL BE 'TITEN SCREWS AS MANUFACTURED BY
SIMPSON STONG—-TIE. SUBSTITUTES PROPOSED BY CONTRACTOR SHALL BE SUBMITTED
FOR REVEW WITH REPORTS INDICATNG EQUIVALENT OR GREATER LOAD CAPACITES.
INSTALL IN STRCT ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS.

STEEL
81 STRUCTURAL STEEL DESIGN, FABRICATION, AND ERECTION SHALL BE BASED ON:

1 EITHER AISC—LRFD, AISC 355, OR AISC—HSS AND SECTION 22052 OF THE
INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE.

82 WIDE FLANGE SHAPES SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A992, Fy = 50 KSI. OTHER
ROLLED SHAPES INCLUDING PLATES, SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A36, Fy = 36 K3
STEEL PIPE SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A-63 TYPE E OR S, GRADE B Fy = 35 K8l
STRUCTURAL TUBING SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A500, GRADE B, Fy = 46 KSl
CONNECTION BOLTS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A307.

83 ARCHTECTURALLY EXPOSED STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO SECTION 10 OF THE
AISC CODE OF STANDARD PRACTICE FOR STEEL BULDNGS AND BRIDGES.

85 ALL ANCHORS EMBEDDED IN MASONRY OR CONCRETE SHALL BE A307 HEADED BOLTS OR
A36 THREADED RCOD WITH AN ASTM 563 HEAVY HEX NUT TACK WELDED ON THE EMBEDDED
END.

89 ALL WELDNG SHALL BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH ALSC. AND AW.S. STANDARDS AND
SHALL BE PERFORMED BY WABO. CERTHED WELDERS USING E70 XX ELECTRODES.
ONLY PREQUALIFIED WELDS (AS DEFINED BY AW.S) SHALL BE USED.

WOQOD
91 FRAMNG LUMBER SHALL BE KILN DRED OR MC—19, AND GRADED AND MARKED IN

CONFORMANCE WITH W.CLB. STANDARD GRADING RULES FOR WEST COAST LUMBER NO.
17. FURNISH TO THE FOLLOWING MINMUM STANDARDS:

JOISTS (X & 3X MEMBERS) HEM—FIR NO. 2
AND BEAMS: MINMUM BASE VALUE, Fb = 850 PS
(4X MEMBERS) DOUGLAS FIR—LARCH NO. 1
MINIMUM BASE VALUE, Fb = 1000 PS
(PX, 3X & 4X HEM—FIR NO. 2
PRESSURE TREATED MINMUM BASE VALUE, Fb = 850 PS|
MEMBERS)
BEAMS: (INCL. 6X AND LARGER) DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH NO. 1
MINMUM BASE VALUE, Fb = 1350 PS
(6X AND LARGER HEM—FIR NO. 2
PRESSURE TREATED MINIMUM BASE VALUE, Fb = 675 PS|
MEMBERS)
POSTS: (4X MEMBERS) DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH NO. 2

MNMUM BASE VALUE, Fc = 1350 PS|

HEM—-FIR NO. 2
MINMUM BASE VALUE, Fc = 1300 PSI

(4X PRESSURE
TREATED MEMBERS)

DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH NO. 1
MINMUM BASE VALUE, Fc = 1000 PS|

(6X AND LARGER)

(6X AND LARGER
PRESSURE TREATED
MEMBERS)

HEM—FIR NO2
MINIMUM BASE VALUE, Fc = 575 PS|

2 X 4 STUDS, PLATES & MISC. FRAMING: DF/L OR HF STUD GRADE
2 X 6 STUDS, PLATES & MISC. FRAMING: DF/L OR HF #2

92 GLUED LAMINATED MEMBERS SHALL BE FABRICATED IN CONFORMANCE WITH ASTM AND
AITC STANDARDS. EACH MEMBER SHALL BEAR AN ALT.C. IDENTIFICATION MARK AND
SHALL BE ACCOMPANED BY AN AITC. CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMANCE. ALL SIMPLE
SPAN BEAMS SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR COMBINATION 24F—V4, Fob = 2400 PSl, Fv =
240 P3| ALL CANTILEVERED BEAMS SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR COMBINATION  24F-V8,

Fo = 2400 PS|, Fv = 240 PSl. CAMBER ALL SIMPLE SPAN GLULAM BEAMS TO 3000
RADIUS, UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE ON THE PLANS. GLULAM COLUMINS SHALL BE
DOUGLAS FIR COMBINATION #5.

93 MANUFACTURED LUMBER, PSL, LVL, AND LSL SHALL BE MANUFACTURED
UNDER A PROCESS APPROVED BY THE NATIONAL RESEARCH BOARD. EACH PECE SHALL
BEAR A STAMP OR STAMPS NOTING THE NAME AND PLANT NUMBER OF THE
MANUFACTURER, THE GRADE, THE NATIONAL RESEARCH BOARD NUMBER, AND THE
QUALITY CONTROL AGENCY. ALL PSL, LVL, LSL AND TJ INSULATED LUMBER SHALL BE
MANUFACTURED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ICC—ES REPORT ESR—1387 USING DOUGLAS FIR
VENEER GLUED WITH A WATERPROOF ADHESIVE MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM
02559 WITH ALL GRAIN PARALLEL WITH THE LENGTH OF THE MEMBER THE MEMBERS
SHALL HAVE THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM PROPERTIES:

PSL (20F) Fo = 2900 PS|, E = 2000 KS|, Fv = 290 PS
LVL (19E) Fo = 2600 PS|, E = 1900 K&, Fv = 285 PSl
LSL (155E) Fo = 2250 PS5, E = 1550 K8 Fv = 310 PS

DESIGN SHOWN ON PLANS IS BASED ON LUMBER MANUFACTURED BY THE TRUS—JOIST
CORPORATION. ALTERNATE MANUFACTURERS MAY BE USED SUBJECT TO REVIEW AND
APPROVAL BY THE ARCHTECT AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER ALTERNATE JOIST HANGERS
AND OTHER HARDWARE MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ITEMS SHOWN PROVIDED THEY HAVE
ICC APPROVAL FOR EQUAL OR GREATER LOAD CAPACITEES. ALL JOIST HANGERS

AND OTHER HARDWARE SHALL BE COMPATIBLE IN SIZE WITH MEMBERS PROVIDED.

MANUFACTURED LUMBER PRODUCTS SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH A MOISTURE CONTENT OF
2% OR LESS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE PROVISIONS DURNG CONSTRUCTION TO
PREVENT THE MOISTURE CONTENT OF INSTALLED BEAMS FROM EXCEEDING 12%.
EXCESSIVE DEFLECTIONS MAY OCCUR IF MOISTURE CONTENT EXCEEDS THS VALUE.

95 PREFABRICATED PLYWOOD WEB JOIST DESIGN SHOWN ON PLANS IS BASED ON JOISTS
MANUFACTURED BY THE TRUS—JOIST CORPORATION. ALTERNATE PLYWOOD WEB JOIST
MANUFACTURERS MAY BE USED SUBJECT TO REVIEW AND APPROVAL BY THE ARCHITECT
AND ENGINEER OF RECORD. ALTERNATE JOIST HANGERS AND OTHER HARDWARE MAY BE
SUBSTITUTED FOR ITEMS SHOWN PROVIDED THEY HAVE ICBO. APPROVAL FOR EQUAL
OR GREATER LOAD CAPACITIES. ALL JOIST HANGERS AND OTHER HARDWARE SHALL BE
COMPATIBLE IN SIZE WITH PLYWOOD WEB JOIST PROVIDED.

97 PREFABRCATED CONNECTOR PLATE WOOD ROOF TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY THE
MANUFACTURER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE “NATIONAL DESIGN STANDARD FOR METAL
PLATE—CONNECTED WOOD TRUSS CONSTRUCTION, ANSI/TPI 1" BY THE TRUSS PLATE
INSTITUTE FOR THE SPANS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN ON THE PLANS. LOADING SHALL BE
AS FOLLOWS:

TOP CHORD SNOW LOAD 25 PSF
TOP CHORD DEAD LOAD 10 PSF
BOTTOM CHORD DEAD LOAD 5 PSF
TOTAL LOAD 40 PSF
WIND UPLIFT (TOP CHORD) 10 PSF
BOTTOM CHORD LIVE LOAD 10 PSF

(BOTTOM CHORD LIVE LOAD DOES NOT ACT
CONCURENTLY WITH THE ROOF SNOW LOAD)

WOCD TRUSSES SHALL UTILIZE APPROVED CONNECTOR PLATES (GANGNAIL OR EQUAL).
SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS AND DESIGN CALCULATIONS TO THE ARCHITECT AND
ENGINEER OF RECORD FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO FABRCATION. SUBMITTED DOCUMENTS
SHALL BE SIGNED AND STAMPED BY AN ENGINEER OF RECORD REGISTERED N THE
STATE OF WASHNGTON. PROVIDE FOR SHAPES, BEARNG POINTS, INTERSECTIONS,
HIPS, VALLEYS, ETC, SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS. EXACT COMPOSITION OF SPECIAL
HIP, VALLEY, AND INTERSECTION AREAS (USE OF GIRDER TRUSSES, JACK TRUSSES,
STEP—DOWN TRUSSES, ETC) SHALL BE DETERMINED BY THE MANUFACTURER UNLESS
SPECIFICALLY INDICATED ON THE PLANS. PROVIDE ALL TRUSS TO TRUSS AND TRUSS
TO GIRDER TRUSS CONNECTION DETAILS AND REQURED CONNECTION MATERALS.
PROVIDE FOR ALL TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT TRUSS BRACING AND BRDGING.

910
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PLYWOOD SHEATHING SHALL BE GRADE C-D, EXTEROR GLUE OR STRUCTURAL Il
EXTEROR GLUE IN CONFORMANCE WITH DOC PS 1 ORENTED STRAND BOARD OF
EQUIVALENT THICKNESS, EXPOSURE RATING AND PANEL INDEX MAY BE USED IN LIEU
OF PLYWOOD.

ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE 1/2" (NOMINAL) WITH SPAN RATING 32/16.

FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE 3/4" (NOMINAL) WITH SPAN RATING 48/24.

WALL SHEATHING SHALL BE 1/2" (NOMINAL) WITH SPAN RATING 24/16.

REFER TO WOOD FRAMING NOTES BELOW FOR TYPICAL NALING REQUIREMENTS.

ALL WOOD N DIRECT CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR MASONRY SHALL BE PRESSURE—

TREATED WITH AN APPROVED PRESERVATIVE OR (2) LAYERS OF ASPHALT IMPREGNATED
BUILDING PAPER SHALL BE PROVIDED BETWEEN UNTREATED WOOD AND CONCRETE OR
MASONRY.

PRESSURE TREATED WOCD SHALL BE TREATED PER AWPA STANDARD C2 FOR LUMBER OR
C9 FOR PLYWOOD. WOCD IN CONTINUOUS CONTACT WITH FRESH WATER OR SOIL SHALL
BE TREATED TO A RETENTION OF 040 PCF. PRESSURE TREATED WOOD FOR ABOVE
GROUND USE SHALL BE TREATED TO A RENTION OF 025 PCF. SODIUM BORATE (SBX)
TREATED WOOD SHALL NOT BE USED WHERE EXPOSED TO WEATHER. FASTENERS

(NAILS, SCREWS, BOLTS AND ANCHOR BOLTS) AND TIMBER CONNECTORS IN DIRECT
CONTACT WITH ACQ-A, CBA-A, CA-B, OR SBX TREATED WOOD SHALL BE G185 OR A185
HOT DIPPED OR CONTINUOUS HOT-GALVANIZED PER ASTM AB53. FASTENERS AND TIVBER
CONNECTORS IN DRECT CONTACT WITH ACZA TREATED WOOD SHALL BE TYPE 304 OR 316
STAINLESS STEEL

STRUCTURAL SOFFIT/EAVE VENTS SHALL BE 'RAFT—A-VENT' (RS—400) EAVE VENT AS
MANUFACTURED BY 'COR-A—-VENT" AND INSTALLED IN STRICT CONFORMANCE WITH THE
MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. SEE STRUCTURAL PLANS AND DETALLS FOR NAIL
REQUREMENTS AT VENT LOCATIONS.

TIMBER CONNECTORS CALLED OUT BY LETTERS AND NUVBERS SHALL BE “STRONG-TE"
BY SIMPSON COMPANY, AS SPECIHED IN THEIR CURRENT CATALOG. EQUIVALENT
DEVICES BY OTHER MANUFACTURERS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED, PROVIDED THEY HAVE
ICC—ES APPROVAL FOR EQUAL OR GREATER LOAD CAPACITIES. PROVIDE NUMBER AND
SIZE OF FASTENERS AS SPECIFIED BY MANUFACTURER CONNECTORS SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN- ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS.

SEE RAFTER AND BEAM SCHEDULE FOR TYPICAL HANGERS AND PLANS FOR SPECIFIC
HANGERS.

WHERE CONNECTOR STRAPS CONNECT TWO MEMBERS, PLACE ONE—HALF OF THE NALS OR
BOLTS IN EACH MEMBER

ALL SHMS SHALL BE SEASONED AND DRED AND THE SAME GRADE (MINIMUM)
AS MEMBERS CONNECTED.

916 WOCOD FASTENERS

Al

A NAIL SIZES SPECIFED ON DRAWINGS ARE BASED ON THE FOLLOWING
SPECIFICATIONS:

SIZE LENGTH DIAMETER
6d 2 03’
8d -1/ 0131"
10d 3 0:148"
fed 34 048"
16d BOX 31/ 0135"
16d SINKER 3/ 0:148°
16d COMMON 3 0162"

IF CONTRACTOR PROPOSES THE USE OF ALTERNATE NAILS, THEY SHALL SUBMIT
NAIL SPECIFICATIONS TO THE ENGINEER OF RECORD (PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION)
FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL

NALLS — PLYWOOD (APA RATED SHEATHING) FASTENERS TO FRAMING SHALL BE
DRIVEN FLUSH TO FACE OF SHEATHING WITH NO COUNTERSINKING PERMITTED.

B ALL BOLTS IN WOOD MEMBERS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A307. PROVIDE WASHERS
UNDER THE HEADS AND NUTS OF ALL BOLTS AND LAG BOLTS BEARNG ON WOOD.
INSTALLATION OF LAG BOLTS SHALL CONFORM TO THE NATIONAL DESIGN
SPECIFICATION FOR WOOD CONSTRUCTION (2005 EDITION) WITH A LEAD BORE
HOLE OF 60 TO 70 PERCENT OF THE SHANK DIAMETER. LEAD HOLES ARE NOT
REQUIRED FOR 3/8" DIAMETER AND SMALLER LAG SCREWS.

WOOD FRAMING NOTES——THE FOLLOWING APPLY UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN ON THE
PLANS:

A ALL WOOD FRAMING DETALLS NOT SHOWN OTHERWISE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO
THE MNIMUM STANDARDS OF THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE. MINIMUM
NAILING, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, SHALL CONFORM TO TABLE 2304.91
COORDINATE THE SIZE AND LOCATION OF ALL OPENINGS WITH MECHANICAL AND
ARCHTECTURAL DRAWINGS.

B WALL FRAMING: REFER ARCHTECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR THE SIZE OF ALL WALLS
ALL STUDS SHALL BE SPACED AT 16" OC. UNO. TWO STUDS MINMUM SHALL BE
PROVIDED AT THE END OF ALL WALLS AND AT EACH SIDE OF ALL OPENINGS, AND
AT BEAM OR HEADER BEARING LOCATIONS. TWO 2x8 HEADERS SHALL BE PROVIDED
OVER ALL OPENINGS NOT OTHERWISE NOTED. SOLID BLOCKING FOR WOOD COLUMNS
SHALL BE PROVIDED THROUGH FLOORS TO SUPPORTS BELOW. PROVIDE CONTINUOUS
SOLD BLOCKING AT MD-HEIGHT OF ALL STUD WALLS OVER 10—0" IN HEIGHT.

ALL WALLS SHALL HAVE A SINGLE BOTTOM PLATE AND A DOUBLE TOP PLATE. END
NALL TOP PLATE TO EACH STUD WITH TWO 16d NAILS, AND TOENAIL OR END

NAIL EACH STUD TO BOTTOM PLATE WITH TWO 1ed NAILS. FACE NAIL DOUBLE

TOP PLATE WITH 16d @ 12" OC. AND LAP MINMUM 4'-0" AT JONTS AND

PROVIDE EIGHT 1ed NALS @ 4" OC. EACH SIDE JOINT.

ALL STUD WALLS SHALL HAVE THEIR LOWER WOOD PLATES ATTACHED TO WOQD
FRAMING BELOW WITH TWO ROWS OF 16d NALS @ 12" ON-CENTER OR ATTACHED
TO CONCRETE BELOW WITH 5/8" DIAMETER (HOT—DIP GALVANIZED) ANCHOR
BOLTS @ 4—0" ON—-CENTER EMBEDDED 7* MINMUM WITH /4" x 3" x &

(HOT—DIP GALVANIZED) PLATE WASHERS, UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE.
INDIVIDUAL MEMBERS OF BUILT-UP POSTS SHALL BE NAILED TO EACH

OTHER WITH TWO ROWS OF 16d @ 12" ON—CENTER. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED,
GYPSUM WALLBOARD SHALL BE FASTENED TO THE INTEROR SURFACE OF ALL
STUDS AND PLATES WITH NO. 6 X /4" TYPE S OR W SCREWS @ 8" ON—CENTER.
UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE, 12 (NOMINAL) APA RATED SHEATHING

(SPAN RATING 24/16) SHALL BE NAILED TO ALL EXTERIOR SURFACES WITH 8d
NALLS @ 6" ON-CENTER AT PANEL EDGES AND TOP AND BOTTOM PLATES (BLOCK UN—
SUPPORTED EDGES) AND TO ALL INTERMEDIATE STUDS AND BLOCKING WITH 8d
NALS @ 2" ON-CENTER ALLOW 1/8" SPACING AT ALL PANEL EDGES AND

PANEL ENDS.

C. FLOOR AND ROOF FRAMING: PROVIDE DOUBLE JOISTS UNDER ALL
PARALLEL PARTITIONS THAT EXTEND OVER MORE THAN HALF THE JOIST LENGTH
AND AROUND ALL OPENINGS IN FLOORS OR ROOFS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING AT ALL BEARNG PONTS. TOENALL JOISTS TO
SUPPORTS WITH TWO 16d NAILS. ATTACH TIMBER JOISTS TO FLUSH HEADERS OR
BEAMS WITH SIMPSON METAL JOST HANGERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH NOTES ABOVE.
NAIL ALL MULT=JOIST BEAMS TOGETHER WITH TWO ROWS 16d @ 12" ON—CENTER.

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE PLANS, PLYWOOD ROOF AND FLOOR
SHEATHING SHALL BE LAID UP WITH GRAIN PERPENDICULAR TO SUPPORTS AND
NAILED AT 6" ON-CENTER WITH 8d NAILS TO FRAMED PANEL EDGES, STRUTS AND
OVER STUD WALLS AS SHOWN ON PLANS AND @ 12" ON—CENTER TO INTERVEDATE
SUPPORTS. PROVIDE APPROVED PLYWOOD EDGE CLIPS CENTERED BETWEEN JOISTS/
TRUSSES AT UNBLOCKED ROOF SHEATHING EDGES. ALL FLOOR SHEATHING EDGES
SHALL HAVE APPROVED T&G JOINTS OR SHALL BE SUPPORTED WITH SOLID
BLOCKING. ALLOW 1/8" SPACING AT ALL PANEL EDGES AND ENDS OF FLOOR AND
ROOF SHEATHING. TOENAIL BLOCKING TO SUPPORTS WITH 16d @ 12° ON-CENTER
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
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VENT: SEE — -~ — Z ' \ TO. SOG. THRESHOLD ELEV 123—1 1/2" N
. i STEP IN ‘, \ — N~ B ‘ Y | A s STEP IN = ~ O, <1 MIN |
<) ARCHL Tow — — %}E\\//v 123%\ | Tow | TO. SOG @ THRESHOL& & @O SIM |}
; — " A | N R |
417, S 9 a o - - - - - - 7 - - - - - - - - - - - |*‘%+*?B; N | S\&2 - - - - *@
SEE PLAN ELEV-123-3' o | el | —a
' - TOW, ELEV 1228 3/4
NOTE 5 0. SOG. THRESHOLD | :
KU\ A \ | PLAN NOTE 2; SLOPE SLAB @ STEP OVERHANGS II T K] | TOW. @ PLANTER
, \ /1 \_ELEV 23-0' PLAN NOTE 2 \ | PER ARCHL; SOG. WALL PER ARCHL AND B TS 3 | | (ALIGNS W/ PATIO
17 j So2) TOW. sLopE PR A \ | | OVERLAYS STEMWALL ALIGNS W/ SOG TO SOUTH, : w NOSING REVEAL PER
&0 ¢ 1 - ACHL . A AT FAMLLY PATIO; JOG STEM WALL PER ARCHL —/| ARCHL)
) 23 . AN 5 ) —~ 523 ! SEE PLAN REFER TO DETAL FOR 4
\ Vo ‘ CRAWLSPACE— \ e . SV 2= N NOTE 7 B
ACCESS™ AL - \ 4 | | REVEAL BUCKOUT 16 STEP IN TOW.
PER ARCHL == ~ - \ \ 1L F20 F2o |- CONC STAR PER
3 = — . 6 - ;! DTL 17/S22
EMBED NALER N -~ So2 s el o — ' 5 | |
W\ QONC WALLFOR - T P . L I T g - .
u g i
g A\ SDNG ATTACHMENT \—— - \ T T e B ﬁ e e
\ STEP IN.JOP OF X~ A AT ) ‘ Y A
\ A Y WAL REFER TO Si2 T~ ELEV 249" - \ B Ml PRE—APP MEETING 0118
; =~ TOW. STEP IN TOW,
\ e _ \ \ : E | sTe0 N TOW PERMIT SET 100418
Vo AN T~ - \ NOTE: CONTRACTOR TO TOW. ALL AROUND A S | PERMIT CORRECTIONS 04,0119
\ \N\ v T~ - \ COORDINATE TOPS OF WALL | T
_— \\irg o~ — - AND SIDNG INSTALL AND | = S R AN WALL B FOT TR
\ \ ~ - VERFY W/ ARCHITECT PRIOR TO | .
7 \ kT & - @ CONSTRUCTION. |
23 \ \ & P | THICKEN SLAB
_— \ \ - 2 TO £2* UNDER
- P 21 | HOT TUB &
@/ \ - | REINF. W/
\ -~ ‘ ADDITIONAL #4
@ 7 OC. EA
\\ @ @ WAY BOTTOM / FOUNDAT|ON PLAN
\
1 AN | S1 1




JOIST AND FLUSH BEAM SCHEDULE

MAIN FLOOR FRAMING PLAN NOTES:

(TYPICAL, UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE)

STRUCTURAL LEGEND

MARK SIZE & SPACNG oL (MIN) HANGER (UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE) 1 FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE 3/4" TONGUE AND GROOVE CDX PLYWOOD PANELS (EXPOSURE 1 SPAN RATING 48/24). GLUE AND NAL == — 7 WALL ABOVE | SHEAR WALL: SEE 1521
I NOT USED AT ALL FRAMED PANEL EDGES AND OVER ALL WALLS SHOWN ON PLAN WITH 8d @ 8'oc. AND TO ALL INTERMEDIATE FRAMNG @ - — CEAVEST LINE FEPRESENTS PANEL SDE
200
N 2% @ 16" OC. (RP TO SLOPE W/ 8" MIN DEPTH) NA LULSUS?%% %HSEEEWENEDND | WALL BELOW (] POST PER STRUCTURAL
P 2 FLOOR JOISTS SHALL BE AS NOTED ON PLAN AND SCHEDULE J # INDICATES JOIST MARK B # INDICATES FLUSH BEAM MARK.
NOT USED —
Lo "] CONG WALL 03 POST ABOVE
34 ] @ 15" 0C NA US 1811188 © TYP 3 SLOPE GARAGE FLOOR FRAMING TO DRAIN PER ARCHITECTURAL. PROVIDE 3 CONCRETE TOPPING RENFORCED WITH 6x6 Wi4 x
g TJ/M0 @ 16" OC LSSU 5 @ SKEWED
W14 MESH OR FIBERVIESH OVER 1 1/8° T&G CDX PLY2WOOD (EXPOSURE 1, SPAN RATING 60/48) GLUE AND NAIL TO ALL FRAMNG .
J5 22 © 16' OC. NA LUS210 WITH 10d @ &'oc JOST/RAFTER Cor METAL HANGERS
f, <
J6 33 x1§PSL @ OC NA HHUS410 4. 5 CONCRETE SLAB OVER 6' PER GEOTECH CRUSHED ROCK OR GRAVEL ON FIRV UNDISTURBED SOIL OR ENGINEERED COMPACTED o >
BACKFILL. RENFORCE WITH #4 @ 18'0c. EACH WAY. BEAM/HEADER = METAL STRAZ
J7 14 TIMO @ 16" OC. NA S O
o T HOLDOWN, SEE DETAL 12/S2
8 W U0 @ 16 OC, A US206/1 5 HEADERS OVER DOOR AND WINDOW OPENNGS SHALL BE (2) 28 MINIMUM. STRAP ABOVE AND BELOW OPENINGS NOTED AS " OLDOWN, /s
THUS PER DETAL 4/S22 _
59 16" TJ/210 @ 16" OC, NA US206/16 [ COOTING PER PLAN
0 & T30 6 & 00 " — 6. COLUMNS SHALL BE DOUBLE STUDS MINIMUM. BEAR BEAM FULLY ON COLUMN, L
356/16 DB DROPPED BEAM
J 16" TU/560 @ 16" OC. NA US356/ 7. SW # INDCATES SHEAR WALL. SEE SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE FOR CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS. EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE
LSSU 410 @ SKEWED SW 1 MINIMUM. —_—— BLOCKING
Jpe 4 TJ/560 @ 12* OC. NA US356/14
LSSU 410 @ SKEWED A Fi FLUSH BEAM
a1 3111119 ) 2 HHUS410 OR 8. ©  INDICATES HOLD-DOWN AT END OF SHEAR WALL ABOVE. SEE DETALS ©/S21, 13/821 2/S22 & 3/822 FOR INSTALLATION
2x Mg - HUCOA 905 @ FEQUREMENTS
- S — @ . — 9 SEE SHEET Sl FOR REMAINDER OF FOUNDATIONS.
x 11 X HGUST25/12
° VN AN / 10, SEE ARCHTECTURAL FOR ALL DIMENSIONS
B4 DOUBLE 7 x 11 L PSL @ Q{@@ x8 NA
B5 33 x14 LS. 2) 2x_ u
Ly @) HHUS 410 OR HUCQ42-SDS () (&) ()
B6 5% x ¥ PSL (3) 2x HGUS 550/12 f
B/ 7 x 4 PSL é@ _x8 A HGUS 725/14 S26
B8 (213 x %6 LWL (2) 2x_ HGUS 412 OR HUCQ412-SDS ——h——
| rrT1T 1 !
B9 5% x 16 PSL (3) 2x {j} HGUS 550/14 |
/N : : : : ELEV 132—10_1/4" |
B10 7 x 16 PSL @ _x8 HGUS 725/14 TOW.
Jie\ A / o 1 1 e _|A I
B DOUBLE 5 § x 16 PSL®@ SU NIA \ \ \ N S == | |
1 4 \ \ N | | & 9 | |
B2 7xBPSL+54x16PLO QU N/A ' \ ELEV 132—10 14" S 2 | : : S | B SEE PLAN NOTE 8 | |
= TOW é |
NOTES \ \ \ . ! L | W STEP N TOW. | |
\ = - - - - - - - - - S 4 § P “A‘ “la LR * : “ - P ; N A‘“‘J‘A‘ : P e e AAjA - ] - - - [ - - - - -
SEE_PLANS FOR ADDL HANGERS ' \ A o - SRR R D L P G 11 % | |
A 2 . o [ I Tl | o ‘
o \ \ USE NALERS AS REQD TO I L‘- \‘ I | STEP IN TOW. FOR | | STEPIN. |11} e /N | | &8 A
’ LW, Aih .
VV\DTH X 8‘ NOMINAL & WALL VV\DTH X 6 NOM\NAL, TYPICAL ' \ \ LOWEF SONG PER ARCHL IN ¥ Iy } HOOR THRESHOLD oW T \S23/ | |
\ \ ' \ THS AREA (SEE STRUCT o | || ELEV 13211 3/4" - |/ ELEV 131—6 1/4°
\ \ oo DETALL 13/323) i | i L TOW. @ DOOR : TOW. | |
\ | !A 1 4
\ \ \ | T CENTER | |
\ \ %ELEM*A \ PENETRATIONS | |
\ \ TOW \ BLEV 10 i FOR MECH AT MD | | |
\ \ 2 \ A %EVFV) N 523 TOW. ; DEPTH OF BM | |
\ ELFV 1334 5 - \ o T ] [ eevpos & /| [ :
\ TOM, 3 i : i I /N u‘ o ¥ .
N ) ~ ﬂ - LI |¢——B6 x 20" ' '
& 2y o ) SEE PLAN @ “THT ¢ o24 1 STEXP N TOW ANEN |
. @ ad o - NOTE 4 U RN ﬂ | T | T |
\ R e O P A A S % STEP N - L : ! | ol |
\ /\/DQS)( 1 N\ g B % nd - 7 | TOW. BEARNG WALL: 3x4 @ 16" OC h ] ; |
4 Be g P v — e ’,/ | J :
\ STEP IN TOW. b A\ ) STEP IN - i ' " =T
o - 775 AN - - W\ I N ] Q
\ %2?) T - \\ TOV\[/ — i j L ! = I
6" CURB — < 4 ) =T \\& I | f | 1] | % |
\ . , \ N / (j\ \El _ +—-—= }] o A gl © ! | @ |
‘, \ ELEV 18211 3/4" (+/-) at ad
\\ glaigETD%Vé-RFOR - %vvv B8 14\ - \\\ \ TOW. @ THRESHOLD B 3 L BEARNG WALL: | | : :
. - G 26 @ 16" OC —B6 A
. 9 - - SLAB TO EXTEND B\ W \ &4/ \ SEE PLAN (N N |
@3 / "y 4o OVER TOW. X W ! D S23 i .
ELEV 131—0 12" - AN 5 NOTE 1 I |
- TOW, P o\ \23 W\ " I I - N |
' P - ELEV 135" (4+/— - \ s \\ ] = SEE PLAN NOTE 7 >
) 8 Qs 7O CURB B\ \\\ _— 38 o6’ OC — SFE PLAN ,
_— gt . |
T _ A : \\ 0 @ NOTE 2 |
— AN T Hrre NV % ‘ |
- _— STEP IN TOW. FOR 7 5 /5 e - , | | sy,
Gy § DOOR THRESHOLD _— = ‘ 5 A «© Ch
_ _ (%74/ I E |
— =% SEE PLAN A CHE S S @ 2 o 1\&
@/ 2&6 7 SEE PLAN - / &p ‘22 ! o - o % % %o e ez «\h
X - - = \ | 7 +H
) : NOTE 3 T~ \H | TB I y
_ N~47s N © - [ ' 1 H——- - — - I - [1 11 L B B B B B B B ,
) a\ — g TIN5 | RO % —_ 15 —T 7 | 38 @ 16
3 = o) - 5 5 , SW5: 3x8 @ 16" OC
_— 5 “ 5 17 | | s o | @ O | |
- s 3 S . 5 xt4 PSL \ </ (113 & %o %o e (B
— /‘\
o ELEV 1334 Y e NG i g\ | 826/ /N
o : > ] } O A | bl (17
\ o \ A Ao B N IO [N N N N - S S ®
\ — = ot = —HHGUS50-SDS | e e /14 Wex16—o Clx339
\— — \ (INVERTED) ! 5 LS4/ L '
W\ (5 e 5 | =) \
Ela 5 It  PSL DROPPED g Qi e 0 . & ” Lo 8\ - 9
%) BN W/ HOUMS25 SDS 1 P = (5 * 624" (MIN) o 524/ 24/
SLOPE TOW. X HANGER (H=tt) EACH = & %2'/@ \ §
18" x 15" OPENING RENF W/ (2) \ END - \ - \ \ \ /N b ! O
44 FULL HEIGHT EA. SDE & A > a6 = A . \ \ . 2 (2
(2) #4 TOP & BOT EXTENDNG e\ T % \ C15x339 Iz 2 \§24/
2—0" BEYOND EA. SDE OF A\ A & \ \ | , 1 \824) -3 [
OPENNG & (1) #4 x 4—0" % - & . |
DIAGONAL EA CORNER STEPIN TOW - _ _ ale _ _ _ 't
- o e 9. \ \ Chx339
e - EQ EQ
B £ \ /N
) \ CONN @ CORNERS
B =) \ PER DETAL 20/S25
/
/
X ®
o : ‘
\

MAIN FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

140 = 10"

FLOISAND STUDIO

1941 1st avenue south, 2e
seattle, wa 98134
ph 206.634.0136

OWNER:

EDWARD TALERMAN AND
DYAN SIMON

9012 SE 59TH STREET
MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040
PHONE: 206250489

ARCHITECT:

FLOISAND STUDIO

1941 FIRST AVENUE SOUTH #2E
SEATTLE, WA 98134

PHONE: 2066340136

CONTACT: ALLISON HOGUE

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:
GIRAF DESIGN

9220 ROOSEVELT WAY NE
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PHONE: 2066210060

CONTACT: NIC ROSSOUW
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JOIST AND FLUSH BEAM SCHEDULE

UPPER FLOOR & ROOF DECK

HANGER (UNLESS NOTED
MARK SIZE & SPACNG COL (MIN) . (TYPICAL, UNLESS
OTHERNSE) FRAMING PLAN NOTES: NOTED OTHERWSE) STRUCTURAL LEGEND
J NOT USED
,, ,, 1 FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE 3/4" TONGUE AND GROOVE CDX PLYWOOD PANELS (EXPOSURE 1, SPAN RATING 48/24). GLUE AND NALL — ,
J2 22 @ 16" OC. (RP TO SLOPE W/ 8' MIN DEPTH) NA LUS 28 @ SHALLOW END “ \ [CZ” """ WAL ABOVE | | SHEAR WALL; SEE 4/S21
LUS 210 @ DEEP END goéu FRAMED PANEL EDGES AND OVER ALL WALLS SHOWN ON PLAN WITH 8d @ 6'oc. AND TO ALL INTERMEDIATE FRAMING @ — JEAVEST LINE FEPRESENTS PANEL SDE
J3 NOT USED | WALL BELOW (] POST PER STRUCTURAL
34 1 TJ/HO @ %' OC, NA Lgssumggggs@égv& 2 FLOOR JOISTS SHALL BE AS NOTED ON PLAN AND SCHEDULE J 4 INDICATES JOST MARK; B #_ INDICATES FLUSH BEAM MARK
Lo 7] CONC WALL 3 POST ABOVE
5 21 @ 16" OC. -
/ 600 NA HUS20 3. HEADERS OVER DOOR AND WINDOW OPENINGS SHALL BE (2) 2x8 MINIMUM. STRAP ABOVE AND BELOW OPENINGS NOTED AS '
[ n PER DETAIL 4/S22
J6 3zxMgPSL @1 OC. NA HHUS410 ! JOIST/RAFTER C: METAL HANGERS
J7 1w TJ/M0 @ 16" OC. NA US181/14 4, COLUMNS SHALL BE DOUBLE STUDS MINIMUM. BEAR BEAM FULLY ON COLUMN, S
D 6 1 O / — - ——-—  BEAM/MEADER z METAL STRAP
8 * TJ/210 @ 16° OC. NA US206/14
5 O INDICATES HOLD-DOWN AT END OF SHEAR WALL ABOVE. SEE DETAILS 2/S22 & 3/S22 FOR INSTALLATION 0
J9 16" TJ/210 @ 16" OC. NA US206/16 a REQUIREMENTS. a HOLDOWN, SEE DETAIL 12/S21
10 16 TJ/360 @ 16° OC. —
: . INDICATES SHEAR WALL. SEE F NSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS. EXTEROR WALLS SHALL BE
J / NA US237/16 6. SW # INDICATES SHEAR SEE SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE FOR CONSTRUCTION REQUIR S EXTEROR WALLS SHALL BE SW 1 M COOTING PER PLAN
Ji 16" TU/560 @ 16 OC. NA US356/16 MINMUM L
LSSU 410 @ SKEWED
e 4" TJJ560 @ 12' OC. NA US356/14 DB DROPPED BEAM
L 410 B SKEWED 7. SEE ARCHITECTURAL FOR ALL DIVENSIONS.
HUCQ412-SDS 8 CONNECT TO BOTTOM PLATE BELOW W/ (2) A5
- 5111 pgL @) o HHUS 550/10 OR é Fi FLUSH BEAM é
e . HUCQBP-5DS (An) ) )
B3 7x11ps Zﬁ@ -6 /N HGUST25/12
v |
1
B4 DOUBLE 7 x 1 PSL @ Zﬁ@z) 6 /N NA
B5 34 x4 LS (@) 2x_ HHUS 410 OR HUCQ412—SDS
B6 5% x 14 PSL (3) 2x_ HGUS 550/12
B7 7 x 4 PSL Zﬁ@ -8 /N HGUS 725/14
B8 (2) 1% x 16 LVL (2) 2x_ HGUS 412 OR HUCQ412—SDS
B9 51 x 16 PSL A@A HGUS 550/14 ?
BIO 7 x 16 PSL Zﬁ@ X8 A HGUS 725/4 \
v \
B DOUBLE 5 7 x 16 PSL @ ZQ@Q) _x6 A N/A \ \ ﬁ SEE PLAN NOTE 5
|
B 7x % PSL + 54 x16 PSLO® QQ) 8 \
§ ‘X A A A C % Y & £
\ 2 \&26/ y
NOTES \ 7 SW3 SW3
__SEE PLANS FOR ADDL HANGERS S | _ _ _ _ _ _ _ Ny _ _ L _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ <:>
2 BOLT DOUBLE LAMINATION BEAMS PER DETAL 15/S26 A \ i - I ==
R O ORES NOTED RS S8 Y56 S T B WA @ \ \ SEE PLAN Il || SEE PLAN =
WIDTH x & NOMINAL & WALL WIDTH x 6" NOMINAL, TYPICAL \ © 17 17
= NOTE 3 || || NOTE 4 N
. \ \ CONN BEAMS @ i ‘
' . PER DETAIL S
\ \ \ \ 5/526 A o I —— F‘ ||
\ ! ® |
\ \ . ) o (B N ,ﬁ SEE PLAN NOTE 6
\ \ BM PER S14 V) b o (e B 1
9 STARS & N =
\ o STAR f 2x6 DROPPED S —— »
CLG FRAMG @ , _ . _ _ ITem===1 _ _ _ N _ _ _ _ _ ~ ~ ~ ,@
STRANGER TYP— oF GO O 1 | ; . - I
\ & - secorw | /o |\ L
\ - - —ousTom caP /|l £ o
— _ | ) o
. PER 9/S25 1] oL \ \ o
\ 17 (+/-) OPEN TO |, 3 j | | 3
ABOVE T 2 ) o ' "\
B - 1 se5) =«
' - e —_HHUS550/10 HH- = —8-%—- %Ll L — CUSTOM
- T X | omstcBNALED TO 1T in HANGER 13/S24
_ 514x#APSLBOT FLUSH _ S 1 | JUNDERSEE OF BMS. L _ _ R B _ _ /18
il |
=" Lﬂ , SEE PLAN NOTE 1 \82¢/
HGUS550/10 REFER TO St14 L@ st (] o o = Jii
FOR FRAMING —4" (M, 4" (MIN.
2x4 CELING | (SKEWED) 2 SIM T VAN j\SEE PLAN NOTE 2 B x 19-0" +/-
JOSTS @24 OC. Gl “—46®END OF SWs W/ HOB TO | i
1 9/4 x 16 LVL x ! BEAM ABOVE PER DTL /325 o . ——— — —
26—0" +/— AM o ——f—————- —
JOST ON GRD B X S5 8 !
25
\ JA \/ . ‘ |
& B BEAM (x24—0), | 1E
— N o ‘J NOTCH TO 1l 7/8" @ DECK ‘ | @
\% Vo | CUSTOM HANGER 16/S24 |
1 _ ]
\ oo - i
\\\ [Heusm/wo (6N < |
(SKEWED) \S24/ | i
\\ 3 Il \\ ] HHUS414 (SKEWED) } \ 51/2 x 16 1/2 GLB H
|
4 e _ _\\ N 1 —— TYP SHADE POCKET } }
| i | PER ARCHL
@2 <6 _w\\\\, % "\ - - -—= - - -—T+
: o o \ ‘
-——= - -—dIC TN H—- - - — - - o - - -4—- ~ - - - ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ‘
@ ‘ SC\/.§/5\Ql BN @6 \ } @@/ SW5 t‘h‘ & e
. \
A & L e ,
. K 0 I
36 @ 16" OX. 36 @ 16" OC. !
@[\ I - 0 HANGER 14/S24
_ _ _ _ — -~ -~ — T T i — i ,_’177: \_\ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
' BIINSTALL A - G a C
- \824/ < < < e
PER DTL & S § S
S 4 S S S S
19/S24 A < A A
:_—_ /30 \ \ \ HANGER 10/S24 ‘
<
== /448704 \\ 525 . \ \
- ‘ -
\\ — B9 \ \ \ \
" NOTE: NSTALL CS#4 \
f// 9 ' BEFORE FRAMING WALL
3 7 \ EAST OF GRD B \
Y5y, © \\
C48 \
23 . \
- \
— ﬂ .
\
|
\

@

UPPER FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

140 = 10"

FLOISAND STUDIO

1941 1st avenue south, 2e
seattle, wa 98134
ph 206.634.0136

OWNER:

EDWARD TALERMAN AND
DYAN SIMON

9012 SE 59TH STREET
MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040
PHONE: 206250489

ARCHITECT:

FLOISAND STUDIO

1941 FIRST AVENUE SOUTH #2E
SEATTLE, WA 98134

PHONE: 2066340136

CONTACT: ALLISON HOGUE

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:
GIRAF DESIGN

9220 ROOSEVELT WAY NE
SEATTLE, WA 98115

PHONE: 2066210060

CONTACT: NIC ROSSOUW

SURVEYOR:

SITE SURVEY AND MAPPING

21923 NE HiTH STREET
SAMMAMISH, WA 98074

PHONE: 2062984412

CONTACT: THOMAS WOLDENDORP

GEOTECH:

ZIPPER GEO

19019 36TH AVE WEST
SUITE E

LYNNWOOD, WA 98036
PHONE: 4255829928
CONTACT: TOM JONES
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SUITE 200 SEATTLE, WA 98109
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51.3



JOIST AND FLUSH BEAM SCHEDULE

ROOF FRAMING PLAN NOTES:

(TYPICAL, UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE)

STRUCTURAL LEGEND

MARK SZE & SPACNG COL (MIN) HANGER (UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE) 1 ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE 1/2' CDX PLYWOOD PANELS (EXPOSURE 1, SPAN RATING 24/16). NAL AT ALL FRAMED PANEL EDGES AND = —— 7 WALL ABOVE | | SHEAR WALL; SEE V21
i NOT LSED OVER ALL WALLS SHOWN ON PLAN WITH &d @ 6'oc. AND TO ALL INTERMEDIATE FRAMNG @ 'oc - CEAVEST LINE FEPRESENTS PANEL SDE
: ,, LUS 28 @ SHALLOW END
J2 22 © 16" OC. (AP TO SLOPE W/ 8" MIN DEPTH) NA LS 210 & DEEP END 2 ROOF FRAMING SHALL BE PREFABRICATED CONNECTOR PLATE ROOF TRUSSES © 24%0c. SEE GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTE # 97 - WALL BELOW = POST PER STRUCTURAL
. FOR DESIGN CRTERIA
NOT USED —
Lo o 7] CONC WALL 03 POST ABOVE
s 13 TH0 © 16" OC. NA US 181/1183 © TYP 3 HEADERS OVER DOOR AND WINDOW OPENINGS SHALL BE (2) 28 MNMUM. STRAP ABOVE AND BELOW OPENINGS NOTED AS “+* PER
P D @1 OO " U0 JOIST/RAFTER [t METAL HANGERS
11 11PS. @6 OC NA 4. NEW COLUMNS SHALL BE DOUBLE STUDS MINIMUM. BEAR BEAM FULLY ON COLUMN, 5
1 2x 18 HHUSA10 — -——-—  BEAM/MEADER e METAL STRAP
J7 14 TIMO @ 16" OC. NA St 5 SW # INDICATES SHEAR WALL. SEE SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE FOR CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS. EXTEROR WALLS SHALL BE SW 1 E/Y\O
MINIVOM HOLDOWN, SEE DETAIL 12/S21
8 1" TJJ210 @ 16° OC. NA US206/14 | /
9 16" TJ/210 @ 16" OC NA US206/16 6. SEE ARCHITECTURAL FOR ALL DIMENSIONS, [ FOOTING. PER PLAN
L_ ] |
5 | _
" R " — CONNECT TO TOP PLATES WITH (2) A3
DB DROPPED BEAM
Jt 16" TJ/560 @ 16" OC. NA US356/16
LSSU 410 @ SKEWED — —————  BLOCKING
Je 1 TJJ560 @ 12 OC. NA US356/14
LSSU 410 @ SKEWED
B 34 x 1§ LSL (2) 2x_ HHUS410 OR
HUCQ41—SDS
BP 54 x1LpPSL (3) 2x_ HHUS 55010 OR
e N HUCQ612-SDS @ @
B3 7 x 1§ PSL lﬁ{@) X8 A HGUST25/12 |
B4 DOUBLE 7 x # 2 PSL @ /2 {@)2) X8 A NA
B5 33 x14 LS. (@) 2x_ HHUS 410 OR HUCQ412—-SDS
B6 5% x ¥4 PSL (3) 2 HGUS 550/12
B7 7 x ¥ PSL zﬁ{@) BERYAN HGUS 725/14
B8 (2) 15 x 16 LWL (2) 2 HGUS 412 OR HUCQ412—SDS
B9 5 x 16 PSL A2 /A HGUS 550/ g
BI0 7 x 16 PSL lﬁ{@) _x8 A HGUS 7.25/14 g <
VN \
1 \
B DOUBLE 5 § x 16 PSL @ IQ{@)@ X6 A N/A \ \ |
BI2 TxBPSL+5}x16PLO IQ{@)@ 28 /N NJA \ oo % L% %
RN XX A T A
NOTES: e o AL Lo \ . N ) 2 A SW1 Swi C
> = AR AN A \ I - - - - - - - - - - H———H - - B B B B B B -
2 80T DOUBLE LAMINATION BEAMS PER DETAL BiSo8. ) /2\ @ \ \ \ -
3 ALL COLUNMNS NOTED AS X8 & _x6 SHALL BE WALL A \ \ . HUC 282
WIDTH x 8 NOMINAL & WALL WIDTH x 6" NOMINAL, TYPICAL \ \ \ \ % i /A 78
\ \ \ \ STRAP (2) 2x_ TOP PLATE TO (9) 1 3/4" x_ LSL % §® | 1 525
\ \ \ S HEADER W/ CMSTC16 x 60" NALED W/ (2) 2 —
\ : \ \ ' | POWS OF 16d SINKERS @ 3' OC. OVER SHTG [] i
\
\
/ —
\ \ \ \ 4 s25) & % Z
\ \ _— [ (o}
- SW1 B B - (3 20 \ B B B B B B B B = - B B B 1 B B B B B B B B @
\ Ca T S Y N—
%\ 528/ e
\ A(/é%’ ({(@ - 19 - 8 -
\ QAN \N—" M\\V/y\ i 26 A SEE PLAN
: AN QA \ % \ = NOTE 2
\ % “‘ /’W/ e \ i
\ L N e\ e b
N - C \ o
\ s X ‘ DBL RAFTER, CONN RAFTERS 2R 2Ot (1) 5 - '
\ — (1 i \\ TO DBL RAFTER @ HP W/ LS%0 5 I :L
—
== © ‘ “ZHDR W/ HUC28—-2 o 2R ‘ \ SW1 !
\ %= - HANGER EACH END A \825/ L | N
= \ \ \ STRAP TOP PLATES OF ABUTTNG 7\ SM - il
- \ \ SW1 PONY WALLS @ CORNER W/ EF
- \ \ CMSTC16 x 60 NALED W/ (2) T ‘ |
B ‘ ROWS OF 16d SNKERS @ 16" OC. |
B \ "
\ \ :L
| \ \
525/ AEFER TO UPPER FLR 525 I —
‘ \ \ FRAMING FOR DECK I ]
; Y 7
=
SEE PLAN &
NOTE 1
T
S25 |
|
; 33 x914PsL
x ¢ SEE PLAN _ _ _ _ _ B—%—f-——"—- - - - - - - - - _ ,@
NOTE 2 Sw3 SW3

SEE PLAN
NOTE 3

SEE PLAN
NOTE 4

\L SEE PLAN NOTE 5
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e FLOISAND STUDIO

HOLD-DOWN COLUMN PER
\?V%LEDULE ©@ END OF SHEAR _I O L DOWN SC H E :) U L E . ~ SECOND POUR J FIRST POUR 1941 1st avenue south, 2e
S HOLD-DOWN HARDWARE PER : A SOOI SO seate o 9134
PER SCHEDULE ——HOLD-
SC . PLAN/SCHED, EPOXY | HOLD-DOWN | CONN. TO SHEAR WAL= T PR SCHEDULE oTE SEE PLAN FOR SLAB 1)8" x 1 1/2 PRE-MOLDED SEE PLAN FOR SLAB BURKE "KEYKOLD' JOINT ph 206.634.0136
k}o} HARDWARE CASTHN-PLACE GROUTED | COLUMN (MIN) | COLUMN 8 (e D /51 FOR JONTS © THCKNESS AND CONT. MASTIC JONT STRP, THCKNESS AND STOP REINF. ** CLEAR OF
o CONNECTION TO EE DETAL 10/521 FOR JONT RENFORCING, TYP (JOINT MAY BE SAW CUT RENFORCING, TYP JONT EACH SDE
| THREADED ROD — DIAMETER NA HOLD—DOWN PER COLUMN PER SCHEDULE SLAB REINFORGED WITH WIRE MESH AT CONTRAGTORS OPTION)
[ o o
H‘ hy TO MATCH ANCHOR HTTS SSTB24 W/ 20 5/8 (2)2x_ (P66 x 2 112 PLAN - OWNER:
EMBED, - | :
L 5% BOT PLATE = WALL CONTINUES WHERE PROVIDE CONTROL OR CONSTRUCTION JONTS < . FDWAFD TALERMAN AND
TS Pé&} - - SHOWN ON PLAN N SLABS ON GRADE TO BREAK UP SLAB INTO [ RAAL
CNW CONNECTOR NUT TO 9 N\ TOP OF CONC. RECTANGULAR AREAS OF 400 SQUARE FEET 7587 5 08 e VERCER ISLAND. WA 98040
\ MATCH ANCHOR DIAMETER HDOB PAR N/A 4x_ (P0)SDS25300 ‘ OR LESS. AREAS TO BE APPROX. SQUARE AND y: \Q‘/\\ R ! : I LIRS HONE: 2089504896
: A EMBEDMENT PER X ——L HAVE NO ACUTE ANGLES. JOINT LOCATIONS NN N NN O N NN 206250,
EMBEDMENT PER y SOLID BLOCK IN JOIST SCHEDULE SEE ¢ | | 1O BE APPROVED BY THE ARCHITECT, AN
SCHEDULE 4 e - 887/8EXM§éDW/ ° oo ot # CAST-IN-PLACE OR ARCHITECT:
e - : ANCHORS S —IN— :
S HOLD-DOWN COLUMN EPOXY GROUTED EXTEND ALTERNATE PLASTIC VAPOR BARRER AND PLASTIC VAPOR BARRER AND FLOISAND STUDIO
) 1 HHDQM PARS N/A Bx_ (24)5DS25210 ~ ANCHOR PER SCHEDULE BARS THROUGH JONT COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL jsgé; THTFESET V/\?XEgSLTJBEA SOUTH #2E
N ANCHOR PER SCHEDULE /\ PER PLAN PER PLAN :
<l @ CONTROL JOINT CONSTRUCTION JOINT PHONE: 2066340136
i ,\ NOTE: CONTACT: ALLISON HOGUE
I-NOTE: e SEE FRAMING DETAILS FOR HHOTX SEUCD Wi 2 ENBED. SEE DETAL 13/S21 FOR
SEE DETAIL 12/S21 FOR ALL FRAMING & CONC. WALL Py PPy P N HOLD-DOWNS INSTALLED OVER ( ) STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:
SCHEDULED ITEMS, BN THICKNESS & RENFORCING (D St DETAL 6/526 FOR MNMUM EMBEOVENT FLOOR JOISTS 1 1 TYP S LAB J O I NTS R E BAR GIRAF DESIGN
& CLEARANCE OF PAB# ANCHORS A\ 34 = 1 gEEEAOT?EJEO%NEX%;%/VAY NE
PHONE: 2066210060
13 HOLD-DOWN O/ FLR JOISTS 19 HOLD-DOWN DETAIL 0 30 N ﬂ‘ CONTACT: NC ROSSOUN
- I #4 X 60" - . .
34 =1-0 3 =10 ® 12 OC. ON NON-EARTH SURVEYOR:
M FACE OF WALL SITE SURVEY AND MAPPING
L e — — 21923 NE ITH STREET
SECOND POUR FIRST POUR A RLLARLL LT,
| 7 CONCRETE WALL NN SAMMAMISH, WA 98074
SN NN ANNNN PHONE: 2082984412
@ KK CONTACT: THOMAS WOLDENDORP
SEE PLAN FOR SLAB 18" x 112" PRE-MOLDED ~ SEE PLAN FOR SLAB BURKE KEYKOLD" JOINT t , ADD (1) #4 I
THCKNESS AND CONT. MASTIC JONT THICKNESS AND STOP REINF. * CLEAR OF N DIAGONAL N SOL FACE OF WALLS GEOTECH:
RENFORCING, TYP —— STRIP. (JONT MAY BE REINFORCING, TYP JONT EACH SDE z 9= N WALL /\\//\\ JPPER GEO
SAW CUT AT o2 ¢ KK 19019 36TH AVE WEST
, s = | XN % NN
CONTRACTORS OPTION) d Q > >/\//\/>/\\\<7::7 - . ® \\; < ADD VERT BARS AS E%TNEW%O A
o GIE NN . \ = QXK o e T PHONE: 4255829908
| & ¢ S . NN & CORNER BARS : 420582
) N7 GINNE N 7 O CONTACT: TOM JONES
I SO R o P
ST AT u‘/;‘ 4 " ‘ ) /// > ) 0 ~ .
sgesiaseg M‘ »PPE SLEEVES © - >\//\\///\ N st /\/\// %‘EE SOF\CLSN%NS NC
\\/\\\/\\/\\\/\\ /\\\  AS REQD. 4 \\\\\\ NORMAL FOOTING % / \- O # X g ///\//
XWX / ; A , WX, REINFORCING NS ’ B NN 2940 WESTLAKE AVE N,
KGR RN AR QNS L @ 12" OC. ON NON-EARTH AN
AN AN A AN N 2 . NN AN NI X SUITE 200 SEATTLE, WA 98109
///////////// 7, 7 B . 4 4 / // //// T / \\\ \ \\\ \ FACE OF WAU— \/\ .
SR NN A R R RN N PHONE: 2065284670
NI 1 2] é\< >\ //\0% - SN ADD BARS TO MATCH SN KK
AR SAY - NN NS e i Ve AL N LN TN TN LN NN N
CUT ALTERNATE PLASTIC VAPOR BARRER PLASTIC VAPOR BARRER INZN N ¢ =T \ \/2\ N N /\\///\ R NN NN ggi%&owgm NN \///\\// CIVIL:
WIRES AT JONT AND COMPACTED AND COMPACTED //\/L;\/\\\ ' y WASN \\/\/\/\//\\ JSANS AN N \///\// TEC ENGINEERNG
CONTROL JONT GRANULAR FILL PER PLAN CONSTRUCTION JOINT GRANULAR FILL PER NN RIS ISR /\\> <\>\\\<\\\ AR 16 K LINE © N \\/ >d - = N 485 RANER BLVD NORTH
PLAN DR R R R X DRI rtlrraa X ' AN gl S SUITE 201
AN SIS MRS {(50 BEAR ALL FOOTNGS ON PREPARED |\ <\ T ) R, PO BOX 1787
PROVIDE CONTROL OR CONSTRUCTION JOINTS IN SLABS ON GRADE oy SOLS REPORT AND APPROVED BY AN AAVAFAF NPV APAFASAFAFASAFASANEA AN NN PHONE: 4253911415
TO BREAK UP SLAB INTO RECTANGULAR AREAS OF 400 SQUARE NOTE: y y THE SOLS ENGINEER GGG CONTACT: BILL TAYLOR
FEET OR LESS. AREAS TO BE APPROX SQUARE AND HAVE NO ACUTE I-SEE DETAL 1/S21 FOR JONTS @ MIN. EXCAVATION NOT e /\ SONSINPINCIANVANTINTINCANSININ FSNPANVIANV? -
ANGLES. JONT LOCATIONS TO BE APPROVED BY THE ARCHITECT. SLAB RENFORCED WITH BARS ALLOWED BELOW THIS LINE RENFORCING PLAN VEW @ WALLS SOL FACE OF WALLS

TYP SLAB JOINTS (W.W.M.) PIPE & TRENCH LOCATIONS TYP STEPPED FOOTING REINF @ RETAINING WALLS | TalERMAN
10 e (9 (8 [ “" | RESIDENCE

CORNER BARS TO CORNER BARS TO MATCH 2 NOM
MATCH CROSS FTG. (CROSS WALL) HORZ REINF SCHEDULED PANEL EDGE + ,
HORIZ REINF, ALT. HOOKS NAILING (BOTH SIDES OF JOINT)
CORNER BARS TO MATCH CORNER PARS TO ——— x4 BLOCKING W/ (2) 16d S H EAR WAI— I— SC H E D U I— E . V@00 &8@@25?;%55@@@ VEXQCLO
EXT HORIZ REINF ————— MATCH HORZ REINF — / EA END ’
HORZONTAL PLYWOOD JO\NT—X SANEL EDGE TOP PLATE CONNECTION ® BASE PLATE CONNECTION
. 7 - MARK SHEATHING
| J u NAILING SELF DRLLNG  ®©]  FRAMING CuP AT WOOD AT CONCEETE
# ) —— iy f | SCREW OPTION OPTION @ A OFESSONAL STAME
| -~ 2x_ STUDS @ %6 OC. @
§\ W1 & SW2 SwWi 12 CDX PLYWQOD 84 @ 6 OC 16" OC. A3 @ 24" OC. 1d @ 6" OC. 5/8° DIA AB. @ 48" OC.
J 2x_ @16 OC © SW3 &
VP CORNER  ADDITIONAL VERT VP CORNER SWi=¢ WALL BLOCKING S SE/T i\XfB(?/Zz(f)) - Sw2 1/2* CDX PLYWOCD 8 @ 4 OC 10 OG. A% @ 6 OC. 169 @ 4 OC, 5/8' DIA AB. @ 32 OC.
BARS o BARS —————— BARS - - ALL VERT JONTS @
=[ s[ HEDULED PANEL EDGE o SW3 12" CDX PLYWOOD 8d @ 3 OC 8 OC. A3 @ 12 OC 1d @ 3' OC. 5/8° DIA AB. @ 24" OC.
NAILING (BOTH SIDES OF JONT
BOTH SIDES OF WALL @ SWe) @
CROSS FOOTNG CROSS WALL / %XF; A%LAO(%GDCE AWéN(g fod w4 112 CDX PLYWQOD 8d @ 2 0C & 0C A @ 9 OC, DS54 @ 6 OC. | 5/8° DIA AB @ 6" OC,
HORIZONTAL PLYWOOD JONT
% ® 5
> = - —H— SW5 5/8' CDX PLYWOOD 10d @ 2" OC 4 0C. A% @ 6 OC. SDS254% @ 4" OC. | 5/8° DIA AB @ 16" OC.
7T/L7 7jﬁi ‘\/L ‘VL ® ] ®
FOOTING WALL 3x_ STUDS @ 16" OC. W/ SW6 /2" CDX PLYWD EA. SDE 8d @ 2 OC EA SDE 3 0C A @412 0C. | SDS2542 @ 3' OC. | 3/4° DIA AB. @ 16" OC.
NOTE: SEE DETAIL 7/S21 FOR CORNER BARS 3x_ @ ALL VERT JOINTS BULDING DEPT STAMP
@ CANTILEVER RETAINNG WALLS (W/ 0
REINFORCING ON SOIL FACE OF WALL SWE-6 WALL BLOCKING

®

6 TYP CORN ER BARS @ CONCRETE WAL LS & FOOTI NGS 5 SH EAR WALL BLOC KIG DTL (D BLOCK PANEL EDGES WITH 2x MIN LAID FLAT AND NAIL PANELS TO INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS WITH 8d @ 12" OC.

PP pT—— 8d NAILS SHALL BE 013" DIA x 2 1/2" (COMMON) — 16d NALLS SHALL BE 0135" DIA x 3 1/2" (BOX) — 10d NAILS SHALL BE 0148" DIA x 3" (COMMON).

(® EMBED ANCHOR BOLTS AT LEAST 7" EXPANSION BOLTS OR SCREW ANCHORS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANCHOR BOLTS WITH 4" EMBEDVENT. ALL BOLTS

BOLT SHALL HAVE WASHERS PER DETALL 3/S21
MIN ), T MIN @ 3x STUDS OR DOUBLE STUDS NAILED TOGETHER W/ BASE PLATE NAILNG ARE REQURED AT ABUTTING PANEL EDGES OF SW3 AND Sw4. REFER DETAL
B. WHERE 3x STUDS ARE USED FOR SW4, STAGGER NALS AT ADJONING PANEL EDGES
‘ " 1) il 2)70{1
SHEAR WALL SHEATHING ‘w | Ix3Ix0229" (MIN) PLATE wx [ @#®0C ® 3x FOUNDATION SILL PLATES AND 3x STUDS ARE REQUIRED FOR SW5 AND SW6, ABUTTING PANEL EDGES SHALL BE OFFSET EACH SDE OF WALL
} V\;ASHER (SIMPSON BP)S STAGGER NAILS AT ADJONNG PANEL EDGES. ALL FRAMING SHALL BE DF/L IN SW5 & 6
5/8-3 IS ACCEPTABLE
- I Y SLAB PER PLAN ® TWO STUDS MNIMUM ARE REQURED AT EACH END OF ALL SHEARWALLS AND ALL END STUDS SHALL RECEIVE PANEL EDGE NAILING. SOUE e
BLOCKING / JOIST % |
OVER WAL 58 9 AB. W/ STANDARD | SHEATHNG BOTH @ ALL EXTEROR WALLS SHALL BE SW1{ UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. ML PRE—APP MEETING .
WASHER & NUT; MAINTAIN 1 1/2° < | SDES OF WALL @ 'S |
A35 PER SHEAR WALL ! » — — 7/16" OSB. MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR /2" CDX. PERMIT SET 100418
b SCHEDULE (B%‘T)TSC ONCHETE COVER O \‘7 12 (MAX) @ ALTERNATE BN =v7vovs s PERMIT CORRECTIONS A 040119
‘ | BOLTS @ 'SM' = AL are @ LTP4S MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR A35S AT CONTRACTORS OPTION. — 2% OR LSL
12 (MAX) TYP. N R : 16d NAILING
—— DS SCREW (OPTION TO A oL \ \/K L A 2x NAILER ATTACHED W/ BASE PLATE NALING PER DETAIL A MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR A35S AT CONTRACTORS OPTION. ANALNG
= o
0 P SHEAR WAL | 3/ (MAX) TE < 44 TOP & BOTTOM @ SEE DETAIL 5/S21 FOR BLOCKING @ HORIZONTAL JONTS IF REQD AL
| SLOT TO AD / PLYWOOD EDGE —— = —+
SHEAR WALL PER PLAN NOTE | S USE SDS25312 @ (1) 2X_ TOP PLATE OVER EA STUD ‘
, LOCATE & ORENT PLATE WASHER | R
AS SHOWN THEN WRENCH TIGHTEN | @ SEE DETAL 4/S21 FOR TOP PLATE CONNECTIONS OPTIONS. 16d NAILING
NUT W/ STANDARD WASHER | - PER SCHEDULE
M\ OPTION: USE 1/2* STRUCT. 1 PLYWOOD IN LIEU OF 5/8° CDX AT SW5 WALL I e — STRUCTURAL DETAILS
DETALL B DETAIL A

PLAN VEW AT ABUTTING
PANEL EDGES OF SW3 & SW4

A JOIST OVER SHEAR WALL 3 HOLD-DOWN WASHER PLATE % SLAB EDGE 1 SHEARWALL SCHEDULE 82 1

142 = -0
/ 3u — Tﬁon 3/4” — T*O” NTS




FLOISAND STUDIO

7—6" MIN

. 24 7 | 'sEE DETAL 15/522 FOR BEAR ALL FOOTINGS ON SEE MAN FLOOR FRAMING BEAR ALL FOOTINGS ON
4 x Vo @18 OC. = CALL OUTS IN COMMON PREPARED SUB—-GRADE PLAN FOR REMANDER PREPARED SUB-GRADE
Sk AS INDICATED N THE A AS NDICATED IN THE 1941 1st avenue south, 2e
DG SP GGG ) SOLS REPORT AND SOLS REPORT AND
() #4 EACH NOSE S # x| verT @10 0C APPROVED BY THE SOLS #4 x| verr C- APPROVED BY THE SOLS N (@) #4 TOP N seattle, wa 98134
A AR ON EARTH FACE OF WALL ENGINEER CTRD N WALL 3T, ENGINEER SHEAR WALL PER MAIN SHEAR WALL PER MAN ph 206.634.0136
ANNNANNNNN & BENT INTO BOTTOM OF ‘ ‘ BENDS IN BOT. OF FOOTING O : FLOOR FRAMING PLAN FLOOR FRAMING PLAN
FOOTING TOE 4 TOP OF CONC. —— TOP OF CONC.
PER ARCHL PER ARCHL
AN N QD =1
#4 HORZ @ 12 OC ——ceies &= ==l . OWNER:
' © % 44 HORZ © 2 OC }r‘é . \Z- EDWARD TALERMAN AND
AA Q=
DRAINAGE ¢z SLAB PER PLAN 9 o E a1l - %E;ATA\NV(V;AEES & PEINF S(;éNSSH\gSTNH STREET
o= SHTgin ! g " i % 4 )4 !
g ACGREGATE FER 5 & x| VERT. @ # OC \% %@% ;@Q@ Qfﬁ@?@% PER DETAIL /S22 e ] MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040
O Y : = CTRD IN WALL & ALT, o« DI T | ROBNS e PHONE 2062504896
. R #4 HORZ @ 12 OC— R ; >>@© ; =0 BENDS IN BOT. OF FOOTING <= i |2
B K N # @18 OC. EA WAY 2 ) ! DRAINAGE \\\/\\\\\\/\\\// C C ‘ - \ N L% H CI=S
A AGGREGATE NN , ‘ J RIS 1
7 i g 4 q /\\/\//\\ 4 PER GEOTECH / G, g a 4 ‘ 4 ] I 4 % R \’)Z/d AN L4 ALK N\ %/\ /\\/\\//\\/\/ < I s ko 4 s T4 ARCHlTECT:
j25erserser st R o Y : TR : RN » NG oe
\\\\ \\\\ \\ \\\ X%\i/\ [PV RPN RNy & 4 & q \/\ < KNG %7 ., déi\“/\ X \ N\ X/\\ 27 )7 21 < \ KGR 7 . \‘AA/\AA/ \A
> 3 oy ISR A sl L e ol ol | Wk o e | R a1 FRST AUENLE S0LTH
[ slet—— (2) #4 BOTTOM s | > 52 254h | -~ LIS I T BSRSSS - N SN SNS /\ -
AN S /® - vl > COOTING DRAN o ) e e S @ S e sl O rremnen L. 7 CONTACT, ALLISON HOGLE
NXORXORRRRRRI T ~ " — <o / , T : o oot : s , o :
AR AAA o6 ~/ L T A e / , S SUB-GRADE AS R L OLLLLLLS
LR K. : A ; ) N © : s o T T T o | BEAR ALL FOOTINGS ON
6 DIVENSIONS) PER ARCH DRAWINGS ( 1) #4 BOTTOM 7 N~ - (3 #4 BOTTOM 7 1 /\ M= 4 SOLS REPORT AND INDICATED IN THE SOLS REPORT GIRAF DESIGN
it (3) #4 BOTTOM A APPROVED BY THE FOOTING DRAN —— AND APPROVED BY THE SOLS 9220 ROOSEVELT WAY NE
& SOILS ENGINEER ENGINEER SEATTLE, WA 98115

PHONE: 2066210060
CONTACT: NIC ROSSOUW

TYP STAIR ON GRADE TALL FDN WALL GARAGE MAX 48" TALL FDN WALL G. FDN CR
17 16 @ 15 @G. 14 13 @

P - 10 34 = 10" 34 = 10 34 = 10 SURVEYOR:
SITE SURVEY AND MAPPING
BEAR ALL FOOTINGS ON BEAR ALL FOOTINGS ON 21923 NE 1ITH STREET
PREPARED SUB—GRADE PREPARED SUB—GRADE SAMMAMISH, WA 98074
EXTEROR FINSH PER ARCHL AS INDICATED IN THE A AS INDICATED IN THE PHONE: 2062984412
SOLS REPORT AND SOLS REPORT AND ¢ WALL & FOOTING CONTACT: THOMAS WOLDENDORP
STEM WALL/& FOOTING SIZE & QEET%N?EERD BY THE SOILS UNCONDITIONED CONDITIONED QEE‘RN%VE? BY THE SOLS GEOTECH:
REINF. PER 1)/S22 PROP TOP BARS . ‘ SPACE 1/ SPACE ‘ — '
& EXTEND 2—0° MIN. BYND EA END () #4 TOP———— %P%E%GEO :
e ! 019 36TH AVE WEST
3 CONT @ SLAB EDGE 4 X | VERT. @ 16" EXTEROR FINISH PER ARCHL
A #x | 2X_ (PT) SLL PLATE SHEAR/BEARNG WALL PER SHEAR/BEARNG WALL SUITE B
OC. (ALT BENDS IN LYNNWOOD, WA 98036
VNG PLAN PHONE: 4255829928
FOR DOOR/ WINDOW ATTACHMENT # HORZ @ £ OC.  SAB PER PLAN DETALL 7/S22 DROP TOP BARS & CONTACT: TOM JONES
\S LSAUB PTE\R PLPAN ARCHL 8' MN. OR EXTEROR — INSULATION PER SLAB PER PLAN (©) #4 CONT SLAB PER SR ARBORIST
FINISH PER ARCHL ARCHL WHERE REQD =l TOP & BOTTOM PLAN .
8 x1-6' @ 8 0C) /\ . = SLAB PEFR PLAN TREE SOLUNTIONS NG
‘ | N - dfe. | 2940 WESTLAKE AVE N,
+ e | - = a 3 : - L | 3 : : . : : - SUITE 200 SEATTLE, WA 98109
[ N iy [ [ —— P — PHONE: 2065284670
ol IS % g )i o5 )i % &E I S 4 g - . 4, Wﬁg@ FJ% %
|- ey HE | jesgtegrearse SES Q/\Kj\%\\/\\/\\%@% bl @@éﬁ@ : TE : o IR A A CIVIL:
AR IAAN = | NSNS, RO, XOREX IR KRR a A AN ASASANANANANS TEC ENGINEERNG
g R R ©o|=Z NN N NN NN NSNS N NN NN AN D WA NN XN RN,
- £ A L, = NOASANANANANANANAN 5 N\ NOANANANANANAN REK QN NN
RIS [ NI, > — 2 NI, AT NN
R L= T R R RIS . R R /\ 485 RANER BLVD NORTH
4 < VRTINS MR 17 DR, D NN SUITE 201
X |00 MANNN AN NN NN SN
@ (@) #4 BOTTOM Pl 2T | Y —CRUSHED ROCK PER N7 —= RRRAPVES PO BOX 1787
N PR 7/ \ 00 I R BV Y S S A ARA A : o
BEAR ALL FOOTINGS ON 2717 7y = EXPANDED FOOTING PER SCHEDULE N R T TITR %/\&GEOTECH EXTEND INSULATION o BEAR ALL FOOTINGS ON AN BEAR ALL FOOTINGS ON ISSAQUAH, WA 98027
PREPARED SUB-GRADE AS 1" | WHERE NOTED ON PLAN e | e FOOTNG & STEM WALL =6 PREPARED SUB-GRADE AS PREPARED SUB-GRADE AS PHONE: 4253911415
SEE DETAIL 1/S22 FOR 6 € ,6 L6 UNDER THICKENED MIN CONTACT: BILL TAYLOR
: INDICATED N THE SOILS REPORT REINE PER DETAL 7/S22 S AB FOOTING : INDICATED N THE SOILS REPORT INDICATED IN THE SOILS REPORT :
CALL QUTS N COMMON AND APPROVED BY THE S0ILS FOOTNG DRAIN ' AND APPROVED BY THE SOILS AND APPROVED BY THE SOLS
ENGINEER ENGINEER ENGINEER

L TALERMAN

19 TYP SILL COND. FDN WALL 11 TYP 8" WALL @ COND. SPACE 10 TYP 6" WALL @ COND SPACE 9 TYP CONT. S s FDN @ TOOL STO

34 = 10 34 = 10" 34 = 10" 34" = 1-0' e RESIDENCE
FLUSH BEAM PER PLAN
USE CONT. STRAP ABOVE & BELOW
WINDOW OPENINGS LESS THAN 4'-0" WIDE
N 81 @ 3 OC. TO BLOCKNG 81 @ 3 OC. TO BLOCKNG O OPENINGS LESS
(STAGGER IN (2) ROWS) S (STAGGER IN (2) ROWS) 3879 WEST MERCER WAY
SHEARWALL PER MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040
NAIL SHEATHING TO BLOCKING
FRAMING PLAN 2x4 BLOCK — NAIL TO 2x4 BLOCK — NALL TO W/ PANEL EDGE NALING PER
(@) 4 TOP , 1 TYBLKG W/ 3l TJ/BLKG W HEADER PER PLAN SHEARWALL SCHEDULE TYP
Do PR ATCHL 2 ()60 0 9 12 Tue 2 () 81 @9 12 Tus el | — M ==t i
#4>< VERT. ¥ (3)8G@TT7/8”TJ\S (3)8d@TT7/8”TJ\S P P O P S N S 2. 2. 2 P S P S22, Sl 2. 02,
OC. (ALT BENDS N SLAB PER (4) 84 @ " & DEEPERR TJs (4) 84 @ #4° & DEEPER TJis PROFESSIONAL STAMP
BOT. OF FOOTING) = AN i e CS6 x 40 STRAP @
S \@ pa ) 8d @ 9 12 Tdis + (2) 8d @ 9 12" Tds WALL (4) CORNERS OF OPENING
©|Z (s ! L (3) 8d @ 1 7/8" TJs U (3) 8d @ 11 7/8 T OPENING (2) CORNERS @ DOOR OPENING TYP
= \‘GP —— (4) 8d @ * & DEEPER TJs I=E (4) 84 @ W’ & DEEPER TJs
S I Bl ey e assaseareerce ——
4 HORZ /<\\//<\////<\><\>/<\>5@O o FEgrsessrierter: e JOISTS PER PLAN JOISTS PER PLAN
© 100 = 2 BT Rl g e N N e M s § N 8 S N B s § re—
A /4L BOTIOM TJ BLKG PANEL TJ BLKG PANEL : :
‘ / S (MATCH JOIST SZE) W/ (MATCH JOIST SIZE) \
FOOTING DRAIN I /\ A34 TO FLUSH BEAM S W/ (2) 10d TO WALL é?;@i@g Eééfn%@
BEAR ON FIRM e RO
- 7 PREPARED SUB-GRADE AS ' CHEDULE AT FULL HGT. STUD
COMPACTED BACKFILL LOCATIONS & SPACING TO FLUSH BEAMS LOCATIONS & SPACING BULDING DEPT STAMP
INDICATED N THE SOLS REPORT EXTEND STRAP & BLKG FULL LENGTH 7 AROUND WALL OPENNG TYP

OF WALL PANEL ABUTTING WINDOW

AND APPROVED BY THE SOILS
ENGINEER

7 TYP 6" WALL @ COND. SPACE 6 TJI BLOCK'G INSTALLATION 5 TJI BLOCK'G INSTALLATION A STRAPS @ WALL OPENING ABOVE & BELOW

3/4" = 1—0' 3/4" = 10" 34" = -0 34" = -0

POST PER SCHEDULE

™ REINFORCING SPLICE AND DEVELOPMENT LENGTH SCHEDULE

SHEAR WALL PER T V\i FOR fc = 3000 PS|, GRADE 60 REINFORCING
FRAMING PLAN ABOVE SHEARWALL PER PLAN
1R DOUBLE STUD (MIN) @ A KK MINIMUM EMBEDMENT LENGTHS
END OF SHEAR WALL ol or CS STRAP PER PLAN (1) MIN. STRAIGHT DEVELOPMENT LENGTH (£d) (1) MNMUM LAP SPLICE LENGTHS (£'s) O (£ dh) FOR STANDARD END HOOKS
- i - 1 INSTALLATION ISSUE DATE
VSTC. B3 HOLD-DOMN - 65 3 06, T0 BLKG - BAR SIZE TOP BARS OTHER BARS BAR SIZE TOP BARS OTHER BARS BAR SIZE LENGTH
- - o L o PLYWOOD SHEATHING Ml PRE—APP MEETING 021218
PER PLAN W/ (38) 10d 1 Tl PER PLAN 3 ot ¥ i G &l # J PERMIT SET 0048
TO DBL STUD iR — JOISTS PER PLAN R . . \ . . o
T ﬁ\! A # 28 22 # 3 28 # f PERMIT CORRECTIONS /N 040110
' CHEN TN [ FULL WIDTH VERTICAL i %" 2r # 4o & # &
| oo, GRAN 2x BLOCKING 46 43 33 46 56" 43 46 17
1 SREULE I 2% g ORI # 6 48 7 gt 62 7 20
(12) 10d TO FACE OF i o STUDS
POST (MIN) | 'L" (MIN. NALS (MIN, [ 1 -
(BE)AM @ MSTC48R3 H- STRAP | POST (MN) MN) S MN) P ————— 4 " 55 e 93 " e o
14) 10d @ MSTC66B3 o ool — — —IT — —]
| CS16 @) 2x_ -2 (13) &d < e X < #9 80" 62" # 104" 80" #9 25
Lt BLK'G FOR (1) JOIST SPACE col 2 & il (6) & \?\/i%%EDN(S)TTEgP S @ N g@%ﬁ&%ﬂg) #0 0" 70° #0 g’ 0" #0 8
CMSTCI6 4x_ ot (29) 16d SINKER -] - - - - -
) 04 70 BOT CENTERED ON MSTC_R3 = O BLAN } |  eren 10 PLAN FOR #1 100 77 # 1 100 #1 31
OF BEAM FLUSHED BEAM PER PLAN CMSTH 4X_ 210" 38) 10d N[ '
— - X LOCATIONS WHERE STRUCTURAL DETAILS
CMSTR 6X_ 3-8 (49) 10d N WALL CONTINUES TOP BARS ARE HORZONTAL BARS WITH MORE THAN 12" DEPTH OF CONCRETE CAST BELOW THEM 1 SIDE COVER MUST BE EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN 2 1/2"
| F CLEAR CONCRETE COVER IS NOT GREATER THAN THE DIAMETER OF THE BAR, OR THE CENTER TO CENTER SPACING IS NOT GREATER 2 END COVER FOR 90 DEGREE HOOKS MUST BE EQUAL TO OR
L THAN 3 BAR DIAMETERS, THEN LENGTHS SHALL BE INCREASED BY 50% GREATER THAN 2°

J
3 INSTAL OF MSTC HOLD-DOWN % TYP CS STRAP DTL (W/ TJI) 1 REINFORCING SPLICE AND DEVELOPMENT LENGTH SCHEDULE 82 2

34" = 10" 34" = 1-0" N.T.S.




INVERTED HANGER PANEL EDGE F LO I SAN D STU D I 0

— PER SCHEDULE SHM BOTTOM NALING OVER ALL [ A35 PER SHEARWALL
AR~ HOLDOWN STUDS SCHEDULE
EDGE NALING OF
SHEARWALL PER PLAN i I ) ) BE%VN% EFoga ' 10d @ &' OC, 1941 1st avenue south, 2e
V WATERPROOFING PER < HOLDOWN PER PLAN VERTICAL GRAN BLKG. TC seattle, wa 98134
SEEEAS %ELR PER VAN ) e« 1S BKG SLOPE PER ARCHL NALING PER MATCH HOLDOWN STUDS SHEAR WAL PER UPFER L BLOCK FOR () ph 206.634.0136
BLKG. BETWEEN FRAMING PLAN SHTG & TOPPING BTWN. JOSTS W/ A35 SHEARWALL FLOOR FRAMING PLAN ’ JOST SPACE @
NAILING PER SHEARWALL JOISTS PER PLAN TO BEAM SCHEDULE, TYP NAILNG PER 5/522 24" OC,
R 24 BLKG / SLOPE PR ARCHL JOIST DIRECTION AND FLUSH BEAM PER PLAN B=
BTN, STUDS | N 7 SHEATHING PER PLAN (NOTCH @ EACH ANCHOR 7 ” OWNER:
=— ' . NIZ 7 : - z i ———— BOLT) A35 @ 8 OC. EDWARD TALERMAN AND
= | < N T
13/4 LSL AM JOIST OR A / i = == \ JOISTS PER PLAN 1.3/4" LSL RM JOIST PR R - T JOSTS & SHT'G S&éNSSESTNH STREET
BEAM PER PLAN A < S A JOSTS PARALLEL = = (BRDSMOUTH IF REQD. (FLUSH BEAM WHERE WA SR AN MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040
/\\ ~ X < TO WALL @ 'SM. W/ FOR SLOPE) BUTT @ SHOWN ON FLAN) \ = = #—1F PHONE: 2062504896
- DETAL 15/523 A e AN CEAVE ONE END / | .|z % [° 8 (PT) SILL PLATE W/
NAILUNG PER SHEARWALL —= \ OF STRAP UNALED | = ol ol DA S @600 ARCHITECT:
SCHEDULE JOISTS PER PLAN JOISTS PER PLAN (2) 16d EA JOST UNTIL JUST PROR / ] (2) 16D THRU EA N IR FLOISAND STUDIO
N SEFEAPFEAV&ALL (BRDSMOUTH IF REQD. TO COVERNG // N/ JOIST OR BLOCK \//\\/ 1941 FIRST AVENUE SOUTH #2E
\/ FOR SLOPE) /N X  aa SEATTLE, WA 98134
A BEAM/HEADER PER COL & OOL CAP : / A WHERE JOISTS ARE \\//\\\/ ® PHONE: 2086340136
RN PLAN (WHERE OCCURS) (2) 16d EA. JOIST ‘ - / PARALLEL, PROVIDE TJI NN CONC. WALL & FOOTING CONTACT: ALLISON HOGUE
- PER PLAN N P
—f— / BLKG. @ 48 OC. (NSTALL 236 Iy E/ESL%WWF/’E(Z) E;E%P
—=/— PER DETAL 5/322 ‘ :
SHEARWALL PER PLAN / STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:
. BEAM/HDR PER PLAN S
\ N - \ 9220 ROOSEVELT WAY NE
OVERHANG PER ARCHL. (WHERE OCCURS) SEATTLE, WA 98115

PHONE: 2066210060

MAIN FLR OVERHANG @GRID 4 GARAGE FLR TO GRID 5 BM TO POST GARAGE EXT FLR FRMG W/ TJI'S CONTACT: NG ROSSOUW
20 @ (19 18 @ 17 16

34" = 1-0" 34" =10 34" =10 3/4" = 1-0’ 34" =10 SURVEYOR:
SITE SURVEY AND MAPPING
21923 NE 1TH STREET

1, SHEAR WALL PER UPPER 11/ CLR 84 @ 6' OC.

SHEAR WALL PER UPPER 1 LSLAM W R FRAMING PLAN i ,, EXTEND WALL SHTG ————] 24 (PT) NALERS @ SAMMAMSH, Wi 98074

SLL PLATE 0P OF CONC LEDGER AND &' WITHIN & OF GRADE SHALL S BETWEEN VERTICAL CONTACT: THOMAS WOLDENDORP
08 ® 6 OC. TO LEDGER & BLOCK FOR () JOST - = v L RENF @ EDGE & EPOXY HEAD TITEN SCREWS @ GEOTECH:
2 00 10 BLKG S — ifﬁg?fi SE% @ o /\ D () 44 TOP SHEAR WALL PER UPPER BLOCK FOR (1) T GROUT 4° INTO WALL 1 OC. ZIPPER GEO

SIM! B - = % ,\ A JOST SPACE @ 24"

DETAL 6/S22 ol A B TG & TOPPNG SHEAR WALL PER UPPER # VERT. @ 10" OC. OC. @ SV INSTALL g o 66 OC 19019 36TH AVE WEST
CONC. TOPPNG & SHTG. I < PER PLAN FLOOR FRAMING PLAN NAILER DTL WHERE PER DETAL 6/S22 o ~ SUITE E
PER PLAN i > x OCCURS ‘ & LY%NWOOD, va9 9928036

X | — E— PHONE: 4255829908
Bl o .
. — ] y - I -/ = : CONTACT: TOM JONES
i ‘ I 2@ (PT) SLL PLATE arl o JOISTS PER PLAN (2) ROWS OF PANEL ,
4 AN e -
— %— 3 N J wieeon As @ | i 5 [ = EDGE NALING -1 38 (PT) SLL RLATE t JOSTS PARALLEL TO ° o ARBORIST:
" ol . Q! N EZ= '
A | % OC g o /\/ 8d @ 6" OC. | WAL e T w2 T TREE SOLUNTIONS ING
JOISTS PER PLAN < A Al L] L] ol 2940 WESTLAKE AVE N,
LI L] o [ | ST - Tl | . SUITE 200 SEATTLE, WA 98109
o0 / Y /N |z I el ©) #4 PHONE: 2065284670
il CONC. WALL & FOOTING |g = = L 44, TOP & BOT S L JOISTS & HANGERS
P i}L | L 05TS PR PLAN BELOW PER DETAL 1/S23 ol 31/2" x_ LS. BLKG. __ N , R - EAEARRS%HE%DSLLENi CIVIL:
/2" x_ ! (PARALLEL TO WALL A FOR 52) JOIST SPACES \\//\}\/\\/ S EEE By CONG. WALL & FOOTING JOISTS & HANGERS TEC ENGINEERNG
JOST SPACE @ 48" OC. W/ . ® S @ 48" OC. W/ A34 EA. CONC. WALL & FOOTNG NSNS SO WAL & T PER SCHEDULE — K 4xi4 (PT) LEDGER W/ 485 RANER BLVD NORTH
A34 EA. END ‘o1 OST PER FLAN W/ ) END BELOW PER DETAIL \//i\//ix A MARK PER PLAN 3/4" DA, EXP. BOLTS OR SUITE 201
I LAYERS OF TAR PAPER 5/8 DIA EXP. BOLT W/ | # TP i LEDGER PER 11/S23 [>4 SCREW ANCHORS @ 16
) CONC. WALL & 5" EMBED. N WALL & \//\\/\\ S 1 (T) W/ 58" DA EXP. OC. (5" EMBED) ISSAQUAH, WA 98027
{3 x_ LS. LEDGER W/ @) i FOOTING BELOW PER HDU2—SDS25 @ 48° NACAALL SEE DETAL 11/S23 BOLTS OR SCREW CONG. WALL & FOOTING CIONE sensal
SDS2532 @ 12 OC., %E/;Q‘EL \;v5// Séf SRTOP ocC. ANCHORS @ 48' OC. @ BELOW PER DETAL '
\ #4 TOP. SIM' W/ 4° EMBED) 3/S23 W/ (2) #4 TOP.

T.0.W. TO GARAGE/HALL FRMG T.0.W. TO FRMG @ GARAGE T.O.W. DTL @ LIVING FDN DTL FDN DTL @ ENTRY | TALERMAN
15 14 — 13 (L2 31 “" | RESIDENCE

SOLS REPORT AND APPROVED BY

TV T SLAB PER ARCHL. THICKEN TRENCH DRAIN
— 3 OR 4x_ (PT) EDGE AS SHOWN PER ARCHL A
SLL PLATE W/ AB SLOPE PER ARCHL e
w e —— wosos oo =
. 4-0° A C. ‘ 5
/ oE—— o SER ARCHL o £ COL, PLNTH & FOOTING 3879 WEST MEFCER WAY
6x_ COLUMN PER TOP OF CONG. ANCHOR @ D (EPOXY GROUT 312 x_ LS. BLKG ALT PROFILE @ “SIM" MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040
HTT5 PER PLAN 1 — NG PER ARCHL / AOD DO O W/ 4" EMBED & #4 \ . BTWN JOISTS W/ == N
:: 1 FRAMING PLAN EXTEND INTO FOOTING TOP & BOT & = A35 TO SILL PLATE — - ” SLAB/STAIR ON } }
— T g PER DETAIL 12/S21 ‘ N © I R GRADE PER ARCHL COLUMN PER PLAN SEE R
— — — - H X N JOISTS, SHEATHING 30" (MAX) [SEE | ARCHL FOR FINISH y FINISH PER ARCHL
S23 Il * N / & TOPPNG PER I S O = o
] o e e DETAIL 4/523 FOR P | PROFESSIONAL STAMP
CMSTC16; NOTCH i PN T A ARCHL d U _ """ 38 |
BV @ STRAP | PROVIDE () LAYERS OF ~ Ay g TALLER WALLS] y R Y = 8 ||
— = - TAR PAPER BTWN CONC < d L o RIS EN I B SR T
, - ! & BLKG & JOISTS N AN o L] K PLY2XIT W @) 88" D55 A\ | el CAST 1515 MIN. CONG.
| - RO | R R A AB: SET O SN R
. QUL J, R X SN NN B A B NAVAN PLINTH AROUND COL. OR
il | CONN TO WAL Jowm SIS —— 48 (PT) SLL W/ 0 o REINF. PER FOR LEVELING ——pefieBal Bl pROTECTION TO AL
i PER DL 5/S24 e #x 1O OC& 5/8' DA AB @ 32° 5le KXY o€~ (KK DETAL 7/S22 N o . ™|= STEEL BELOW GRADE
i | JATOPE L HORZ @ 0~ o6 counterang AN TIE 0 I s, 7 P! X
= | DRIVEWAY W/ TRENCH R : — - \\/\/\\\ NN FOOTING SIZE & REINF. /\\ SIS »
| — DRAIN PER ARCHL NN NSININ BRI B 1 GRLK KR e VIR R, PER SCHEDULE, MARK o e PR A
} — - /\\///\///\\/\\//\ R >| BEAR ALL FOOTINGS ON \\//\\\/\/\\/\/\F > , BEAR ALL FOOTINGS ON \>/\ SRR PR oo \\\///\\\/ %o PER PLAN 24 T T R
} — N //\///\// /\ //\ (> PREPARED SUB—GRADE f/\/\\/\/\\/\/\} < % ‘> PREPARED SUB—GRADE \< = AC ) /\\/\\\ > R R /f/ //;/ TR
| — SEE 8/S23 FOR NSNS\ y SEE DETAL 8/S23|  ("| AS INDICATED IN THE GGG (| AS NDICATED N THE 2l PR NN SN A
| REMAINDER FOR CALLOUTS N| %[ SOLS REPORT AND D2 | SOLS REPORT AND NP RSN BEAR ON FIRM
p = 476 (PT) POST W/ \ COMMON (> APPROVED BY THE . S EEZAE%%EE W&;EER 1> APPROVED BY THE & 8 | & FOOTING UNDISTURBED SOLL /\
5/8" DIA. x 8" TITEN SOLS ENGINEER NN SOLS ENGINEER 7 7 BEAR ALL FOOTINGS ON PREPARED
” ‘ @ o “le e [ ! DRAIN BULDING DEPT STAMP
HD @ 2 OC. , N SHOWN ON PLAN SUB-GRADE AS INDICATED IN THE
) %\ﬁ%\&v AN

0 6 | UNDISTURBED SOIL

(4) #4

THE SOLS ENGINEER

10 CONNEX @ GRID 7 & BB 9 T.0.W. TO FRMG @ GARAGE S N.O.W. TO FLR@ GARAGE DOOR 7 RETAINING WALL @ EXT S.0.G. 6 DECK COLUMN BASE & FTG

3/4" = 1—0' 3/4" = 10" 34" = 1-0" 34" = -0’ 34" = -0

l BEAR ALL FOOTINGS ON BEAR ALL FOOTNGS ON PREPARED
G COL PLNTH & FOOTNG RALING PER ARCHL B SLAB/STAR | PREPARED SUB-GRADE [ ¢ /\ SUB—GRADE AS INDICATED IN THE
| — (ON GRADE| AS INDICATED IN THE SOLS REPORT AND APPROVED BY
o () #4 TOP @ ‘| . SOILS REPORT AND THE SOILS ENGINEER
12 DIA. CONC. PLINTH COLUMN & BASE T $ APPROVED BY THE A . (fﬁ
RENE. W/ (4) #5 X _| VERT. SEAN - | \LSOLS ENGINEER wx | QN SEE MAN FLOOR  # X | VERT. @ &' wx | verT @ @
& #3 ET\ES @ 6" OC. S = ﬁzﬁ:ﬁﬁ}rf@-@ ¥~ EARTH FACEES SOL & FRAMING PLAN OC. (ALT BENDS N OC. (ALT BENDS N SEE 14/S23 FOR
- ANISH PER © A BENT INTO BOTTOM OF FOR REMAINDER BOT. OF FOOTING) \ BOT. OF FOOTNG) REMAINDER
T 'd " FOOTING TOE ST T | T ISSUE DATE
ARCHL = V' BARS — HOOK R 44 VERT. @ 18" OC B
T INTO BOTTOM OF 1 SLAS FER FLAR SRRRRAA. & : | B 4 HORZ. @ £ 00— ‘| A ML PRE-APP MEETING 02118
SLOPE SOIL IN CRAWL SPACE ot—r—te: |2 L' BARS FOOTNG TOE # HORIZ. @ ooy ] 44 HORLZ @ &\\//\\\///\\\//\\\///\\\//\ |3 # \ C TG ! °
NO STEEPER THAN V2H RRnE S = ] — - 2 0C. NOAZE NSULATON WHEFE Do onnape” = | [ 6B —sissperAm 1. ooy PERMIT SET 10,0418
or——te < =5 O S R OCCURS FACE OF WALL———ccl 1 g SLAB/STAR ON <. ——CRAWL-SPACE PERMIT CORRECTIONS /N 040119
R ﬁ\oj X R FTG DRAN #4 x 5-0" @ 16 OC. TOP o RGN | T GRADE PER —————— | RS GRADE 3-0' (MAX)
=X AN ﬁﬁé N > NN X S ‘
A \\\//\\///\ :¢ e FOOTING SIZE & RENF. N /%2% ; %%ﬁ\ N A (0) #4 TOP f\i\//i\\//i\//i ABOVE CRBEON
NN N _ S N . SN N\ s LR .
AL o e e (8 rran  Showdbeed o oL
GRELLL s i aa s X — () #4 TOP & 2 DIA WEEP—HOLES
o= YNNI I & T 8 H //\\\ _ 5 Vo e
Y T - X ‘ SoTToM L INSULATION WHERE B
7. : SCHEDULE X : . N OCCURS ORAN
Y B , HEGHTH | T | H V BARS L BARS TOP BARS X . S %
|- = =21 BEAR ALL FOOTINGS A~ # 08 0C e B S e e /\ /\
2 5 = B e o Qe A2 4) #4 BOTTOM - RN I , ///////////////// /////////////// //
e (e v | s (e (NE Gy A O | R A RN A R T STRUCTURAL DETAILS
BEAR ON FRM INDCATED N THE 60 () | (e | o—ge | #4©@2°OC ON @) #4 TOP 44© 10 OC, N o BEAR ALL FOOTINGS ON PREPARED (€) 4 BOT. BEAR ALL FOOTINGS ON PREPARED
UNDISTURBED SOLL SOLS REPOAT AND EARTH FACE Ot ROTIOM ) #4 BOTTO /\ AN SUB-GRADE AS INDICATED N THE SUB-GRADE AS INDICATED IN THE
APPROVED BY THE o0 ) N g | 33 | #5@80CON ) # TOP & \\ o5 0c B SOLS REPORT AND APPROVED BY SOLS REPORT AND APPROVED BY
A SOLS ENGINEER —0"MAX) I\ 16 . 3-3 EARTH FACE (3) #4 BOTTOM \_‘# 00 S YN THE SOILS ENGINEER, ) THE SOLS ENGINEER

5 PIERFTG @ G A 3 FDN DTL @ TALL SUBGRADE WALLS 2 FDN DTL 1 FDN WALL @ GARAGE 82 3
34 = 10 34 = 10"

34 = 10 34 = 10 34 = 10’




¢ JOIST

(2) 80 EA. SDE

OF JOIST & (1)
TO JOIST, TYP

SHEATHING

: o o
VAN VAN
f\:\:CD % % |

~——FLUSH BEAM PER
PLAN INSTALL PER
“— DETAL 19/S24
NOTCH TOP AS
SHOWN

4%4

JOSTS PER PLAN
INSTALLED PER
DETAIL 19/S24

TYP VENTING DETAIL

20

PL. 3/8 x 10 x 2 W/ (26)
SDS25312 TO GLB BYND

W8 PER PLAN —
INSTALLED PER DTL 8/S24

112 =10

RIDGE BM TO GRID 8 CONNEX.

15

SKEWED FLUSH

BEAM PER PLAN

112" =10

BENT PL. 3/8 x 6 x 6 x 1—3 5/8’
W/ (14) SDS25212 TO BEAM ON
GRD (9) & (22) sps2s2i2 TO
SKEWED BEAM (BOTH SIDES)

SEE DETALL #4/S25 H

6”
:QV
<
—
—
RN

BRG. PL. 3/8 x 6

\

|

| ® 5]
e
e ®
e
e e
} )
}@ (5]
| )
i@ )
\

FLUSH BEAM PER
PLAN — BEVEL
CUT END FOR
FULL NESTING
INTO HANGER

-
; DAP INTO

BOT. OF BEAM & WELD TO BENT

PLATE AS SHOWN IN 14/S24

CUSTOM HANGER @ BB.2 & 9

10

SHEAR WALL PER UPPER
FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

112 = 1-0'

(DOUBLE SIDED)

CONC WALL & FOOTING
BELOW PER DTL 2/523

3x _ OR 4x _ BOTTOM
PLATE W/ AB. PER
SCHEDULE

(2) ROWS OF 8d @

W/ (2) #4 TOP

[:::F::@

6" OC.

=———FLUSH BEAM PER PLAN

W/ (2) LAYERS OF TAR
PAPER @ CONC. & 5/8"
DIA. EXP. BOLTS OR

SCREW ANCHORS @ 24"

OC. (4" EMBED)

SEE DETAL 13/S23 FOR
CALL OUTS N COMMON

STAIR @ GRID BB

34 = 1’

81 @ 6" OC. 20 200

@ (&9

:‘ g
<

REQD )
VENTING PER A
ARCHL
FLUSH BEAM
OVER WINDOW:

POCKET PER ARCHL. (16" MAX)

A

JOISTS PER

SCHEDULE MARK

PER PLAN

FLUSH BEAM
PER PLAN

SHADE POCKET & DECK FRMG

19

FLUSH BEAMS PER
PLAN W/ BOLTS

PER SCHEDULE

34" =10

BRG PLATE

3/8 x 6 x 11 1/4:

(6) SPACES @ 2 1/2" OC.
b

DAP INTO TOP
OF BEAM
42 3/8
. | ® ®
L - o ® e e e e
| °
N— g v/ 1\ | © © ® ®
I o ] © ©
N R WA . | o @ ® @ @
M= R VAR B | ® ®
| ® ° — © © ° °
— —F © ©
- e ® ® ® ®
A N B | © © o <]
m A S S ! ® e e e e
‘ © ©
EeeeE S | e © <) -] <] <]
77777 o } <] <]
DETAIL X

ADD (12) 5/8° DA X 8" LAG
ROLTS @ END OF BEAM

L 6 x 6 x 3/8 W/ (14) SDS25212 TO
BEAM ON GRD (CC) & (22) Shs25212
TO BEAM ON GRD 9 (BOTH SIDES) —

CUSTOM HANGER @ CC & 9

14

8dx 112 @6
OC. (STAGGER

IN (2) ROWS)

2x6 PLATE — RP TO WDTH &
DEPTH W/ TB460S @ #* OC,
(STAGG. EA. SIDE OF W6 WEB)

JOSTS & HANGERS
PER SCHEDULE —
MARK PER PLAN

SOFFIT PER ARCHL

DECK GUTTER

T2 =1-0

DECKING,

WATERPROOFING &
GUTTER PER ARCHL

We x_ W/ BLKG &
BOLTS PER DTL 8/S24

C15 PER PLAN

112" DIA. WELDED
THREADED STUDS

@ 32" OC.

9

BLOCK FOR (1) JOIST
SPACE @ 24" OC. INSTALL
PER DETAL 6/S22

SDS SCREWS PER SHEAR

WALL SCHEDULE

SHEAR WALL @ BB.1

[

192 = -0

(2) ROWS OF
8d @ 6" OC.

FLUSH BEAM
PER PLAN

A

34 = 10"

PANEL EDGE
NAILING OVER ALL
HOLD-DOWN STUDS

SHEARWALL PER
PLAN

NAILNG PER

SHEARWALL T

SCHEDULE, TYP

1
MIN.

H

)

13/4" x_ LSL RM
NOTCH FOR W6

526

(4) 8d INTO EACH

BLOCK

JOST DIRECTION

AND SHEATHING

PER PLAN

{7

T31

HOLD—DOWN PER

[
|

PLAN INSTALLED
PER DETAL 3/S22

=

W6 x_ INSTALLED /
PER DETAIL 9/S24

PROVIDE TJI BLKG.
@ 48" OC. INSTALL
PER DETAIL 6/S22

BEAM PER
PLAN

EXT FLR BEAM W/ TJI'S

18

FLUSH BEAM ®
BYND BEAR ®
P QWAL ———————=— ®
QT ) :

— ®

A

L4x4x38x1-2
W/ (9) SDS25212 EA. LEG

J

34" =10

COLUMN W/
OVER SHT'G

SEE DETAL 4/S26
FOR CONN OF W6
TO 3 1/2" x_ LSL BM

3/8" DIA. x 6" LAGS
BOTH SDES INTO
TOP OF COLUVN

SHM AS REQD

(2) 2x_ TOP PLATE

A\

6x_ COLUMN PER PLAN

DECK GUTTER BM @ GRID 8

17

~——STRAPS EA BEAM TO

STe224

FLUSH BEAM PER
PLAN W/ BOLTS
PER SCHEDULE

WALL & COLUVN

PER PLAN

C15 PER PLAN

12 =10

PL 3/8 x 4 x 7 1/2 BOTH

36|,

W6 PER PLAN

¢ we

PL12x4x9

W/ (4) 5/8" DA. MB,

=]
| |
i \ i
| |
i o © - -
— ok
W‘ I T 1 : ; T 1 |
R
3 |
St aE
‘ M WH
-~ HSS 33
NV

SDES W/ (2) A325-N

7.4

13 CUSTOM HANGER @ CC &

6|

)

BM TO COL @ DECK

12

2 =10
4x6 PLATE RP TO 81 @ 6' OC.
DEPTH / SLOPE
SLOPE, WATERPROOFING WATERPROOFING &
& DECKING PER ARCHL DECKING PER  ARCHL
T 8 @600 81 @ 3 OC,
e 1 TO BLKG
Nk
/2 DIA WELDED
THREADED STUDS ST &
P SHT'G PER
— 3 3 “— (COUNTERSINK) S AN
fil - | JOIST & HANGERS
PER SCHEDULE —
D “ MARK PER PLAN 2 BUKG FOR ()
y4 JOIST BAY @ 48" OC.
E- + + +

W8 PER PLAN BLOCK BOTH
SIDES OF WEB (FLUSH W/

FLANGES & BEAR ON BOT.
FLANGE W/ 5/8" DA MB. @
48" OC.

LSTA24 @ 48" OC.

DECK RIDGE BM

2x_ LEDGER W/
Shseb412 @ 8" OC.
(STAGG IN (2) ROWS)

\

e
_—

8

T BLKG BTWN JOISTS W/ /

fis

6d @ 6" OC. (134 _ LSL
BLKG @ SIM W/ A35 PER
SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE)

BEARNG SHEAR WALL PER PLAN

(SHEAR WALL @ 'SIM'

BEARING WALL

J

e =1-0

(2) ROWS OF 8d @
6" OC. TO BEAM

FLUSH BV PER

PLAN

XJOST & HANGERS

PER SCHEDULE —

MARK PER PLAN

STRAP PER PLAN —

NAIL TO TOP OF

WALL PLATES BYND
BEFORE SETTING
BEAM & BOT. OF

BEAM

DECK TO FLR FRMG

7

YN

X
s / N /S / / .
CEIRY
KA

142" = 10"
SHEAR WALL PER UPPER B B
FLOOR FRAMING PLAN i
8d @ 6" OC.
STAGGER IN SFPARATE CONC &
(2) ROWS WOOD W/ TAR PAPER
SFE DETAIL 11/S23
JOIST & SHTG PER \ =/
PLAN (SPLICE @ ¢ : ! >
OF WALL IF REQD) N -
T T T P o ‘|e
‘(',/T""" T‘/,/f"”‘ ( : S oy
o e TR
(2) 16d EA. JOIST NESASASASSSAY, 4 | L
I
"
I
L

CONC. WALL PER DETAL < 4

2/S23 W/ (2) #4 TOP.

/ \

3

34" = 1—Q°

112 = 1-0

5/8" DIA. AB. @ 16" OC. ‘

8d @ 3 OC.

38 (P.T) SILL PLATE

TO MATCH ADJACENT

WALL
8d @ 6" OC.

— JOISTS & SHT'G
<. PER PLAN

A\

TJ/BLKG. FOR (1)
JOIST SPACE @ 24"
OC. NSTALL PER

DETAILL 6/S22

2x14 (PT) LEDGER

W/ 5/8" DIA. EXP.

BOLTS @ 48" OC.

(4° EMBED)

T.0.W. @ ENTRY GRID AA

34 = 10

il N~
i T < <<}
== ®
ADD (20) 5/8" DIA. x 8 o K
LAG BOLTS @ BEAM 7 @ T “ — BENT PLATE 3/8 x x 1—4°
INTERSECTION ) W/ (22) SDDS25212 EA. LEG
5 [ L S
TOP OF BEAM o
NOTCHED @ DECK 7
§ R R
FLUSH BEAM
PER PLAN
FLUSH BEAM —
§ I BEVEL CUT ENDS &
INSTALL IN (2)
PIECES & BOLT PER
PLAN VEW SCHEDULE

[N

16

CUSTOM HANGER @ BB &

12 =1-0

TYP

36|,

W8 PER PLAN

(4) SPACES @ 1 1/

¢ ws

C15 PER PLAN

AT— FINISH PER ARCHL

PL3/8x412x6
BOTH SIDES W/ (2)
3/4" DIA. A3P5—N

DECK BM CONNEX.

11

ox_ POST @ END

12 =10

OF SHEAR WALL

SHEAR WALL PER
UPPER FLOOR
FRAMING PLAN

HDQ8 ABOVE

& BELOW

FLUSH BEAM =

PER PLAN

DRILL HOLE
THROUGH COL. CAP
@ THREADED ROD

6x_ COLUMN W/
CCQB6—SDS CAP

7/8" DIA THREADED

ROD THROUGH BEAM

COL TO COL@GRID C@RM 005

6

CONC WALL ON GRID

3 PER DETAL 11/S23

FLUSH BEAM PER
PLAN W/ HUC616
HANGER TO CONC. W/
(26) 14" DIA. x 1 3/4"

TITEN SCREWS —\

34" = -0

SOG. PER PLAN IN
FOREGROUND

CONC WALL ON
GRD C PER DETALL
12/S23

HDQ8 HOLD—DOWN UNDER
BEAM W/ (20) SDS25300 & SB

"l i ii IOLT INTO WALL
A

SEE DETAL 11/S23

T.0.W. @ ENTRY GRID 3

34" = 1—0Q’

FLOISAND STUDIO

1941 1st avenue south, 2e
seattle, wa 98134
ph 206.634.0136

OWNER:

EDWARD TALERMAN AND
DYAN SIMON

9012 SE 59TH STREET
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PHONE: 206250489
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PHONE: 2066340136

CONTACT: ALLISON HOGUE

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:
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9220 ROOSEVELT WAY NE
SEATTLE, WA 98115

PHONE: 2066210060

CONTACT: NIC ROSSOUW

SURVEYOR:

SITE SURVEY AND MAPPING

21923 NE HiTH STREET
SAMMAMISH, WA 98074

PHONE: 2062984412

CONTACT: THOMAS WOLDENDORP

GEOTECH:

ZIPPER GEO

19019 36TH AVE WEST
SUITE E

LYNNWOOD, WA 98036
PHONE: 4255829928
CONTACT: TOM JONES

ARBORIST:

TREE SOLUNTIONS INC

2940 WESTLAKE AVE N.
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PHONE: 2065284670
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SUITE 201

PO BOX 1787
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PHONE: 4253911415
CONTACT: BLL TAYLOR

TALERMAN
RESIDENCE
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TOP & BOTTOM FLANGE

C15 CHANNELS PER
PLAN BEVEL CUT @ 45

DEGREES @ CORNER

SR BM TO BM @ DECK

20

GABLE END WALL TRUSS
SHEATHE & NAIL PER SWi1
W/ 2x8 TOP CHORD, NOTCH
TOP CHORD FOR VENTING

112 =10

rSLOPE PER ARCHL.

PER ARCHL

A35 OR SDS SCREWS
PER SHEAR WALL

-—_

TRUSSES PER PLAN

SCHEDULE
==
e
SHEAR WALL
PER PLAN 7

H1 EA. TRUSS

ROOF TRUSS PEAK

34" = 10"

HOU 4 — SDS25 W/

5/8" DA MB. TYP

FLUSH BEAM

PER PLAN

—(2) 2x_ TOP
PLATE OF
SW5 WALL

6x_ COLUMN PER
PLAN W/ PLYWOOD
SHIVS @ HDUS

/'
CONNEX

@ BB & 8

10

(2) 2x6 TOP PLATE
TOP OF WALL PER

ARCHL *\

CONN. EA. STUD

ATTACHED TO LWL
BLOCK W/ A35 TO
TOP PLATES

6 @ 16" OC.
BALLOON FRAMED
SHEAR WALL MARK
PER PLAN

A

112 = 1-0'

2—0" +/— CONFIRM

W/ ARCHL

8d @ 6" OC.

ROOFING &

INSULATION PER
ARCHL.

8d @ & OC. TO

BLKG.

- SHEAR WALL ABOVE
WHERE OCCURS

SHEAR WALL

PANEL EDGE
NAILING

2X_ BLK'G. BTWN.
STUDS, TYP.

NAIL LVL BLOCK

TO STUD W/ (B) 16d

FLUSH
BEAMS PER
PLAN

(3) 16d EA. BLOCK
13/4" X_ LVL
BLOCKS @ 32" OC.

2x6 BLKG. BTWN. LVL
BLOCKS W/ 16d @ &'
OC.

PARAPET@NON BEARING WALL

5

34 = 10"

BEAR ALL FOOTINGS ON PREPARED
SUB-GRADE AS INDICATED IN THE
SOILS REPORT AND APPROVED BY

THE SOILS ENGINEER

HEIGHT "H" [5—-0" (MAX)]

BEAR ALL FOOTINGS ON PREPARED
SUB—GRADE AS INDICATED IN THE
SOLS REPORT AND APPROVED BY

THE SOLS ENGINEER

# x _JVERT. @ 8 OC.
FORH < 3-0" & @ 10" OC.
FOR 30" < HL 50"

BACKFILL SLOPE 2H :
V — IF STEEPER
CONTACT ENGINEER

5 OF RECORD FOR (2) #4 TOP &
H ~ RE—DESIGN HEGHT "1 [5—0" (MAX] H ASSUMED LEVEL BACKFLLL;
N SEE 19/S25 FOR SLOPED
S DRVEWAY PER ARCHL: AN g 7@[
11 BUTT TIGHT TO FACE S
T #4 x JVERT. @ 16" OC. OF WALL ‘¢ H——— 2" DA WEEP HOLES @
5 - — FORH < 3-0" & @ 8 OC, 5 p—] 3-0' OC.
1 FOR 3-0" < H < 50" #4 TOP & BOT & | )es
] -1 jz%-—FREE DRANNG FILL
S e

—— 4 HORZ @ 16" OC.

8" (MIN)
)

L\

-1 #4x |_ VERT @ 10°0C.
- \
e |-
| £

ogregss 8" (MIN)

N . ‘ N

i - / (9 #4BOT. FORH < 3-0" & (4) i — (3) #4 BOT. FOR H < 3-0" &
=) < ’ #4 BOT. FOR 3—0" < H < 50 = | (5) #4 BOT. FOR 3-0" < H <
T 'y . ° (& ) T Py ry (o] Py 5‘70”
A - SEE DETAIL 18/S25 FOR N R ) i

> CALL—OUTS IN COMMON ) = N\
@ H 30" & 1-6 2 8 @H< 3-0" & -0 " CLR r CAST KEY AGANST FIRM

@3-0'<HLS0—

6 @H< 3-0 & 10" N
@30 <HL5-0—F— o

UNDISTURBED SOIL

2-0"FOR H X 3-0" &
3-6" FOR 3-0" < H ¥ 50"

FOR 3-0" < H £ 50— 1 [

0 @HL 30 & 10 L r
@3-0"<HLHO —F— g

3-0"FOR H < 30" &
4-0" FOR 3-0" < H £ 50"

RETAII(IING WALL - SLOPED

19

8d @ 6" OC.

312" x 14" LSL RM (RP TO
DEPTH & DRILL OR VEE-NOTCH
FOR VENTING PER SHEET A13
W/ A35 OR SDS SCREWS TO

18 RETAINING WALL - BACK FILL

SHEAR WALL)

SHEAR WALL
PER PLAN

34" =10 34" =10

SLOPE PER ARCHL.
8d @ 6" OC.
BEAM PER PLAN

[\
—= N
\ TRUSSES PER PLAN LRU210Z TYP.
H1 EA. TRUSS

ROOF TRUSS HEEL EAVE @ ENTRY LOW ROOF

14

FLUSH BEAM PER PLAN

13

34" = 10" 34" = 1-0°
SHEAR WALL PER
0 12 CLR ROOF FRAMING PLAN —\
8d @ 6" OC,
= |_| ” NOTE:
BENT PLATE 1/4" x x 9 INSTALL HOLD-DOWN BOT. PLATE
w1 W/ (8) SDS26212 TO BOTH SIDES STRAPS TO BEAM BEFORE ATTACHVEENT
& ¢ OF BEAM INSTALLING LEDGER PER SCHEDULE

TJ BLK'G FOR (1) JOIST
SPACE @ 48" OC. (INSTALL

3/16

6x_ COLUMN PER PLAN
(OMIT WALL TOP PLATES
@ COLUMN)

C

PER DETALL 6/S22) —
/

° —IA

T N —~——+—JOISTS PER
— : ” <_ SCHEDULE W/
— > 13/4" x_ LSL . MARK PER PLAN

LEDGER W/ (2) <

DBL COL CONNEX @ STAIR

¢ U 0o 0 ©

PL /4" x 3 x 9" W/
(8) SDSP5212

~ SDS25312 @ 16"
OC.

FLUSH BEAM PER PLAN W/
BOLTING PER SCHEDULE

6" (NOM) LSTI49 @ 48" OC.

DECK TO MASTER BDRM FRMG

9

SHEAR WALL —
PER ROOF
FRAMING

PLAN

HOLD-DOWNS
PER PLAN
INSTALLED ——

8

34 = -0 1z =10

WALL ABOVE PER
Ve ROOF FRAMING PLAN

8d @ 6" OC.

FLUSH BEAM PER
PLAN

PER DETAIL f

3/522

(2) ROWS OF
8d @ 6" OC.
| | S24 /

JOSTS & HANGERS ]
PER SCHEDULE —
MARK PER PLAN

SKEWED JOISTS AT
ACUTE ANGLE —
BLOCK WEB &
CONN. TO FLUSH

s

FLUSH BEAMS PER

FLUSH BEAM
PER PLAN

BLOCK FOR (1) JOIST
SPACE @ 24" OC. INSTALL
PER DETAIL 6/S22

JOISTS PER SCHEDULE
MARK PER PLAN

2ND FLR OVERHANG @ GRID 9

PLAN BEAM W/ LS90

ANGLE

2x_ LEDGER W/
(2) SDS283R2 @ &'
- — oC.

POCKET PER ARCHL. SHEAR WALL PER PLAN

SHEAR WALL PER
PLAN BEYOND W/
SDS SCREWS PER
SCHEDULE TO BEAM

DECK TRANSITION @ GUEST

A

3

34" =10 34" = 1-0"

(2) HEADLOK SCREWS @ 8" OC; PRE-DRILL
FOR LAG BOLTS & SET IN SEALANT

18" ACTUAL CONT SOLID BLKG
@ CANOPY; SLOPE TO. BLOCK

> <
X‘;: LBENT PL 3/8" x &

24"
PAINT & SLOPE PER ARCHL

CANOPY DTL

17

8d @ 6" OC.

4x_ RM (DRILL OR
VEE-NOTCH FOR

A\

3/4" = 1-0’

SLOPE PER ARCHL.

VENTING PER SHEET A13

SHEAR WALL

PER PLAN -

RAFTERS & SHTG.

H2b EA RAFTER

EAVE @ LIVING LOW ROOF

12

34" = 10"
8d @ 6 OC.
SLOPE PER ARCHL
—4x_ BRM (DRLLL
— % OR VEE-NOTCH
T FOR VENTING
A PER SHEET A13
HP5A EA. RAFTER
26 @ 16" OC. S
—] —

T

SIIAN

<

05

a DECKING,
RAFTERS & SHT'G. PER L b WATERPROOFING
PLAN — BRDSMOUTH —/ 7 2 FLASHNG & SLOPES
@ WALL T PER ARCHL
BEAM UPSET INTO o
WALL @ “SIM" ==
FLUSH BEAM 5
PER PLAN

A\

JOSTS & HANGERS
SCHEDULE — MARK
PER PLAN

CLG JOISTS PER PLAN W/
LU24 HANGER (OMIT @ 'SIM)

<
]
PARAPET FRMG @ DECK

DASHED LINE OF BM
PER PLAN @ "SIV’

7

34" = -0’

BOTTOM PLATE
CONN. PER SCHED.

SHEAR WALL PER
ROOF FRAMING PLAN

FURRING WALL

EXTEND FLOOR

FLUSH BEAM PER
PLAN W/ BOLTS PER
DETALL 15/S26 (MAY

BE COUNTERSUNK)X

SHT'G OVER BEAM

SHIM OVER BEAM
AS REQD FOR
FINISHES

SDS PER SCHEDULE

SHEAR WALL PER
PLAN W/ FACE OF

SHT'G TO ALIGN W/
FRAMING ABOVE

DBL BM DTL @ STAIR/LIVING

2

112" = 10

16

11

8d @ 6" OC.

GABLE END WALL TRUSS —
SHEATHE & NAIL PER SW1 —
CONN. TO SHEAR WALL W/
A35 OR SDS SCREWS PER
SCHEDULE

8d @ 3 OC. TO
BLKG.

TRUSSES & SHTG.

PER PLAN

x4 BLKG, @ 48" OC.

(2) 16d TYP

SHEAR WALL
PER PLAN

x4 DIAG. @ 48" OC.
NALL TO BLKG. @
EACH END W/ (4) 16d

CONN. BLKG. TO
SHEAR WALL W/ A34
TYP

ROOF TRUSS GABLE END

34" =10

8d @ 6" OC.
2x_ LEDGER W/

(2) 16d EA STUD
& 16d @ 6" OC.
TO BLOCKING

RAFTERS AND

SHT'G PER PLAN

(2) 16d TYP

SHEAR WALL

PER PLAN \

2x_ BLKG

BTWN JOISTS = =

2x10 BLOCKS

FOR (1) RAFTER
BAY @ 48" OC.

LOW ROOF TO WALL

2x6 @ 24" OC. BALLOON }
FRAMED SHEAR WALL
MARK PER PLAN

34" = 10

A

2—0" +/— CONFIRM
W/ ARCHL

LAP JOST W/ STUD — "o
BLOCK WEB & N% O
STUD W/ (6) 16d

=

8d @ 6" OC.

8d @ 6" OC. TO
JOIST (STAGGER N
(2) ROWS)

JOST LOCATION PER
5/S25

SEE DETAIL 5/S25 FOR
CALL-0UTS IN COMMON

PARAPET @ BEARING WALL

6

7/8" DA MB. W/ 3'%x3'x5/16"
PLATE WASHER (MAY BE
COUNTER SUNK)

525

4x_ POST @ END OF
SHEAR WALL

EEREE

(NOM)

34" = -0

FLUSH BEAM PER
PLAN

AN

HOLD-DOWN PER
PLAN W/ (20)
SDS25300 TO POST

SHEAR WALL PER
PLAN

HOLD DOWN DTL

34" = 1—0Q’

FLOISAND STUDIO
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seattle, wa 98134
ph 206.634.0136

OWNER:

EDWARD TALERMAN AND
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9012 SE 59TH STREET
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SAMMAMISH, WA 98074
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CONTACT: THOMAS WOLDENDORP

GEOTECH:

ZIPPER GEO

19019 36TH AVE WEST
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LYNNWOOD, WA 98036
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CONTACT: TOM JONES
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LAMINATION OF DOUBLE PSL BEAMS

(BEAMS B4, Bff & Bf2 IN SCHEDULE)

BEAMS PER SCHEDULE

(2) ROWS OF 3/4" DIA
MB. @ 16" OC. (CENTER

BETWEEN SUPPORTED
JOISTS WHERE
APPLIES)

15 LAMINATION OF DBL PSL BMS

112" =10

CONC WALL

ADD (2) #4 IN

THICKENED EDGE
[¥e}

EXTERIOR SLAB
\
ﬁ%ﬁ: - %
TR

'dr
LG YL //QQQ
NVANCAVN /\\/\\\\O

X
<

%

7

(2) #4 TOP — EXTEND
20" (MIN) BEYOND K
FACH SIDE OF DOOR o | .

BEYOND PER
DETAIL 14/523

CONC TOPPING
PER PLAN NOTE
3/S12

SEE DETAL 14/S23

PSQ218 ON BOTTOM
FACE OF BEAMS W/ (4)
SDWH27400G EACH END

34 =1

5 1/4 x_ PSL (BOTTOM
FLUSH) PER PLAN

3 1/2 x_ & HANGER PER
SCHEDULE MARK PER PLAN

HANGER PER PLAN

7x_ PSL PER
SCHEDULE — MARK
PER PLAN

PLAN VIEW

3-0" (MAX) [SEE
DETAIL 4/S23 FOR
TALLER WALLS]—H4

SLAB/STAR ON
GRADE PER ARCHL

o

BEAR ALL FOOTINGS ON
PREPARED SUB-GRADE

MIN.

PLANTER GRADE
PER ARCHL

2" DIA. WEEP-HOLES @
3—0" OC. OR PROVIDE
FOOTING DRAIN

WALL & FOOTING
REINF. PER
DETALL 7/522

AS INDICATED IN THE

SOLS REPORT AND
APPROVED BY THE
SOILS ENGINEER

14

142 = 1-0'

DY

FOOT'G W/ THICKENED SLAB

13/4x_ RM BYND

34" = 1-0"

PAB# ANCHOR PER
SCHEDULE 12/S26

13

13/4 x_ LSL RM 4/

W6 PER PLAN

[l
STEM WALL "
FOOTNG PER i
PLAN i MINIMUM EMBEDMENT
¥ IN FOOTING
i» PABS — 6"
1 PAB7 — 8 112"
I PABS — 10 12"
11
_ MEASURED TO TOP
= - N (OF WASHER)
MNMUM CLEARANCE =
ALL SDES: &
PABS — O
PABT — 13
PABS — 16"
9 NOT TO SCALE
(18) SDS25212 /£ 3x3
31/2 x_ LSL PER PLAN 1O L8l
Z3x31/4" x 1—6"
WELDED TO TOP OF
W6 AS SHOWN
28 TOP PLATES
—

PLAN VIEW

DECK BM @ GRID 8 PLAN

A

142 = 1-0'

PL /4 x 8 x 14" W/
(12)SDS25200 TO RIM

3/T6V

C15 PER PLAN

OMIT WALL SHT'G @ END PLATE
OR APPLY OVER SHTG W/
SDS25212 SCREWS

FOOT'G @ MUD ROOM STEPS

8d @ 6" OC.

2x_ OVER WALL (DRILL
OR VEE-NOTCH FOR
VENTING PER SHEET At3)

RAFTERS & SHT'G
PER PLAN

SDS PER SHEAR WALL
SCHEDULE

SHEAR WALL PER PLAN
W/ SLOPED TOP & AT

ANGLE TO RAFTERS

1142 = 10"
8d @ 16" OC.
(2) 2x_ HIP BEAM

PER PLAN;, ATTACH
W/ (2) SDW22300
SCREWS @ 12 OC.

2x10 BLK'G ON ONE
SDE OF WALL @ 24"
OC. W/ (2) 16d OR
LS50 EACH END

12

s RAFTER FRMG @ LOW ROOF

34" = -0

CMST STRAP PER
PLAN W/ (2) ROWS
OF 16d SINKERS @
4 12 OC.

13/4 x LSL RM JOIST

— —llH

L

ADD 1 3/4x_ LSL

BLK'G BETWEEN

JOISTS W/ (2) 16d @
8" OC. TO RM JOIST

JOSTS PER PLAN
A35 @ EACH BLOCK

CMST STRAP

3

142 = 1-0'

REINF SLABS W/ #3 @
12" OC. EACH WAY &

() @ EACH NOSE

|
<
-

3(7
-
QV —|Ad

o 2 ;

- — |
STEM WALL & FOOTING : t
SIZES & REINF. PER -
DETAIL 10/S22 4 o

1 5

1o
o’
e | e
-0 1 e

FOOT'G @ MUD ROOM STEPS

34" = 10’

SW1 SHT'G &
NAILING

~——6x_ COLUMN PER
PLAN

2x_ BOTTOM
PLATE

6x6 BLKG

BEAM PER
PLAN BEYOND

13/4 x_ LSL
RM JOIST

N

(2) 2x_ TOP j
PLATE——
SHEAR WALL
SHT'G & NAILING

J=—-CS16 OVER SHTG,
WRAP AROUND COL
& NALL TO FAR SIDE

OF 2x_ BOTTOM

@ 4" OC.
CS16 OVER SHT'G,

@2 OC.

CMSTC16 OVER
SHT'G; WRAP

PER UPPER FLOOR
FRAMING PLAN ——

TO FAR SDE OF
TOP PLATES; NAL

11

PLATE; NALL W/ &d

WRAP AROUND COL
& BLKG; NAIL W/ &d

AROUND COL & NAIL

W/ (2) ROWS OF 16d

[ epssee
ELEV DTL SW @ 6 & BB.5

7

CMST STRAP PER
PLAN W/ (2) ROWS
OF 16d SINKERS @
4 12 OC.

FLUSH BEAM PER PLAN

34" = -0’

SHT'G PER PLAN

CMST STRAP

6

112" = 10

ELEV 132—5" (+/-)

ELEV 133—4"

TOC.

ELEV 131—0 1/2"

TOW.

ELEV 131—1/4" (+/-)

TOW.

PLAN VIEW

TOP OF CONC DTL PLAN

26 @ 16" OC. SW1
ABOVE BEAM

EXTEND 7x_ LAMINATION
OF B2 OVER BACK SIDE
OF COL & FASTEN W/
(4) 3/4" DIA. x 10" LAGS
COUNTERSUNK INTO 7x_

6x_ CONT. TO ROOF
(2) 2x_ PLATE W/ (2)
A35 TO 6x_ COLUMN
EXTEND CMSTC FULL

WIDTH OF W\NDOW7

p

36 @ 16" OC. SW5 /
BELOW WINDOW

34" = 10

2x_ PLATE OVER
FLOOR SHT'G W/ 16d
@ 6" OC.

5 1/4 x_ LAMINATION OF
B2 BEAM W/ HUCQ612
HANGER TO COLUMN

(2) 2x_ PLATE W/
SDS25600 @ 4" OC.

36 @ 16" OC. SW5
BELOW BEAM

——CMSTC16 W/ (2) ROWS

OF 16d SINKERS @ 3
OC. (OVER WALL SHT'G)

—BLKG PER DETAL 4/S22

(FULL LENGTH OF WALL
UNDER BEAM)

ELEV DTL SW @ BB & 6/7

38 = -0’

CMST STRAP PER

PLAN W/ (2) ROWS
OF 16d SNKERS @
3" OC.

SHT'G PER PLAN

Z44 CLIP EACH END

JOSTS PER PLAN

CMST STRAP

4x6 FLAT BLOCKING W/

142 =1-0'

FLOISAND STUDIO

1941 1st avenue south, 2e
seattle, wa 98134
ph 206.634.0136

OWNER:

EDWARD TALERMAN AND
DYAN SIMON

9012 SE 59TH STREET
MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040
PHONE: 206250489

ARCHITECT:

FLOISAND STUDIO

1941 FIRST AVENUE SOUTH #2E
SEATTLE, WA 98134

PHONE: 2066340136

CONTACT: ALLISON HOGUE

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:
GIRAF DESIGN

9220 ROOSEVELT WAY NE
SEATTLE, WA 98115

PHONE: 2066210060

CONTACT: NIC ROSSOUW

SURVEYOR:

SITE SURVEY AND MAPPING

21923 NE HiTH STREET
SAMMAMISH, WA 98074

PHONE: 2062984412

CONTACT: THOMAS WOLDENDORP

GEOTECH:

ZIPPER GEO

19019 36TH AVE WEST
SUITE E

LYNNWOOD, WA 98036
PHONE: 4255829928
CONTACT: TOM JONES

ARBORIST:

TREE SOLUNTIONS INC

2940 WESTLAKE AVE N.

SUITE 200 SEATTLE, WA 98109
PHONE: 2065284670

CIVIL:

TEC ENGINEERNG

485 RANER BLVD NORTH
SUITE 201

PO BOX 1787

ISSAQUAH, WA 98027
PHONE: 4253911415
CONTACT: BLL TAYLOR

TALERMAN
RESIDENCE

3879 WEST MERCER WAY
MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040

PROFESSIONAL STAMP

BULDING DEPT STAMP

ISSUE DATE
M. PRE—APP MEETING 021218
PERMIT SET 10.04.18
PERMIT CORRECTIONS % 04.0119
PERMIT CORRECTIONS 051619
STRUCTURAL DETAILS

S2.6





